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Welcome to the Mountaineering & Mountain Travel December 2024 catalogue from Glacier Books.   
 
Our catalogue contains only a small selection of our stock, please let us know if you don’t see exactly 
what you are looking for as we may have a copy available.  If you require books relating to a particular 
subject or for more information on any title please ask, we are here to help.  We can easily email jpeg 
images of any item that is of potential interest to you. 
 
Polar Exploration - Please ask for our separate catalogue of Polar Travel & Exploration books. 
 
www.glacierbooks.com - Please visit our website regularly for details of the very latest acquisitions we 
have to offer. 1000s of books on our website are not listed anywhere else. 
 
Visitors Welcome - Better still, call and say hello. Come and browse Scotland’s Largest stock of 
mountain and polar travel books. We welcome visitors at most times with a prior phone call. 
 
To Order - We welcome orders by post and email anytime or by telephone 0900-1800hrs, please leave 
a message in our absence and we will return your call as soon as possible. You can also order directly 
from our website.  
 
Terms - Prices quoted exclude shipping which will be charged at cost. 
Payment may be made by most major debit or credit cards, bank transfer, 
Paypal or Sterling cheque payable to ‘Glacier Books’. We reserve the 
right to amend the price of any item, or to withdraw an item from sale at 
any time prior to confirming your order. Customers in the EU will now be 
liable for VAT as it enters the country and a customs admin fee may be charged. 
 
Guarantee of Service - It is extremely important to us that you are pleased with your order.  If you are 
not completely satisfied any book may be returned in the same condition within 14 days.  We are 
always striving to improve our service, if you have any suggestions we would be delighted to hear from 
you. 
 
Condition of Books - Please refer to the inside rear cover of the catalogue for a glossary of terms. 
 
Other Subjects - We currently have a healthy stock of books on other subjects. Please search our 
website or ask for a list of books, you may be surprised at what we have. 
 
Booksearch - We offer a free booksearch service on any subject for no cost and with no obligation to 
buy.  Please send your wants list to secure first refusal on a particular title when it arrives. 
 
We Buy Books - We are always interested in good quality books. If you have books which you no 
longer wish to keep please let us know as we may be interested in buying. 
 
Best wishes,    

                          Chris & Anne 

mailto:chris@glacierbooks.com
http://www.glacierbooks.com/
http://www.glacierbooks.com/
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Please help us keep in touch 
 

We also issue a monthly Mountain email with details of newly 
acquired stock, new releases and books reduced in price.  

 

Did you receive our last monthly email? 
If not, we probably don’t have your current email address – please update us! 

Please add us to your list of ‘safe’ addresses and check your spam/junk folder. 

 

Don’t miss out   
many of our books sell before appearing in a catalogue.  

 

To register simply email: chris@glacierbooks.com 

 
 
 

BOOK SALE NOW ON !!!! 
 

ALL books priced at £10 or less 
 
 

BUY 3 or more get 30% OFF 
 
 

BUY 6 or more get 40% OFF 
 

 
BUY 10 or more get 50% OFF 

 

 
Please ask for a complete list of our sale books, 

or choose from our website. 
(excludes new books & postage) 

 
 
 

mailto:chris@glacierbooks.com
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A Selection of Scarce & Signed Titles 
 
Alpine Club], The Alpine Journal - A Complete Set 1863- 2005. Please enquire for full details., The Alpine 
Club, 1863 First Edition, Vol 1 – brown cloth, VG. Vol 2 – individual journals, VG+. Vol 3 – official brown cloth 
binding, VG-. Vols 4-14 – half leather, raised bands, ex public library, cracking to binding between spine and 
boards but hinges still secure, Fair. Vols 15-16 – individual journals, a few spines chipped, Good+. Vols 17-18 – 
half red leather, raised bands, rubbed, t.e.g., VG-. Vols 19-20 – half green leather, burgundy boards, splitting to 
edge of spine, spine labels slightly chipped, Good. Vol 21-29 – individual journals Good+/VG. Vols 30-32 – brown 
cloth official binding, VG. Vol 33 – individual journals, VG. Vol 34 – brown official cloth binding, VG. Vol 35 – 
individual journals, VG. Vols 36-48 brown cloth official bindings, VG. Vols 49-64 individual journals, chipping to a 
few spines, Good to VG. Vols 65-70 – brown cloth official bindings, VG. Vols 71-72 – one individual paperback 
journal, one hardback green cloth journal, VG. Vol 73 – individual journals, VG. Vol 74 – paperback, Good+. Vol 
75 – hardback, VG in VG dw. Vol 76 – missing at present. Vol 77 – hardback, VG in VG dw. Vols 78-87 – 
paperback, VG. Vols 88-110 – hardback, VG+ in VG+ dw (Vol 109 no dw). A rare opportunity to obtain a complete 
set. 33789, £2,500. 

[Alpine Club], The Alpine Journal Vol I., March 1863- December 1864, Nos. 1-8, Longman, Green, Longman, 
Roberts & Green, 1864 First Edition, 448pp, maps, quarter leather with marbled boards and raised bands, most of 
original spine relaid, very clean indeed, VG+. 71585, £250. 

Abraham George and Ashley, Rock-Climbing In North Wales, G. P. Abraham, 1906 First Edition, xxii, 394pp, 30 

plates, 10 sketches, 11 outline drawings, original black cloth with gilt, t.e.g., owner's signature, some mild damp 
fading to leading edge of front board and more so to the rear board, light foxing to prelims, near VG., His most 
important work, being the second part of the classic Jones-Abraham rock climbing trilogy., 72511, £160. 

Anon, Dunkeld: Its Straths and Glens or Central Perthshire, Historical and Descriptive., Charles M'Lean, 

1879 New and Revised Edition, 147pp original decorative green cloth, a.e.g., foxing to endpapers, near Fine. A 
beautiful copy. 69085, £180. 

Association Of British Members Of The Swiss Alpine Club, Inauguration Of 
The Cabane Britannia On The Klein Allalinhorne Saas Fee, August 17th, 
1912. and Obituary Notices and Portrait of Clinton Dent., Association Of 
British Members Of The Swiss Alpine Club, 1913 First Edition, 52pp, original 
green cloth with gilt, VG. A very scarce title., The Britannia hut is the only 
mountain refuge in the Alps built entirely by money raised by British climbers. 
Clinton Dent was the first president of the Association, 1909-12., 56284, £150.  

Atwater Mongomery M., The Avalanche Hunters, Macrae Smith Company, 

1968 Second Printing US, xvii, 235pp, near Fine in VG dw., In 1946 
Montgomery Atwater joined the United States Forest Service and established 
the first avalanche research center in this hemisphere at Alta, Utah., 66188, 
£310. 

Ball V., Jungle Life In India; or The 
Journeys and Journals of an 
Indian Geologist., Thos. De La Rue 
& Co, 1880 First Edition, xvi, 720pp, 

22 illusts, folding map, original highly decorative boards, corner tips worn, 
light wear to extremities, owner's signature, professionally recased with 
new endpapers, VG+. A lovely bright and strong copy. 47763, £250.  

Banks Mike, Uberfallig In Einsamen Regionen, Engelbert-Verlag Balve, 
1966 First German Edition, 189pp, pictorial boards, front endpaper 
removed, VG. On the half title is an inscription to Tom Patey from Mike 
Banks, 'An den Herr Doktor Tom Patey - Ich mochte ihnen zeige das die 
Hoh Siebentausendsiebenhundertundachtzig Meter ist nicht die selbe als 
Achtausand Meter. So there! Mike Banks'. Loosely inserted is also a 
handwritten letter to Tom Patey 'Dear Tom, Up to your eyes in work - 
unthinkable! I enclose a book I believe I wrote and I don't even know what 
the title means. Good old Bonington - he's stuck up the eiger and I'm 
doing a lecture in his place and collecting his lolly. Love to Betty. Mike'., 
German edition of Snow Commando, an unassuming but striking record of adventure in Cornwall and the Arctic, 
in Switzerland and the Himalayas. A rather unique item from the library of Tom Patey., 47161, £145. 
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Beetham George, Maxwell Joseph and Beetham Frances A., The First Ascent of Mount Ruapehu, New 
Zealand, and A Holiday Jaunt to Mounts Ruapehu, Tongariro, and Ngauruhoe., Harrison and Sons Ltd, 1926 
First Edition, 40pp, original grey cloth, 2 plates, previous owner's bookplate, loosely inserted is an unsigned 
compliment slip from the author, VG. Privately published after the author's death., Ascents of volcanoes on North 
Island. A very scarce title., 63337, £260. 

Boardman Peter, The Shining Mountain, Hodder and Stoughton, 1978 

First Edition, 192pp, Fine in VG dw, signed on the title page by Peter 
Boardman., Two men on Changabang's West Wall., 76167, £365.  

Boardman Peter, The Shining Mountain, Hodder and Stoughton, 1978 
First Edition, 192pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed and dated on the title page by 
Joe Tasker., Two men on Changabang's West Wall., 75768, £425. 

Boardman Peter, The Shining Mountain, Hodder and Stoughton, 1978 

First Edition, 192pp, Fine in Fine price clipped dw, signed on the title page 
by Peter boardman. Also on the half title page is a signed inscription by Jim 
Boardman, 'To General Sir John and Lady Elizabeth Anderson', 'A shining 
example to us all', 'In thanks for their kindness on my visits and all help,' 
signed Jim Boardman 1979. Jim, Captain C.J. Boardman, was the cousin of 
Alan Boardman, Peter Boardman’s father, who became Battalion Sergeant 
Major and then Captain with the 5th Royal Inniskilling Dragoon Guards. He 
wrote two books about his career, Tracks in Europe on the Regiment’s time 
after D-Day and Tracks in Korea where the Regiment later served. He was 
also involved in the biography of Captain Oates, CAPTAIN OATES: 
SOLDIER AND EXPLORER. 75931, £425. 

Brockedon William, Journals of Excursions in the Alps: The Pennine, Graian, Cottian, Rhetian, Lepontian, 

and Bernese, James Duncan, 1833 First Edition, xv, 376pp, folding map, original paper covered boards, new 
spine with original worn paper label, foxing to endpapers, annotation to rear endpaper, some minor bumps and 
wear to edge of boards, Good+, on the title page the book has been signed 'To Barbara Clarke' in the author's 
handwriting., Scarce title, account of his travels in 1824 and 1825., 68341, £295. 

Bruce Major the Hon. C. G., Twenty Years In The Himalaya, Edward Arnold, 1910 First Edition, xiv, 335pp, 60 
illusts, folding map, original decorative green cloth, a few minor bubbles to cloth, some wear to extremities, foxing 
to endpapers, owner's signature, minor cracking to front endpaper, internally clean, VG. Very scarce., The author 
tells his great experiences of explorations, climbing and travels in the Himalayan districts of Sikkim, Nepal, 
Kumaon, Garwhal, Baltistan, Chitral and elsewhere., 75433, £425. 

Cairngorm Club, The Cairngorm Club Journal Vol 1, Jan 1894, No.2 to Vol 7, Jan 1914, No.42. A complete 

run of 41 journals., The Cairngorm Club, 1914 First Edition, Volumes 2 to 36 in original paper wrappers, Good to 
Very Good condition, Vol 7, Nos.37-42 bound in VG half leather binding., , 61657, £295.  

Camisasca Davide, Il Trofeo Mezzalama - Le Trophee 
Mezzalama 1975-2005, Lerch Editore, 2006 First Edition, 
152pp, original blue pictorial boards, white text to front 
board with panoramic illustration, Fine. Text in Italian and 
French. A lovely copy of this scarce title., The 
Mezzalama Trophy is an Italian high altitude ski 
mountaineering competition in upper Valtournenche and 
Ayas valleys, in Aosta Valley. It is one of the big three ski 
mountaineering events besides the Patrouille des 
Glaciers and the Pierra Menta, and is the highest alpine 
ski mountaineering competition of the world. The event in 
the Monte Rosa's massif was named in honour of the 
mountain guide Ottorino Mezzalama and was founded by 
friends of Ottorino Mezzalama in 1933 in his memory, 
one of them was Mario Corti. The race was held every 
year from 1933 to 1938. Entry was open only to men; the first female participant is presumed to be Paula 
Wiesinger, who had been invited to view the race in 1935. When Giusto Gervasutti withdrew due to injury, she put 
on his military uniform and cap and, wearing sunglasses, ran instead of him, but was discovered at a checkpoint. 
After 1938 the race was discontinued Further races were held in 1971, 1973, 1975, 1978 and 1983. The 
Mezzalama Trophy was then revived as a regular biennial race with the eleventh race in 1997. The route 
traversed from Cervinia to Gressoney. This book is a fantastic tribute to the race and is superbly illustrated. A very 
scarce item., 75373, £220. 
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Cassin Riccardo, 50 Years of Alpinism, Diadem Books, 1981 First Edition, 207pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by 
Riccardo Cassin on the title page., Autobiography of the legendary Italian mountaineer, his first ascents include 
North Face of the Cima Ovest and the Walker Spur of the Grande Jorasses, 75767, £325. 

Chaya Maxime & Buskin Richard, Steep Dreams. My 

Journey To The Top Of The World., Chaya maxime, 
2009 First Edition, Lebanon, 496pp, pictorial boards, Fine 
in Fine slipcase, with just a few trivial little bumps. This 
item is new, I had to remove the cellophane to check it 
thoroughly., This exciting and lavishly illustrated book tells 
the story of Lebanon’s leading climber, Maxime Chaya’s 
three-year climbing odyssey. Max took on the challenge of 
climbing the Seven Summits and the North and South 
Poles. His account, is an intimate portrayal of pain, 
despair and tragedy as well as triumph, joy and 
achievement. This is a huge volume with jaw dropping 
photographs, the imagery is truly stunning. This book is 
now extremely scarce, this copy is the first one we have 
ever seen. Max had a huge amount of sponsorship for his 
challenge and this is reflected in the quality of this book's 
production., 76664, £150. 

Chaya Maxime & Buskin Richard, Steep Dreams. My Journey to the Top of the World., Maxime Chaya, 2009 
First Edition, Lebanon, 496pp, pictorial boards, Fine in Fine slipcase, signed dedication by Maxime Chaya. 76662, 
£180.  

Christie Ella R., Through Khiva to Golden Samarkand. The remarkable story of a woman's adventurous 

journey alone through the deserts of Central Asia to the heart of Turkestan., Seeley, Service & Co, 1925 
First Edition, 280pp, 55 illusts, map, adverts, original orange cloth with gilt, usual sunning to spine and parts of 
boards, a few blemishes to boards, top corner of one of the rear page adverts is lacking, VG-. A scarce title., Ella 
Christie, 1861-1949, was a Scottish heiress who travelled through Central Asia on two occasions, in 1910 and 
1912, publishing her accounts of the journey thirteen years later. Christie was a passionate traveller, journeying to 
India, Ceylon, Tibet, China, Japan, Malaya, Borneo, America, and Cuba in her time. She was a fellow of the Royal 
Scottish Geographical Society, and the first British woman to visit Khiva. Miss Christie died of Leukaemia in 
January,1949., 53773, £775. 

Christie Ella R., Through Khiva to Golden Samarkand. The remarkable story of a woman's adventurous 
journey alone through the deserts of Central Asia to the heart of Turkestan., Seeley, Service & Co, 1925 
First Edition, 280pp, 55 illusts, map, adverts, original orange cloth with gilt, usual sunning to spine and parts of 
boards, a few blemishes to boards, light foxing to prelims, page edges a little dusty, VG-, loosely inserted is a 
handwritten letter signed by Ella Christie, on her blindstamped headed note paper. A scarce title. 75936, £825. 

Clark, Robert Sterling & Sowerby, Arthur de C., Through Shen-Kan. 

The Account of the Clark Expendition in North China, 1908-1909, 
T. Fisher Unwin, 1912 First Edition, 247pp, 6 coloured plates, 58 
black and white plates, folding map, original light brown cloth, light 
soiling to cloth, corners rounded, some pages unopened, VG., The 
1908-09 expedition to the Shensi and Kansu provinces of northern 
China, it was funded by Robert Sterling Clark, one of the heirs to the 
Singer Sewing Machine fortune. Clark was accompanied by the 
naturalist and writer, Arthur de Carle Sowerby, the book recounts their 
journey, along with observations on geography, zoology, astronomy, 
geology, meteorology, and culture., 39118, £410.  

Collie J. Norman, Climbing On The Himalaya and Other Mountain 
Ranges, David Douglas, 1902 First Edition, 3xi, 15pp, 18 illusts, 
original dark green cloth with bright gilt, t.e.g., new spine with original 
relaid, VG+. An attractive copy., Anthology of the author’s 
mountaineering in the Alps, the Himalayas, and the Canadian 
Rockies. Includes the first ever attempt on an Himalayan 8000m 
peak. Now a very scarce title., 76218, £740. 
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Conefrey Mick, Everest 1922. The Epic Story of the First Attempt on the World's Highest Mountain, Easton 
Press, 2022 Limited Edition, ix, 310pp, hardback, full blue highly decorative leather with raised bands, gilt to all 
edges, each copy is numbered and signed by Mick Conefrey. In original box and cellophave. A beautiful Limited 
Edition of only 350 copies., The dramatic and compelling account of the first attempt to climb Mount Everest, 
published to coincide with the centenary of the expedition in 2022. It is an extraordinary story full of controversy, 
drama and incident., 76421, £160. 

Conway Martin, The Alps, A & C Black, 1904 Deluxe Edition, x, 294pp, 70 illusts, original decorative cream 
boards with gilt, t.e.g., light wear to extremities, some minor soiling to boards, foreedge foxing, occasional foxing 
to tissue guards, internally very clean, No.248 of 300 copies signed by the publisher, VG., The history, geography, 
geology, topography, flora and fauna of the Alps., 65514, £150. 

Cunningham C. D., The Pioneers Of The Alps, Estes and Lauriat, 1888 Second US Edition, viii, 180pp, 23 
plates, later binding closely matching the original, original decorative front cloth and spine cloth relaid, gilt titling on 
spine faded, private bookplate, tissue guards browned some with small tears but all present, VG. A very scarce 
title., Biographical sketches of the great early Alpine guides illustrated by Abney's superb portraits. Cunningham 
was an early advocate of Scottish winter climbing., 55871, £210. 

Cunningham C. D., The Pioneers Of The Alps, Sampson Low, Marston, Searle, And Rivington, 1888 Second 

Edition, viii, 180pp, 23 plates, plus frontispiece and other illustrations, original maroon cloth with bright decorative 
gilt, exlibrary, professionally recased with new endpapers, some foxing, small ink stamps to verson of plates, 
Good+, signed on the title page by Walter Larden and with Walter Larden's signature tipped to the front endpaper. 
A very scarce title., Biographical sketches of the great early Alpine guides illustrated by Abney's superb portraits. 
Cunningham was an early advocate of Scottish winter climbing., 61630, £245. 

Evans Charles, Kangchenjunga The Untrodden Peak, Hodder & Stoughton, 1956 First Edition, 187pp, original 

black decorative cloth, sunning to spine, VG in VG+ dw, signed by George Band and Joe Brown. Very scarce 
signed by both First Ascenters., Account of the first ascent by the expedition leader. George Band & Joe Brown 
summited, followed the next day by Norman Hardie and Tony Streather., 66726, £425. 

Filippi Filippo de, The Ascent Of Mount St. Elias (Alaska) By H.R.H. Prince Luigi Amedeo DI Savoia Duke Of 

The Abruzzi, Frederick A. Stokes, 1900 First Edition, xvi, 240pp, 34 plates, 117 illusts, panoramas, folding maps 
lacking, sumptous new half leather binding, library numbers to verso of title page and a couple of blindstamps, 
very clean indeed, internally, VG. A beautiful new leather binding. Very scarce indeed., Narrated by Filippo De 
Filippi, Illustrated by Vittorio Sella and translated by Signora Linda Villari with the author's supervision. The first of 
three very important and successful expeditions masterminded by the Duke of the Abruzzi. De Filippi was an 
Italian surgeon, scholar and mountain traveller, and the official recorder of the Duke's expeditions., 44551, £340. 

Filippi Filippo de, The Ascent Of Mount St. Elias (Alaska) By H.R.H. Prince Luigi Amedeo DI Savoia Duke Of 
The Abruzzi, Archibald Constable, 1900 First Edition, xvi, 240pp, 34 plates, 117 illusts, panoramas, maps, 
original decorative green boards, a couple of minor blemishes to boards, professionally recased, t.e.g., 
strengthened internally, small private bookplate, VG., Narrated by Filippo De Filippi, Illustrated by Vittorio Sella 
and translated by Signora Linda Villari with the author's supervision., 68352, £410. 

Filippi Filippo de, The Ascent Of Mount St. Elias (Alaska) By H.R.H. Prince Luigi Amedeo DI Savoia Duke Of 

The Abruzzi, Archibald Constable, 1900 First Edition, xvi, 240pp, 34 plates, 117 illusts, panoramas, maps, 
original decorative green boards, professionally recased with new spine and original relaid, t.e.g., corner tips 
worn, wear to base of boards, a strong secure copy, VG. An attractive copy., Narrated by Filippo De Filippi, 
Illustrated by Vittorio Sella and translated by Signora Linda Villari with the author's supervision., 68727, £425. 

Filippi Filippo de, The Ascent Of Mount St. Elias (Alaska) By H.R.H. Prince Luigi Amedeo DI Savoia Duke Of 
The Abruzzi, Archibald Constable, 1900 First Edition, xvi, 240pp, 34 plates, 117 illusts, panoramas, maps, 
original decorative green boards, new green leather spine with gilt titling, t.e.g., an exceptionally clean copy with 
only a tiny amount of foxing, small tears to map, VG+. A very scarce title indeed., Narrated by Filippo De Filippi, 
Illustrated by Vittorio Sella and translated by Signora Linda Villari with the author's supervision. The first of three 
very important and successful expeditions masterminded by the Duke of the Abruzzi. De Filippi was an Italian 
surgeon, scholar and mountain traveller, and the official recorder of the Duke's expeditions., 39121, £475. 

Forbes James D., Norway and its Glaciers Visited in 1851; followed by Journals of Excursions in the High 

Alps of Dauphine, Berne, and Savoy., Adam and Charles Black, 1853 First Edition, xxiv, 349pp, full brown 
leather, later spine with raised bands, gilt border to boards, light wear to extremities, marbled endpapers, a.e.g., 
light foxing to prelims and endpapers, VG+. A very handsome copy., Forbes visited Norway primarily in the course 
of his scientific researches into glaciers, his book was regarded as a great classic by Cecil Slingsby, the 'father' of 
Norwegian mountaineering., 30948, £340. 
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Finch G. I., A Public Lecture on Climbing Mount Everest 1922. A 
handbill advertising the lecture at Birmingham Town Hall on 
Tuesday, November 7th at 7.30 by Captain G. I. Finch., Mount Everest 
Committee, 1922, double sided advertising leaflet, VG+. A lovely 
example., Uncommon Everest ephemera., 75896, £360. 

Freshfield Douglas W., The Exploration of the Caucasus (Two 

Volumes), Edward Arnold, 1902 Second Edition, xii, 278pp, viii, 295pp, 
folding maps, original blue cloth, some wear to extremities, corner's 
rounded, owner's signature, light foxing, moderate on some pages, a near 
VG set., Illustrated by Vittorio Sella, a magnificent work., 42395, £440. 

Freshfield Douglas W., The Exploration of the Caucasus (Two 
Volumes), Edward Arnold, 1902 Second Edition, xii, 278pp, viii, 295pp, 
folding maps, original black cloth, some very minor wear, some foxing, 
heavy on the occasional page, VG+. A lovely set., Illustrated by Vittorio 
Sella, a magnificent work., 68461, £460. 

Franco Jean, Makalu, Jonathan 

Cape, 1957 First Edition, 256pp, 
original decorative cloth, VG+ in VG price clipped dw., Account of the 1955 
French expedition which made the 1st, 2nd and 3rd ascents. The highest 
peak yet conquered by an entire team., 69071, £240. 

Gilbert J. & Churchill G.C., The Dolomite Mountains. Excursions Through 
Tyrol, Carinthia, Carniola, & Friuli in 1861, 1862, & 1863, Longman, Green 
& Co, 1864 First Edition, xx, 576pp, 2 folding maps, 6 chromolithographs, 27 
illusts, original brown decorative cloth, professionally recased with new spine 
and original laid on, corner tips worn, two private bookplates, internally very 
clean, a strong secure copy, VG., With a Geological Chapter, and Pictorial 
Illustrations From Original Drawings on the Spot. A very scarce Alpine travel 
classic by two members of the Alpine Club. Gilbert was a portrait painter and 
Churchill a lawyer., 68464, £450. 

Gray Dennis, Rope Boy, Victor Gollancz, 1970 First Edition, 320pp, VG+ in 

VG dw with sunning to spine, signed by Gray's regular climbing partner, Don 
Whillans., Autobiography of Dennis Gray who tells of his climbing expeditions around the world and being the first 
man to climb Mukar Beh., 66629, £168. 

Grierson Rev. Thomas, Autumnal Rambles Among The Scottish Mountains: or Pedestrian Tourist's Friend, 

Paton and Riitchie, 1850 First Edition, xii, 122pp, original green cloth, wear to head and tail of spine, sunning to 
spine and edge of boards, gift inscription to the SMC from William Douglas, owner's signature, blindstamp of the 
SMC, VG-. William Douglas, 1863-1932, joined the newly formed SMC in 1890, and immediately became one of 
its most energetic and likeable characters. Only two years after joining that club he took over the post as Journal 

Editor, a task he performed diligently for 18 years. As a publisher, he was 
presumably well-equipped for this task. As a mountaineer Douglas was very 
experienced, having climbed, between 1895 and 1912, in Switzerland, the 
Dolomites, France and Italy, the Canadian Rockies, Norway, and the Jura 
Mountains. One of his most notable climbs was a 21-hour traverse of the Meije, 
with J Rennie, a fellow club member. A very scarce Scottish title and a worthy 
association copy. 70155, £225. 

Hargreaves Alison, A Hard Day's Summer, Hodder & Stoughton, 1994 First 

Edition, 158pp, small owner's signature, the text block appears to have been 
bound in upside down but this isn't noticeable when in the dustwrapper, 
otherwise Fine in Fine dw, signed by Alison Hargreaves. Signed copies are very 
scarce indeed., In 1995 Hargreaves was the first woman to scale Mount Everest 
solo without supplementary oxygen. This book is her account of climbing all the 
great north faces of the Alps in a single season. She was the first climber to 
accomplish that feat. The series of climbs included summiting the famously 
difficult north face of the Eiger, which she did while pregnant. She also climbed 
Ama Dablam in Nepal. Hargreaves tragically perished in 1995 while descending 
from the peak of K2 in violent weather , 66728, £325. 
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Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1965 Revised Edition, 240pp, original blue cloth, new 
endpapers, slight wear to base of spine, VG in VG dw, signed on the title page by Heinrich Harrer., The history of 
the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a tremendous read., 61968, £175. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1962 Fourth Impression, 240pp, original blue cloth, VG in 

VG price clipped dw, signed on the title page by Heinrich Harrer., The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic 
title and a tremendous read., 65529, £190. 

Hillary Edmund, High Adventure, Hodder & Stoughton, 1955 First Edition, 224pp, original blue cloth, VG in VG 
dw with a little edge wear, signed dedication on the title page by Edmund Hillary, 'For Nora, E. P. Hillary'., Hillary's 
autobiography., 75934, £165. 

Hillary Sir Edmund, Schoolhouse In The Clouds, Hodder & Stoughton, 1964 First Edition, 180pp, VG in VG 

price clipped dw, signed by Ed Hillary & tipped-in signature of Mike Gill., Includes assaults on Taweche and 
Kangtega., -70043, £160. 

Hinchliff Thomas W., Summer Months Among The Alps: With The Ascent Of Monte Rosa., Longman, Brown, 
Green, Longmans, & Roberts, 1857 First Edition, 312pp, 4 plates, 3 maps, decorative blind stamping, light 
sunning to spine, bending to corners, foxing to a few pages, Good, A classic of the Golden Age. Hinchliff was a 
lawyer, botanist and traveller, whose climbing career was curtailed by a shotgun accident to his hand. He was 
president of the Alpine Club, 1875-7, and his book and his personality were decisive influences on contemporary 
mountaineering., 67575, £695. 

Howard-Bury Lieut.Col C. K., Mount Everest The Reconnaissance, 1921, Edward Arnold, 1922 First Edition, xi, 
356pp, 33 illusts, folding maps, original blue cloth with gilt, some rubbing to edges of spine, two owner's 
signatures and dates, first signs of foreedge foxing, internally very clean, loosely inserted is an original 4 page 
promotional leaflet for the book by the publisher, VG+., The author led this first official Everest Expedition in 1921, 
they reached the North Col and discovered the route to the top., 75894, £240.  

Hunt John, The Ascent Of Everest, Hodder & Stoughton, 1953 First Edition, xx, 300pp, original blue cloth, light 

foxing to endpapers, first signs of cracking to front endpaper, VG in Good+ dw with edge wear, signed by John 
Hunt on official label to front endpaper., Hunt led the successful 1953 British expedition., 66159, £165. 

Hunt John, The Ascent Of Everest, Hodder & Stoughton, 1953 First Edition, xx, 300pp, original blue cloth, bump 
to bottom corner, foxing to foreedges and head of pages, VG in VG+ dw, signed on the front endpaper by nine 
expedition members, John Hunt, Alfred Gregory, Michael Ward, Mike Westmacott, George Lowe, George Band, 
Wilfrid Noyce, Charles Evans and Griffith Pugh. 69897, £2,200. 

Hunt John, The Ascent Of Everest, Hodder & 
Stoughton, 1993 40th Anniversary Limited Edition, 
280pp, lovely half bound blue leather, t.e.g., Mint in Fine 
slip case, No.87 of 500, signed by John Hunt, Charles 
Evans, Griffith Pugh, Alfred Gregory, Sir Edmund 
Hillary, Mike Westmacott, George Band, Charles Wylie, 
George Lowe and Michael Ward. Now very sought after 
indeed., This edition is limited to Five Hundred 
numbered copies of which One to Fifty are presentation 
copies. It is signed by members of the British 1953 
Expedition to Mount Everest to Mark the 40th 
Anniversary of the First Ascent on 29th May 1993., 
76265, £2,400. 

Innerleithen Alpine Club, Principal Excursions of the 

Innerleithen Alpine Club during the Years 1889-94, 
with a memoir of the late Mr Robert Mathison, first 

president of the club., John McQueen, Scottish Border Record Office, 1897 Second Edition, xvi, 311pp, original 
decorative maroon cloth, 16 illustrations, chip to head of title page, VG+. A lovely bright copy of a scarce title., In 
1913 The Innerleithen Alpine Club was amalgamated with another organisation and became known rather 
cumbersomely as “The Tweeddale Club for the Study of History and Natural Science”. It soon changed its name 
to “The Tweeddale Society” and has remained so ever since. The Society flourished for 28 years until it was 
suspended in 1941 during the Second World War, and was later revived in 1967. In 2013 the Society marked the 
centenary of its foundation by publishing a fully illustrated history., 71029, £150. 
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Innerleithen Alpine Club, Principal Excursions of the Innerleithen Alpine Club during the Years 1889-94, 
with a memoir of the late Mr Robert Mathison, first president of the club., John McQueen, Scottish Border 
Record Office, 1895 First Edition, 311pp, 16 illusts, original decorative grey cloth, a.e.g., VG+., In 1913 The 
Innerleithen Alpine Club was amalgamated with another organisation and became known rather cumbersomely as 
“The Tweeddale Club for the Study of History and Natural Science”. It soon changed its name to “The Tweeddale 
Society” and has remained so ever since. The Society flourished for 28 years until it was suspended in 1941 
during the Second World War, and was later revived in 1967. In 2013 the Society marked the centenary of its 
foundation by publishing a fully illustrated history., 74430, £160. 

Japanese Alpine Club, Manaslu 1952-3., The Mainichi 
Newspapers, Tokyo, 1954 First Edition, 217pp, 126 
photographs, maps, original blue cloth, light foxing to 
endpapers, VG in colour photocopy of original dw. Text in 
Japanese, with a summary in English., Official account of the 
Manaslu expeditions in 1952 and 1953. In 1952, a Japanese 
reconnaissance party reached 5275m on the east side of the 
mountain. In 1953 the first attempt to Summit Manaslu was 
made by a Japanese team of 15 climbers led by Yukio Mita 
via the Northeast face. K. Kato, J. Yamada and S Ishizaka 
made a summit push reaching 7750m before turning back. 
Neate J16. Yakushi j525. A very scarce title indeed., 75052, 
£240. 

Japanese Alpine Club, Manaslu 1952-3., The Mainichi Newspapers, Tokyo, 1954 First Edition, 217pp, 126 

photographs, maps, original blue cloth, light foxing to endpapers, VG+ in Fair dw with repairs. Text in Japanese, 
with a summary in English. 62819, £295. 

Japanese Alpine Club, Manaslu 1952-3., The Mainichi Newspapers, Tokyo, 1954 First Edition, 217pp, 126 
photographs, maps, original blue cloth, light foxing to endpapers, small stain to edge of front endpaper, VG+ in 
VG- dw. Text in Japanese, with a summary in English. 66790, £320. 

Japanese Alpine Club, Manaslu 1954-6., The Mainichi Newspapers, Tokyo, 1958 First Edition, 13pp, 353pp, 24 

photographs, maps, original red cloth, some edge wear, a few spots of foxing to spine, VG in colour photocopy of 
original dw. Text in Japanese, with a summary in English., Official accounts of the Manaslu expedition in 1954, 
Ganesh Himal, and the successful expedition of 1956. With a summary in English, and a topographical map. 
Neate J17. Yakushi j526., 75419, £240. 

Japanese Alpine Club, Manaslu 1954-6., The Mainichi Newspapers, Tokyo, 1958 First Edition, 353pp, 24 
photographs, maps, original red cloth, Fine in VG dw with small tears repaired. Text in Japanese, with a summary 
in English. 68424, £395. 

Jones Owen Glynne, Rock-Climbing in the English Lake District, G. P. Abraham and Sons, 1900 Second 

Edition, lxiv, 322pp, original black cloth, professionally recased, new spine with original laid on, attractive bright 
cloth, light foxing to frontispiece tissue guard, a few neat knowledgeable margin comments, exceptionally clean 
throughou, near Fine. Guy Barlow's copy, 1878-1969, signed on the title page EM & G Barlow. He was a very 
active climber in England but is perhaps most well known for his new routes on Skye and was associated with 
Steeple in producing an early SMC Guide to Rock Climbing in Skye in 1923., This edition comes with a Memoir 
and Portrait of the Author, thirty-one full page illustrations in collotype, nine Outline Plates of the chief routes, and 
an Appendix by George and Ashley Abraham. First part of a classic trilogy completed by the Abraham Brothers. 
Jones was an English schoolmaster and leading rock climber, he was killed on the Dent Blanche., 63776, £240. 

Jones Owen Glynne, Rock-Climbing in the English Lake District, G. P. Abraham and Sons, 1900 Second 
Edition, lxiv, 322pp, original black cloth, professionally recased, new spine with original laid on, attractive bright 
cloth, light wear to corner tips, VG+. J. Rooke Corbett's copy signed and dated on the front endpaper with his 
address. John Rooke Corbett, 1876 – 1949, better known as J. Rooke Corbett was one of the founder members 
of The Rucksack Club and their Convener of Rambles. In the 1920s Corbett compiled a list of hills between 2500 
and 3000 feet with a prominence of at least 500 feet. It was not published until after his death, when his sister 
passed it to the Scottish Mountaineering Club. This is, of course, well known to Scottish hillwalkers as The 
Corbetts. He was the first person known to have climbed all the 221 peaks on his list, the fourth person to 
complete the Munros in 1930 and the first Englishman to do so. He was also the second to complete the Tops. A 
great association copy and a most attractive copy indeed., This edition comes with a Memoir and Portrait of the 
Author, thirty-one full page illustrations in collotype, nine Outline Plates of the chief routes, and an Appendix by 
George and Ashley Abraham. First part of a classic trilogy completed by the Abraham Brothers. Jones was an 
English schoolmaster and leading rock climber, he was killed on the Dent Blanche., 62591, £295. 



 11 

Josephson Joe, Waterfall Ice. Climbs in the Canadian Rockies, Rocky Mountain Books, 2002 Fourth Edition, 
400pp, paperback, Fine. A lovely copy of a scarce guide., Written by one of the leading ice climbers in North 
America, Waterfall Ice covers a wide selection of ice climbs ranging from practice areas through moderately 
graded routes to today's hard mixed waterfall ice and rock climbs., 76203, £145.  

King Rev S. W., The Italian Valleys of The Pennine Alps. A tour 
through all the romantic and less-frequented vals of northern 
Piedmont, from the Tarantaise to the Gries., John Murray, 1858 First 
Edition, ix, 558pp, 32pp adverts, 15 illusts, maps, original decorative blue 
boards, new blue cloth spine with gilt titling, private bookplate, owner's 
signatures, light wear to extremities, no title half title is present, VG., King 
was a member of the Alpine Club but this climbing career was short. His 
reputation rests on this lengthy cross-country tour with his wife in 1855, 
delightfully described in this book., 76487, £295. 

Lachenal Louis, Carnets du 

Vertige, Editions Guerin, 2000 
Third Edition, 377pp, original 
pictorial red cloth, slight sunning to 
spine, owner's signature and date, 
VG+. Text in French. The Editions 
Guerin mountaineering books are 
distinguished by their fantastic 
lavish bindings, large format 
pictorial red cloth. Very scarce 
indeed., The most sought after 
Guerin Edition. The original edition 

was much censored but the Michel Guerin edition includes a huge amount 
of unpublished material from Lachenal's diary. When this edition was 
published a storm of controversy swept over France., 74385, £240. 

Lachenal Louis, Carnets du Vertige, Editions Guerin, 1996 First Edition, 377pp, original pictorial red cloth, Fine, 
no dustwrapper. Text in French. The Editions Guerin mountaineering books are distinguished by their fantastic 
lavish bindings, large format pictorial red cloth. No.668 of the Limited Edition. Very scarce indeed., The most 
sought after Guerin Edition. The original edition was much censored but the Michel Guerin edition includes a huge 
amount of unpublished material from Lachenal's diary. When this edition was published a storm of controversy 
swept over France., 72595, £265. 

Mason A.E.W (Introduction), Catalogue Of The Exhibition Of Photographs From The Mount Everest 
Expedition 1921, Royal Geographical Society And The Alpine Club, 1922, 24pp, paperback, wear to edges, 
some foxing to title page, a little dusty, Good+., , 39153, £260. 

McCormick A. D., An Artist in the Himalayas, Macmillan & Co., 1895 First Edition US, xii, 306pp, folding map, 

original decorative boards, t.e.g., spine darkened, very clean internally, wear to edge of spine, numerous pages 
unopened, Good+., His own account of Conway's 1892 Karakoram Expedition. McCormick was a landscape artist 
who illustrated Conway's Alpine books., 76231, £275. 

Mercier John Jerome, Mountains and Lakes of Switzerland and Italy, Bell & Daddy, 1871 First Edition, 130pp, 

folding map, original highly decorative cloth, some marks to boards, numerous chromo lithographs, title page 
lacking, half title page repaired, a.e.g., foxing to prelims, VG-. The colour illustrations by M & N Hanhart from 
original drawings by Frederick Jones are stunning. 68347, £265.  

Messner Reinhold, Sudtiroler CHO-OYU Winter-Expedition 1982/83 - Expedition Postcard, Raiffeisenbank, 

1983 First Edition, Official Signed Expedition Postcard, VG. Signed by expedition members, Reinhold Messner, 
Hans-Peter Eisendle, Paul Hanny, Anna Hecher, Hans Kammerlander, Jul Bruno Laner, Uschi Messner, Friedl 
Mutschlechner, Dr Oswald Oelz, Luis Stefan Stecher and Dr Ulrike Stecher., In the winter of 1982–83, Messner 
led an expedition to attempt the first winter ascent of Cho You. They failed due to great masses of snow but 
reached an altitude of 7500m. This was his first expedition with Hans Kammerlander. A few months later he 
returned with Kammerlander and Michael Dacher and reached the summit by a new route., 76360, £275. 

Midland Association of Mountaineers, The Journal of the Midland Association of Mountaineers (M.A.M.). 42 

Volumes 1933 - 2008., Midland Association of Mountaineers, 1933 to 2008, 42 Volumes, paperback, VG, 1933-
1939 - 4 Volumes. 1947-1953 - 4 Volumes. 1956-2008 34 Volumes., 51298, £195. 
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Merzbacher Dr. Gottfried, The Central Tian-Shan Mountains 1902-
1903, John Murray, 1905 First Edition, ix, 294pp, 20 illusts, Mint New 
navy cloth binding with gilt titling, moderate worming to the first part of 
the book, edges trimmed, folding map professionally repaired, very 
clean throughout, near VG., Merzbacher was a highly accomplished 
Alpinist before he tackled the remote Caucasus mountains. He made 
two expeditions to the Tian-Shan mountains. He tells of being beaten 
by the peak, Khan-Tengri, but of discovering the largest glacier in the 
world, and a huge inland lake., 76227, £450. 

Merzbacher Dr. Gottfried, The Central Tian-Shan Mountains 1902-

1903, E. P. Dutton and Company, 1905 First Edition USA, ix, 294pp, 
20 illusts, folding map, original navy cloth, t.e.g., a minor horizontal 
crease from the front endpaper through to about p8 presumably it was 
like this before it was bound, very first signs of cracking to front 
endpaper but secure, frontispiece tissue guard foxed, there is some 
underlining in red pen on a few pages otherwise internally very clean 
indeed, tear to edge of folding map repaired, VG. A most attractive 
copy., Merzbacher was a highly accomplished Alpinist before he 
tackled the remote Caucasus mountains. He made two expeditions to 
the Tian-Shan mountains. He tells of being beaten by the peak, Khan-
Tengri, but of discovering the largest glacier in the world, and a huge 
inland lake., 76316, £850. 

Moore A.W., The Alps In 1864. A Private Journal., David Douglas, 1902 Public First Edition, xxxv, 444pp, 22 
plates, 10 maps, original green cloth, sunning to spine and a little to boards, light wear to extremities, light foxing 
to endpapers, internally very clean, VG-., Moore made extensive Alpine tours in the years 1860-81 including this 
one with Whymper and Horace Walker in 1864. The Alpine Club hold his later unpublished diaries, parts of which 
were incorporated into the 1902 Edition, including his account of the first ascent of the Brenva ridge on Mont 
Blanc. The 1902 Edition was preceeded only by the First Edition in 1867 of 100 copies which was for private 
circulation only. Very scarce., 72095, £170. 

Moore A.W., The Alps In 1864. A Private Journal., David Douglas, 1902 Public First Edition, xxxv, 444pp, 22 

plates, 10 maps, original green cloth, t.e.g., light wear to extremities, a little foxing to endpapers, plates and tissue 
guards, VG+. An attractive copy., Moore made extensive Alpine tours in the years 1860-81 including this one with 
Whymper and Horace Walker in 1864. The Alpine Club hold his later unpublished diaries, parts of which were 
incorporated into the 1902 Edition, including his account of the first ascent of the Brenva ridge on Mont Blanc. The 
1902 Edition was preceeded only by the First Edition in 1867 of 100 copies which was for private circulation only. 
Very scarce., 68034, £200. 

Moravec Fritz, Weisse Berge - Schwarze Menschen. Vom Himalaja zu den 
Riesenkratern Afrikas, Osterreichischer Bundesverlag, 1958 Third Edition, 
Vienna, 224pp, original pictorial cloth, map endpapers, small inscription, VG+ in 
VG dw, signed by Fritz Moravec . Text in German. Same format as the First 
Edition. Scarce signed copy., On 7 July 1956, Moravec made the First Ascent 
of Gasherbrum II with Josef Larch and Hans Willenpart by the South West 
ridge. An account of the Gasherbrum II ascent and of his travels through Africa 
to Kilimanjaro and Mount Kenya., 65424, £175. 

Mountain Magazine, Mountain Magazine. A Complete Set, Nos 1 to 145 
including Indexes, in 12 Binders, Youth Hostel Association, , In 12 attractive 
maroon binders with gold lettering, near Fine. A Complete Set., A scarce 
complete set of this highly regarded magazine., 73994, £260. 

Mummery A. F., My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus, T. Fisher Unwin, 
1895 First Edition, xii, 360pp, 11 plates, original fawn cloth with gilt titling, t.e.g., 
some soiling to cloth as is usual, wear to corner tips, small inscription, some 
foxing, VG. The scarce First Edition., Mummery made many important climbs in 

the Mont Blanc region. He led an expedition to Nanga Parbat in 1895, with Collie and Bruce, but disappeared 
whilst reconnoitring., 65282, £190. 

Mummery A. F., My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus, T. Fisher Unwin, 1895 First Edition, xii, 360pp, 11 

plates, original fawn cloth, t.e.g., a strong tight copy, light foxing throughout and occasionally heavy, VG. The 
scarce First Edition., Mummery made many important climbs in the Mont Blanc region. He led an expedition to 
Nanga Parbat in 1895, with Collie and Bruce, but disappeared whilst reconnoitring., 40957, £200. 
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Murray, Hon. James Erskine, A Summer in The Pyrenees (Two Volumes), John Macrone, 1837 Second 
Edition, 341pp, 312pp, later quarter green leather bindings with raised bands, t.e.g., wear to head and tail of 
spines, internally very clean indeed, VG. An attractive copy of a scarce title., , 65360, £280. 

Noel Capt. J. B. L., Through Tibet To Everest, Edward Arnold & Co, 1927 First Edition, 302pp, 16pp adverts, 22 

illusts, original blue with bright gilt, wear to head and tail of spine and corner tips, owner's signature, three 
illustrations bound at a different location but all present, Everest newspaper cuttings pasted to rear endpaper and 
final page of adverts, light foxing to prelims and foreedges, a couple pages trimmed slightly, Good., Account of the 
first three attempts on Everest by the photographer to the 1922 & 1924 expeditions., 67703, £165. 

Norgay Tenzing, Everest 25th Anniversary Official Commerative Cover signed by Tenzing Norway., The 
Mount Everest Foundation, 1978, Very good condition, signed by Tenzing Norgay. Official Commerative cover 
with Everest 25th Anniversary ink stamps., , 76489, £225. 

Norgay Tenzing, Tenzing Norgay's signed business card, Norgay Tenzing, 1979, Tenzing Norgay's business 

card with his address, signed and dated by Tenzing Norgay, VG., A scarce item., 76795, £260. 

Norton Lieutenant-Colonel E.F., The Fight for Everest 1924, Edward Arnold & Co, 1925 First Edition, xi, 372pp, 

folding map, original green cloth with gilt, wear to extremities, a couple of pages have ragged edges, VG., The 
original account of Mallory and Irvine's attempt on the summit., 75732, £210. 

Norton Lieutenant-Colonel E.F., The Fight for Everest 1924, Edward Arnold & Co, 1925 First Edition, xi, 372pp, 
folding map, original green cloth with gilt, new endpapers, light wear to extremities, light foreedge foxing, VG., The 
original account of Mallory and Irvine's attempt on the summit., 75895, £220. 

Norton Lieutenant-Colonel E.F., The Fight for Everest 1924, Edward Arnold & Co, 1925 First Edition, xi, 372pp, 

folding map, original green cloth with gilt, owner's name and address, near Fine. A lovely bright copy.., The 
original account of Mallory and Irvine's attempt on the summit., 73193, £310. 

Oppenheim E. C., New Climbs In Norway. An Account Of Some Ascents In 
The Sondmore District., T. Fisher Unwin, 1898 First Edition, x, 257pp, 17 
illusts, original pictorial boards, t.e.g., foxing to endpapers and frontis tissue 
guard, light wear to extremities, very clean internally, VG., , 65659, £150. 

Oppenheim E. C., New Climbs In Norway. An Account Of Some Ascents In 
The Sondmore District., T. Fisher Unwin, 1898 First Edition, x, 257pp, 17 
illusts, original pictorial boards, t.e.g., slight lean to spine, VG., , 63024, £160. 

Paquier, J. B., Le Pamir. Etude de Geographie Physique et Historique sur 

L'Asie Centrale., Maisonneuve et Cie, Libraries-Editeurs, 1876 First Edition, 
218pp, five folding maps, paperback, original paper wraps, some wear to spine 
but the front and rear covers are in very good shape, exceptionally clean, VG. 
Text in French. A most attractive copy of a scarce title., Study of geography 
and history of the Pamirs. Central Asia from the explorations of the first 
Buddhist pilgrims and Marco Polo until the time of the conquest., 56666, £375. 
 

 
Patey Tom, One Man's Mountains, Gollancz, 1971 First Edition, First 
Impression, 287pp, owner's signature, VG+ in VG dw. with tipped in signature of 
Tom Patey to the title page. This book was of course published posthomously 
so you will never find the actual book signed but this is the next best thing. 
Patey's signature is very scarce and this signature came directly from Tom 
Patey's collection of books. The book is also signed on the dedication page by 
John Cleare, a good friend of Patey's, who supplied numerous photographs for 
the book including the front of the dustwrapper, and by author and editor of the 
latest Tom Patey biography published in 2022, Mike Dixon and Deziree Wilson. 
The First Edition is now uncommon., The climbs and writings of Patey the 
mountaineer and Scottish humourist, who climbed the Mustagh Tower and 
Rakaposhi., 70710, £375. 
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Patey Tom, One Man's Mountains, Gollancz, 1971 First Edition, First Impression, 287pp, VG+ in VG+ dw. with 
tipped in signature of Tom Patey to the title page. This book was of course published posthomously so you will 
never find the actual book signed but this is the next best thing. Patey's signature is very scarce and this signature 
came directly from Tom Patey's collection of books. The book is also signed on the dedication page by John 
Cleare, a good friend of Patey's, who supplied numerous photographs for the book including the front of the 
dustwrapper, and signed by author and editor of the latest Tom Patey biography published in 2022, Mike Dixon 
and Deziree Wilson. The First Edition is now uncommon., The climbs and writings of Patey the mountaineer and 
Scottish humourist, who climbed the Mustagh Tower and Rakaposhi., 72279, £395. 

Pause Walter & Winkler Jurgen, Extreme Alpine Rock. The 100 Greatest Alpine Rock Climbs., Granada 
Publishing, 1979 Second Revised Edition, 202pp, original blue cloth, some speckling to boards, VG in colour 
photocopy of original dw., A scarce title. This is the First English language edition., 76228, £160. 

Pause Walter & Winkler Jurgen, Extreme Alpine Rock. The 100 Greatest Alpine Rock Climbs., Granada 

Publishing, 1979 Second Revised Edition, 202pp, VG in VG dw., A scarce title. This is the First English language 
edition., 76166, £200. 

Pause Winkler, Im Extremen Fels. 100 Kletterfuhren in den Alpen, BLV Verlagsgessellschaft, 1977 First 
Edition, 212pp, pictorial boards, wear to corner tips, near VG. Text in German., , 74371, £160. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Men and the Matterhorn, Nicholas Vane, 1967 First 
Edition, 222pp, owner's signature, small bump to top corners, some foxing 
to first and last page, tiny ink stamp of the Swiss Alpine Club, VG in VG- dw 
with slight edge wear, signed on the title page by Gaston Rebuffat., A 
superbly illustrated history of climbing on the Matterhorn together with 
Rebuffat's own experiences on the mountain., 64770, £150. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Men and the Matterhorn, Nicholas Vane, 1967 First 
Edition, 222pp, near Fine in VG+ dw with tear repaired to base of spine, 
signed dedication by Gaston Rebuffat on the title page, 'To George, Gaston 
Rebuffat'., A superbly illustrated history of climbing on the Matterhorn 
together with Rebuffat's own experiences on the mountain., 72135, £180. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Starlight and Storm, J. M. Dent & Sons, 1956 First 

Edition, xxi, 122pp, original blue cloth, a couple of faint marks on front 
board, very clean indeed, VG, no dustwrapper, signed on the half title by 
Gaston Rebuffat., The ascent of six great North Faces of the Alps., 72423, 
£260. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Starlight and Storm, E. P. Dutton, 1957 US First Edition, 189pp, original blue cloth, VG, no 
dustwrapper, signed dedication by Gaston Rebuffat on the half title page., The ascent of six great North Faces of 
the Alps., 70607, £260. 

Rebuffat Gaston & Tairraz Pierre, Between Heaven and Earth, Nicholas Vane, 1965 First Edition UK, 183pp, 

original blue cloth, signature of Geoff Milburn on front endpaper, VG+ in VG dw, signed by Gaston Rebuffat., 
Fantastic images from classic routes in the Mont Blanc massif., 56261, £150. 

Reinthaler E. & Florian H., The Unknown Mountains of East Greenland, Bryne Offset, Norway, 1998 First 
Edition, 160pp, VG+ in VG+ dw with small tear repaired on front flap., Stunningly illustrated. Now very scarce., 
76299, £160. 

Richardson E. C., The Ski-Runner, E. C. Richardson, No Date Circa 1909, vii, 238pp, xvi adverts, 143 illusts, 20 

plates, original pictorial boards, private bookplate, owner's signature, VG. A lovely bright copy of this scarce title., , 
56967, £275. 

Rook Clarence, Switzerland. The Country And Its People, Chatto & Windus, 1907 First Edition, 270pp, 
decorative boards, cloth lifting on one corner of front board, light marks on boards, small crack to front endpaper, 
Good, Painted by Effie Jardine, 73698, £160. 

Rose W & F, & Seymour H., A Tour to Great St. Bernard's and Round Mont Blanc with descriptions copied 

from a journal kept by the author and drawings taken from nature., Harvey and Darton, 1827 First Edition, iv, 
144pp, 16 illustrations, original boards with maroon leather spine, folding map, small inscription dated 1828, edge 
of board worn, Good+. A very scarce title indeed., , 61183, £440. 
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Sale Richard, Broad Peak, Carreg, 2004 First Edition, 208pp, well illustrated, Fine in Fine dw, signed by First 
Ascenter Fritz Wintersteller, expedition member Qader Saeed and the author Richard Sale. There are two further 
unidentified signatures., , 63959, £175. 

Saljic Nenad, Matterhorn. Portrat eines Berges - Portrait of a Mountain, Orada & Galerie Rigassi Bern, 

Switzerland, 2015 First Edition, 115pp, beautiful pictorial black boards, minor bump to head of spine, Fine. Text in 
English and German. A very scarce title., A seven year artist photo book project, by the Croatian artist Nenad 
Saljic. A series of fantastic black and white photographs of the Matterhorn, one of the world's most magnificent 
and famous mountains. The book is homage to all those who dare to reach higher. , 75769, £175.  

Shipton Eric, Blank On The Map, Hodder & Stoughton, 1938 First Edition, xv, 299pp, original black cloth with red 
titling, ex private library, folding map reproduced and loosely inserted at the rear, professionally recased with new 
endpapers, edge of boards well rubbed, Good+ in colour photocopy of original dw., Shipton's scarcest book. 
Exploration of Shaksgam area north of the main Karakoram range in 1937., 64149, £160. 

Shipton Eric, Blank On The Map, Hodder & Stoughton, 1938 First 
Edition, xv, 299pp, mint new black cloth binding, gilt titling to spine, 
two library ink stamps on the copyright page, ink number on the title 
page, tear on one leaf repaired, repairs to folding map at rear, 
internally exceptionally clean, Good+ in colour photocopy of original 
dw., Shipton's scarcest book. Exploration of Shaksgam area north of 
the main Karakoram range in 1937., 65365, £170. 

Shipton Eric, Blank On The Map, Hodder & Stoughton, 1938 First 

Edition, xv, 299pp, folding map, original black cloth, professionally 
recased with new endpapers, very clean indeed, VG+ in colour 
photocopy of original dw., Shipton's scarcest book. Exploration of 
Shaksgam area north of the main Karakoram range in 1937., 70918, 
£240. 

Shipton Eric, Nanda Devi, Hodder 

& Stoughton, 1936 First Edition, 
xvi, 310pp, original black cloth, map 
endpaper at front, corners a little 
bumped, VG in Fair dw with some 
loss to head and tail of the spine 
which has been enhanced with a 
patch of the original dustwrapper., 
Shipton and Tilman's important 

exploration into the Rishi Gorge to the Nanda Devi Sanctuary., 70582, £160. 

Shipton Eric, That Untravelled World, Hodder & Stoughton, 1970 Second 

Impression, 286pp, map endpapers, original green cloth, owner's signature to 
front endpaper and half title, speckling to spine and edge of boards, Good+ in 
VG price clipped dw, signed by Eric Shipton on the half title., Autobiography of 
the great modern explorer., 76793, £325. 

Shipton Eric, The Mount Everest Reconnaissance Expedition 1951, Hodder 
and Stoughton, 1952 First Edition, 128pp, original beige cloth, slight sunning to spine, light foxing to endpapers, 
owner's signature and date, very clean indeed, VG+ in VG dustwrapper, signed on the title page by Eric Shipton 
together with another signature of Albert Payne. An attractive copy., Confirmation of the southern route via the 
Khumbu ice-fall and Western Cwm., 76144, £450. 

Skinner Captain Thomas, Excursions in India; including a walk over The Himalaya Mountains, to the 

sources of The Jumna and The Ganges. (Two Volumes), Henry Colburn and Richard Bentley, 1832 First 
Edition, xii, 330pp, 8pp adverts, vii, 312pp, green cloth spines with paper covered boards, some minor staining to 
one frontispiece, some marks to rear board of Vol 2, light foxing to prelims, internally very clean, VG. A nice set., 
Skinner, 1800-1843, made this tour in 1826, his excursions were mainly in areas little known at that time. His 
journey from Delhi via Meerut took him to Hardwar and Gangotri and then to Landour and the Dhoon valley., 
72103, £360. 
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Slingsby W. Cecil, Norway The Northern Playground, David Douglas, 1904 First Edition, xx, 425pp, 32 full page 
illustrations, 70 vignettes, 9 maps, rebound in attractive green cloth similar to the original, gilt titling, foxing to 
prelims and occasional elsewhere, VG., Slingsby climbed many of the Norwegian peaks between 1872 and 1912. 
A scarce classic. Sketches of climbing and mountain exploration 
in Norway between 1872 and 1903., 61915, £795. 

Slingsby W. Cecil, Norway The Northern Playground, David 

Douglas, 1904 First Edition, xx, 425pp, 32 full page illustrations, 
70 vignettes, 9 maps, original green cloth boards, new cloth 
spine with gilt lettering closely matching the original, two small 
ink stamps of the Temple Reading Room at Rugby school, light 
wear to edge of boards, a few minor blemishes to boards, 
internally very clean, VG. 74066, £850.  

Slingsby W. Cecil, Norway The Northern Playground, David 
Douglas, 1904 First Edition, xx, 425pp, 32 full page illustrations, 
70 vignettes, 9 maps, original green cloth, spine a little dulled, 
small faint stain on front board, owner's signature and date, light 
wear to extremities, bump to bottom corner, VG.72079, £925. 

Slingsby W. Cecil, Norway The Northern Playground, David 

Douglas, 1904 First Edition, xx, 425pp, 32 full page illustrations, 
70 vignettes, 9 maps, original green cloth, owner's signature and 
date, light foxing to foreedges, VG+. 69063, £950. 

Smith A. R., Hall Mrs S. C., and others, A Boy's Ascent of Mont Blanc in 'The Boy's Birth-Day Book'., 

Houlston & Wright, 1859 First Edition, 428pp, numerous engravings, original red cloth with gilt, a.e.g., 
professionally recased, VG+. A most attractive bright copy of a very scarce title., Stories by Mrs. S. C. Hall, 
William Howitt, Angustus Mayhew, Thomas Miller and George Agustus Sala. Illustrated with nearly one hundred 
original engravings. Includes the account written by Albert Smith 'A Boy's Ascent of Mont Blanc' p9-145, Smith 
was an English writer with a passion for Mont Blanc. After his ascent in 1851 he produced an illustrated lecture 
based on his experiences. This ran for six years and made him a rich man., 57231, £270. 

Smith Albert, The Story Of Mont Blanc, G.P. Putnam & Co, 1853 First Edition US, x, 208pp, original green 
decorative cloth, owner's signature, some slight foxing, VG+, Smith was an English writer with a passion for Mont 
Blanc. After his ascent in 1851 he produced an illustrated lecture based on his experiences. This ran for six years 
and made him a rich man., 44376, £210. 

Smith Bill, Stud Marks on the Summits. A History of Amateur Fell Racing: 1861 - 1983., SKG Publications, 
1985 First Edition, 581pp, paperback, minor creasing to spine, VG. A very scarce title indeed., The definitive work 
on fell running written by one of the pioneers of the sport, Bill Smith. He broke the record for the Bob Graham 
Round in 1973. In 1975 he completed 55 peaks in 24 hours, and the following year he scaled 63 peaks in 23 
hours and 55 minutes. He died in a tragic accident whilst out running in the Trough of Bowland in 2011., 76629, 
£230. 

Smith Jnr, William, Adventures with my Alpen-Stock and Carpet Bag, or, A 
Three Week's Trip to France and Switzerland, F. Pitman, 1864 First Edition, 
xvi, 120pp, original decorative brown cloth, gilt a little dulled, a.e.g., foxing to 
half title, small tear in titl page, VG, frontispiece signed by William Smith Jnr. A 
scarce title, one of only 300 copies., , 74596, £650. 

Stephen Leslie, The Playground of Europe, Longmans, Green, And Co., 

1895 New Edition, xiv, 339pp, 4 illusts, 32pp adverts, original highly decorative 
navy cloth, first signs of foxing to foreedges, VG+., Stephen is one of the most 
famous personalities in mountaineering, and his book ranks among the best in 
climbing literature. The piece on Switzerland in winter is perhaps his finest., 
69024, £160. 

Tate G. P., The Frontiers of Baluchistan. Travels on the Borders of Persia 

and Afghanistan, Witherby & Co., 1909 First Edition, xvi, 261pp, 36 illusts, 2 
maps, original brown cloth with gilt titling, t.e.g., new endpapers, VG., A study 
by a member of the Survey of India, attached to the two McMahon missions of 
1884-85 and 1903-04, dealing with the geography, water supply and 
population of a part of the Afghan-Indian frontier., 70922, £395. 
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The Earl of Ronaldshay, On the Outskirts of Empire in Asia, William Blackwood & Sons, 1904 First Edition, xxii, 
408pp, original decorative navy cloth, spine titling a little dull, small inscription from Hugh Blackwood who may 
have been associated with the publishers, moderate foxing sometimes heavier, VG., Narrative of the author's 
travels to the East, Near, Middle and Far. Three chapters are dedicated to sport, in successful search of which he 
paid his visits to the Tian Shan and the Siberian Altai from Bokhara., 70933, £165. 

The Scottish Mountaineering Club, The Scottish Mountaineering Club Journal - A Complete Set. No.1 - 

No.198, 1890 - 2007, The Scottish Mountaineering Club, 1890 - 2007, Volumes 1 - 17 plus Index Volume for I - X: 
Half leather with raised bands, marbled boards, Public Library stamps, wear to extremities, very clean internally, 
spine splitting on Vol.11 and the Index Volume but otherwise all Good+ to VG. Volumes 18 - 36: Bound in new 
green cloth with gilt titling, VG+. Volumes 37 - 40: Nos. 190 - 198 are individual Journals, VG+. Please call for full 
details and jpegs. A rare opportunity to own this wonderful mountaineering publication. 41018, £1,650. 

The Scottish Mountaineering Club, The Scottish Mountaineering Club Journal - A Near Complete Set. No.1 - 

No.196, 1890 - 2005, The Scottish Mountaineering Club, 1890 - 2005, Vol 1: Individual journals lacking No.2, 
Good. Vol 2: No.1 Individual Journal, No.2 lacking, Nos.3-6 Bound in half leather. Vol 2 - 26, plus Index Volume 
for 1-X beautifully bound in half leather with raised bands. Vol 3 - spine split, Vol 5 - split at head of spine. Vol 7 - 
wear to spine. Vol X - scuffing to spine. Vol 12 - spline split but boards still attached. Vol 27 - 39: Nos. 151-196 
individual journals. All VG unless stated. 34328, £1,300.  

Thesiger Wilfred, Desert, Marsh and Mountain. The World of a 

Nomad., Collins, 1979 Limited Edition, 304pp, beautiful brown half 
morocco with raised bands and fawn cloth, a.e.g., four small marks to 
front endpaper, Fine in original Fine slipcase. No.142 of only 160 copies 
individually numbered and signed by Wilfred Thesiger. A lovely copy of a 
scarce item., A lifetime of journeys made by Wilfred Thesiger., 76475, 
£850. 

Tokyo Metropolitan Mountaineering Federation / Takahasi, Akira, 
Manaslu West-Wall 1971. Japan Climbing Expedition to West-Wall of 
Manaslu, The Expedition / Yama-to-Keikokusha, 1974 First Edition, 
300pp, 79 illusts approx 2 in colour, original orange cloth, VG+ in VG+ 
cardboard slipcase. Text in Japanese with English summary., A very 
scarce title. Account of the successful expedition to Manaslu West-Wall in 
1971. Neate J10, Yakushi j567., 75422, £390. 

Trench Rev. Francis, A Walk 

Round Mont Blanc, Richard 
Bentley, 1847 First Edition, 
332pp, original grey embossed 
cloth, sunning to spine and 
boards, wear to rear edge of 
spine, corners rounded, 
internally very clean indeed, inscribed 'From the Author' on the title 
page, VG-., , 62808, £495. 

 

Tuckett Elizabeth F., How We Spent The Summer or a 

Voyage en Zigzag in Switzerlannd and Tyrol, with 
some members of the Alpine Club., Longmans, Green, 
Reader & Dyer, London, 1873 5th Edition, iii, 40pp, 
27x36cm, original highly decorative blue boards, 
professionally recased with new endpapers, wear to 
extremities, VG-., The decorative front board states Third 
Edition 1866, on the title page 5th Edition 1873. A 
delightful book. The author describes a journey through 
the Dolomites with over 250 amusing sketches and 
accompanying text. A very scarce title indeed., 69968, 
£180. 
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Tuckett F. F., A Pioneer In The High Alps. Alpine Diaries and Letters of F. F. Tuckett 1856-1874., Edward 
Arnold, 1920 First Edition, xi, 372pp, original brown cloth, gilt titling to spine faded, professionally recased with 
new spine and original relaid, moderate foxing, Good+., Tuckett climbed extensively in the latter part of the 
nineteenth century, adopting a scientific approach to mountain travel. Edited by W. A. B. Coolidge., 69594, £170. 

Turiano Thomas, Select Peaks of Greater Yellowstone. A 
Mountaineering History & Guide., Indomitus Books, 2003 First Edition, 
490pp, large softback, VG., Featuring the 13 core mountain ranges of the 
Greater Yellowstone area. A fantastic historical reference., 72506, £195. 

Wakefield W., The Happy Valley: Sketches of Kashmir & the 
Kashmiris, Sampson Low, Marston, Searle, & Rivington, 1879 First 
Edition, xii, 300pp, folding map, original black cloth, extremities a little 
rubbed, new endpapers, a strong tight copy, internally clean, VG., 
Complete with map and illustrations., 39905, £180. 

Walton, W. H. Murray, Scrambles in Japan and Formosa, Edward 

Arnold & Co, 1934 First Edition, 304pp, 26 plates, 2 maps, original cloth 
with bright gilt, light wear to extremities, the top third of the front endpaper 
has been clipped, light foxing with some areas of moderate foxing, VG., 
An important contribution to English language literature on these areas. 
The Rev. Walton was a missionary., 63022, £175. 

Whillans Don & Ormerod Alick, Don Whillans. Portrait of a 

Mountaineer, Heinemann, 1971 First Edition, 266pp, original blue cloth, circular mark on the front board, 
otherwise very clean, VG- in VG+ dw, signed by Don Whillans on half title, also a second unidentified signature on 
the half title perhaps a previous owner., A most sought after title. Biography of the tough British mountaineer., 
55989, £160. 

Whillans Don & Ormerod Alick, Don Whillans. Portrait of a Mountaineer, Heinemann, 1971 First Edition, 266pp, 
original blue cloth, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed by Don Whillans and Doug Scott. A lovely copy., A most sought after 
title. Biography of the tough British mountaineer., 66746, £260. 

Whymper Edward, Scrambles Amongst The Alps In The Years 1860-69, John Murray, 1893 De Luxe 4th 

Edition, xviii, 23 full page illusts, 107 illusts in the text, 5 folding maps, 468pp, the De Luxe edition bound by 
Zaehnsdorf, original cream cloth with gilt snowflake design, t.e.g., one folding map is loose and one has a thin 
strip lacking from the edge and has some small holes in it, otherwise a nice VG copy. This is often regarded as 
the definitive edition., The most famous mountaineering book of all time. Includes accounts of the attempts and 
first ascent of the Matterhorn, as well as other ascents in the Alps., 65808, £240. 

Whymper Edward, Travels Amongst the Great Andes of the Equator Plus Supplementary Appendix (Two 

Volumes), John Murray, 1892 Second Edition / 1891 First Edition, Volume I - xxiv, 456pp, 20 full page illusts, 118 
illusts in text, 4 maps, original olive cloth, bevelled edges, light wear to extremities, sunning to spine, minor 
rippling to spine cloth, spine gilt dull, VG-, signed dedication on the front endpaper by Edward Whymper. 
Appendix - xxiii, 147pp, original olive cloth, bevelled edges, wear to corner tips, sunning to spine, spine gilt dull, 
corners rounded, light wear to extremities, owner's signature, VG-. A scarce signed copy., This book was the first 
of the few great classics of South American mountaineering literature., 62810, £1,600. 

Wills Alfred, The Eagle's Nest, In The Valley Of Sixt; A Summer Home Among The Alps: Together With 
Some Excursions Among The Great Glaciers, Longman, Green, Longman and Roberts, 1860 2nd Edition, xviii, 
illusts, maps, 327pp, original decorative blue cloth, inscription, private bookplate, light wear to extremities, 
occasional foxing, foxing to margins of plates, VG., Illustrated by coloured lithographs by his wife., 69958, £325. 

Wood Charles W., Under Northern Skies, Richard Bentley, 1886 First Edition, xi, 360pp, 68 illusts, original highly 
decorative green cloth, bevelled edges, light foxing to endpapers, Fine. A beautiful bright copy. 54926, £155. 
 
Workman F. B. & W. H., In The Ice World Of Himalaya…Among The Peaks And Passes Of Ladakh, Nubra, 
Suru, And Baltistan., Cassell & Company, New York, 1901 2nd Edition US, 204pp, 65 plates, 2 maps, original 
brown cloth, VG+., Their first Himalayan expedition, during which they reached the Karakoram Pass and Biafo 
Glacier., 76229, £170. 
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Workman F.B. & W.H., Two Summers In The Ice-Wilds Of Eastern 
Karakoram. The Exploration of Nineteen Hundred Square Miles of 
Mountain and Glacier, T. Fisher Unwin, 1917 First Edition, 8vo, 
296pp, 141 photographs (only 22 present), 3 folding maps, original 
brown cloth, professionally recased with new spine and original boards, 
bump to bottom corners, new endpapers, very clean indeed, VG+. This 
title was originally glued rather than sewn together and as a result 
almost all copies tend to dry out and fall apart. This copy has been 
beautifully restored, reglued and securely bound. Whilst many of the 
plates are lacking it is still a desirable copy and attractive copy. The text 
and maps are complete. A very scarce title in any condition., The 
Workman's fifth and last Karakoram Expedition 1911-1912, exploring 
Hush valley, Saltoro & Baltoro glaciers. This is by far the scarcest of the 
Workman titles., 71300, £325. 

Workman F.B. & W.H., Two Summers In The Ice-Wilds Of Eastern 
Karakoram. The Exploration of Nineteen Hundred Square Miles of 
Mountain and Glacier, T. Fisher Unwin, 1917 First Edition, 8vo, 
296pp, 141 photographs, 3 folding maps, original brown cloth, very 
neatly rebacked with original spine, very light wear to extremities, light 
foxing to foreedges, a few spots elsewhere but very limited, internally 
very clean indeed, small neat inscription, near Fine. A lovely copy. 
74452, £1,500. 

Workman W.H. & F.B., The Call of the Snowy Hispar. A Narrative of 
Exploration and Mountaineering on the Northern Frontier of India, 
Charles Scribner's Sons, 1911 First Edition US, xvi, 298pp, 113 illusts, 2 
maps, original highly decorative red cloth, minor wear to heaad and tail of 
spine, front hinge reinforced with tape, VG. An attractive copy., Account of 
the Workman's fourth expedition to the Karakoram in 1908. They explored 
the Hispar glacier to the top of the Hispar Pass through Gilgit and Nagir, 
descending to Askole via the Biafo glacier., 76845, £550.  

Yoda Takayoshi, Ascent Of Manaslu In Photographs 1952-6, The 
Mainichi Newspapers, Japan, 1956 
First Edition, 126pp, 9 colour photos, 
177 black and white photos, 2 maps, 
4to, five pages of photo comments in 
English, otherwise the text is in 
Japanese. Silver lettering on upper 
board and spine, VG in original Good 
rubbed black illustrated slipcase., This 
photo book documents the Japanese 
mountaineering expeditions to 
Manaslu culminating in the First 

Ascent in 1956. Manaslu is the eighth highest mountain in the world, 8156m. 
A very scarce title indeed., 65379, £325. 

Yoda Takayoshi, Ascent Of Manaslu In Photographs 1952-6, The Mainichi 
Newspapers, 1956 First Edition, 126pp, 9 colour photos, 177 black and white 
photos, 2 maps, 4to, five pages of photo comments in English, otherwise the 
text is in Japanese. Silver lettering on upper board and spine, VG in original 
Good+ rubbed Black slipcase. 56246, £350. 

Zurbriggen Mattias, From The Alps To The Andes. Being the Autobiography of a Mountain Guide, T. Fisher 

Unwin, 1899 First Edition, xvi, 269pp, 55 illusts, original decorative red cloth, t.e.g., professionally recased with 
new spine and original laid on, small chip in original spine cloth, section of leading edge of rear board worn, 
internally exceptionally clean, Good+. A strong copy of a very scarce title., A major part of the book is related to 
the Karakoram expedition in 1892 with Martin Conway and the expedition to New Zealand in 1894/5 with 
FitzGerald. It was on the Karakoram trip he met FitzGerald whom he impressed and FitzGerald hired him as his 
guide for the next five years. In New Zealand they intended to make the first ascent of Mount Cook, but local 
climbers, alarmed that their highest mountain might first be climbed by foreigners, climbed it a few days after 
FitzGerald's arrival. They made the first ascent of Mount Sefton, and with the New Zealander Jack Clarke (who 
had made the first ascent of Mount Cook), made first ascents of Mount Sealy, Mount Silberhorn, Mount Tasman 
and Mount Haidinger., 64159, £520. 
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Zurbriggen Mattias, From The Alps To The Andes. Being the Autobiography 
of a Mountain Guide, T. Fisher Unwin, 1899 First Edition, xvi, 269pp, 55 illusts, 
original decorative red cloth, t.e.g., professionally recased with new spine and 
original laid on, spine sunned, VG. A strong copy of a very scarce title., A major 
part of the book is related to the Karakoram expedition in 1892 with Martin 
Conway and the expedition to New Zealand in 1894/5 with FitzGerald. It was on 
the Karakoram trip he met FitzGerald whom he impressed and FitzGerald hired 
him as his guide for the next five years. In New Zealand they intended to make 
the first ascent of Mount Cook, but local climbers, alarmed that their highest 
mountain might first be climbed by foreigners, climbed it a few days after 
FitzGerald's arrival. They made the first ascent of Mount Sefton, and with the 
New Zealander Jack Clarke (who had made the first ascent of Mount Cook), 
made first ascents of Mount Sealy, Mount Silberhorn, Mount Tasman and Mount 
Haidinger., 72886, £625. 

 

 

 

DOUG SCOTT – SIGNED POSTERS 

 

Broad Peak from the South Rib of K2 

Jitchu Drake and the Tibetan Plateau 

K2 from Broad Peak 

Peter Boardman and Joe Tasker climbing at 28000 feet on Kangchenjunga 

The Hispar Pass from Camp Three on the Ogre - The Western Cwm 

Signed Posters £50 – please ask for full choice of images available and sizes. 
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EVEREST 1924 – CIGARETTE CARDS 
 

A Full Set of 20 Cigarette Cards issued by John Player & Sons 
 
1925 First Edition, a scarce complete set of 20 cards in very good condition. Issued with 'Player's Navy 
Cut Cigarettes', with black and white images of the 1924 British Expedition led by Edward Norton.  
 
The photographs on the cards were taken by Capt. Noel and Howard Somervell, and each card has a 
description of the photograph on the reverse. The cards are quite large being approx 3 inch x 2.5 inch 
in size. One of the photographs was the highest ever taken at that time and it was of course on this 
expedition that Mallory and Irvine were lost near the summit. £140  

 

 
 

A NEW TITLE – SIGNED COPIES 
 

The White Ladder. Triumph and Tragedy at the Dawn of Mountaineering  

by Daniel Light 

Oneworld Publications, 2024 First Edition, First Printing, 412pp, hardback, 

New in dustwrapper, signed by Daniel Light. 
 

The true story of the thrill-seekers, map-makers, soldiers, occultists, artists 
and porters who paved the way for modern mountaineering. Beautiful, remote 

and dangerous – for generations we have looked to the mountains in awe. 
Yet, for most, that is where the fascination ends. For a rare few, however, the 
allure of the peaks proved irresistible. There are the devout Incan priests who, 

scaling the Andes’ icy slopes to pay tribute to each mountain’s Great Lord, 
travelled higher than any European would for centuries. The Gurkha riflemen 

who joined their commanders in canvassing the Karakoram, admiring the 
distant summits of Broad Peak and K2 with gleeful anticipation. The tweed-
clad mountaineers who made the first serious assaults on Everest, hauling 

yards upon yards of battered rope through the cold. Tracing the world altitude 
record from the ashy slopes of the sacred volcano Llullaillaco to the icy crags 

and crevasses of the Karakoram, Daniel Light takes a panoramic journey 
through the storied history of mountaineering before Everest. Joining a cast of 
colourful characters, The White Ladder offers an ode to mountains’ capacity to 

enthral, and the fundamental human drive to climb higher and higher. 
£25. 
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A Selection of other Mountaineering Books 
 

[Alpine Club], Peaks, Passes, and Glaciers by Members of The Alpine Club. Third Series., Methuen & Co, 

1932 First Edition, 307pp, 16 illusts, original brown cloth, a few marks to spine, owner's name and address, some 
foxing, Good+ in colour photocopy of original dw., A collection of articles from volumes 1-5 of the Alpine Journal. 
Edited by Field A. E. and Spencer Sydney., 32020, £24. 

[Alpine Club], Peaks, Passes, and Glaciers by Members of The Alpine Club. Third Series., Methuen & Co, 

1932 First Edition, 307pp, 16 illusts, original brown cloth, owner's signature, VG+ in colour photocopy of original 
dw., A collection of articles from volumes 1-5 of the Alpine Journal. Edited by Field A. E. and Spencer Sydney., 
53680, £30. 

[Alpine Club], Peaks, Passes, and Glaciers by Members of The Alpine Club. Third Series., Methuen & Co, 

1932 First Edition, 307pp, 16 illusts, original brown cloth, owner's signature, Fine in VG dw with some repairs. 
Scarce in dustwrapper., A collection of articles from volumes 1-5 of the Alpine Journal. Edited by Field A. E. and 
Spencer Sydney., 51276, £50. 

[Alpine Club], Peaks, Passes, and Glaciers. A Series of Excursions by Members of The Alpine Club., 
Longman, Green, Longman And Roberts, 1859 Third Edition, 532pp, original decorative brown cloth, 9 maps, 8 
coloured plates, 24 illusts, recased with repair to spine, secure copy but with evidence of some splitting to cloth 
prior to repair, G++., This series of pieces led to the commencement of the Alpine Journal in 1863. Edited by John 
Ball., 4142, £75. 

[China], Another Ascent Of The World's Highest Peak - Qomolangma, Foreign Language Press Peking, 1975 

First Edition, 120pp, softcover, sunning to spine, small edge tear repaired, VG. Spanish translation loosely 
inserted., Photo album of the 1975 Chinese ascent via the North Face., 72100, £15. 

Abraham Ashley P., Rock-Climbing In Skye, Longmans, Green, And Co., 
1908 First Edition, xxiv, 330pp, 31 plates, folding map reproduced, original 
blue cloth with gilt, cup mark to front board, water stain to leading margin of 
about 10 leaves, and a very small mark to a few more with some associated 
slight wave to paper, otherwise very clean internally, Good. A better copy 
than it may sound., A definitive Scottish climbing title. Third part of the classic 
Jones-Abraham trilogy., 72477, £140. 

Abraham George D., On Alpine Heights and British Crags, Metheun & Co, 

1919 First Edition, x, 307pp, 24 illusts, original green cloth, rubbing to 
extremities, owner's signature, darkening to spine, faint but extensive staining 
to front board, occasional foxing, Good only., Climbing reminiscences from 
the Dolomites, Chamonix, the Lake District and elsewhere., 67566, £14. 

Abraham George D., On Alpine Heights and British Crags, Metheun & Co, 
1919 First Edition, x, 307pp, 24 illusts, original green cloth, light wear to 
extremities, presentation copy stamp to title page, foxing to endpapers, 
foreedges and occasional elswhere, Good+., Climbing reminiscences from 
the Dolomites, Chamonix, the Lake District and elsewhere., 49468, £22. 

Abraham George D., Swiss Mountain Climbs, Mills & Boon, 1911 First Edition, xv, 432pp, 24 illusts, 22 

drawings, original red cloth, light foreedge foxing, VG+ in VG dw. Scarce in dustwrapper., A guide book but 
readable as history. Details the pioneering skills of Abraham in the Swiss area., 75729, £110. 

Abraham Rudolf, The Mountains of Montenegro. A walker's and trekker's guide, Cicerone Press, 2015 
Second Edition, 251pp, paperback, Fine., The Dinaric Alps of Montenegro are some of the wildest, most 
spectacular and least visited mountains in Europe. A description of short routes through to multi day treks, a very 
useful guide., 68602, £16. 

Aitken, R., Scottish Mountain Footpaths. A reconnaissance review of their condition., Countryside 
Commission For Scotland, No Date, 97pp, card covers, VG+. An attractive copy of an uncommon title.75104, £29. 
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Aitchison Craig, Wild Light. Scotland's Mountain Landscape, 
Vertebrate Publishing, 2018 First Edition, 160pp, hardback, New in 
dustwrapper. A Limited Edition of only 200 copies individually numbered, 
signed by Craig Aitchison., Wild Light is a stunning panoramic exploration 
of the Scottish landscape by photographer Craig Aitchison, winner of the 
inaugural Scottish Landscape Photographer of the Year competition. 
Features 80 panoramas., 68258, £27. 

Allen Bob, On Foot In Snowdonia, Michael Joseph, 1993 First Edition, 

228pp, pictorial boards, VG+. A scarce title., The best hill walks and 
scrambles from Cadair Idris to Carneddau., 31188, £15. 

Ament Pat, Royal Robbins Spirit Of The Age. The Biography of 
America's Most Distinguished Rock Climber, Stackpole Books, 1998 US reprint, iii, 301pp, paperback, VG, 
signed dedication by Royal Robbins., , 71449, £36. 

Amery, The Rt. Hon. L.S., Days of Fresh Air Being Reminiscences of Outdoor Life, Jarrolds Publishers, 1939 

First Edition, 320pp, 53 illusts, original blue cloth, inscr, light wear to extremities, VG, no dustwrapper. Scarce 
First Edition., Memoirs of a leading British politician who was President of the Alpine Club 1944-6., 75592, £48. 

Anon, Jacques Chocs - Full set of 24 Caving and Potholing Cards, 
Jacques Chocs, 1958, This is a complete and original set of 24 coloured 
cards as presented in chocolate bars by Jacques of Belgium during 1958. 
The set features famous cavers and caving scenes, each card measures 
5cm x 7cm, with text on the reverse in French and Flemish. A VG set., 
Scarce and highly collectable., 72128, £25. 

Anon, Jahrbuch Des Schweizer Alpenclub. Sechsunddreissigster 
Jahrgang 1900 bis 1901., Verlag Der Expedition Des Jahrbuchs Des 
S.A.C., 1901 First Edition, 446pp, decorative binding with gilt, a Fine bright 
beautiful copy, German Text, superbly illustrated., 38109, £20. 

Ardito Stefano, Mont Blanc. Discovery And Conquest Of The Giant Of 
The Alps., Swan Hill Press, 1996 First Edition, 228pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, A story of the ascents of Mont Blanc told 
through text and pictures., 73148, £26. 

Ashenden, The Mountains of my Life. Journeys In Turkey and the Alps, William Blackwood, 1954 First 

Edition, xii, 212pp, VG+ in VG price clipped dw, Climbing reminiscences of a young man with one ambition - to 
climb. It is the story of his progress through his achievements. Accompanied by the author's own photographs. 
Ashenden was the pseudonym for Sidney Edward Payn Nowill., 75596, £17. 

Askwith Richard, Feet In The Clouds. A tale of fell-running and obsession, Aurum Press, 2008 3rd 

Impression, 339pp, Fine in near Fine dw., A fell running classic, now hard to find., 74679, £46. 

Audisio Aldo, Valle D'Aosta Nelle Immagini Dei Viaggiatori Dell'Ottocento, unknown, 1986, 421pp, large 

paperback, slight bumping to bottom corners, nice clean copy, VG, Lots of beautiful sketches, text in French., 
33333, £22. 

Baddeley M.J.B. & Ward C.S., Thorough Guides. North Wales - Part One And Two (Two Volumes), T. Nelson 
& Sons, 1909 Eighth Edition, 160pp, 238pp, stiff card covers, Good+, , 49316, £30. 

Baillie-Grohman W.A., The Land In The Mountains being an account of the Past & Present of Tyrol, its 
people and its Castles, Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co, 1907 First Edition, xxxi, 288pp, 82 plates plus 
maps, new spine with original front and rear red boards, professionally recased so a strong tight copy, VG+., The 
people and castles of the Tyrol past and present., 4143, £48. 

Ball John, The Central Alps. Part I and Part II. The Alpine Guide., Longmans, Green & Co, 1907 / 1911 New 
Edition, Part I - xxviii, 326pp, original fawn cloth, 6 maps, VG. Part II - xix, 432pp, original fawn cloth, 9 maps, VG. 
Browning to endpapers., , 63274, £90. 

Ball John, The Western Alps, Longmans, Green & Co, 1898 New Edition, 612pp, original cloth, abundant maps, 

cracking to front hinge, owner's signature, VG, A most detailed early guide., 64151, £36. 
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Ball John, Travellers In The Alps / Hints For Alpine Travellers, Longmans, Green & co, 1899 Revised New 
Edition, 164pp, new edition to the 1863, owners signature, lacking front cover, binding loose, some foxing to 
endpapers otherwise clean copy, Good affordable Reading Copy of an expensive book, Revision of the general 
intro to the 'Alpine Guide'. A new edition prepared on behalf of the Alpine Club by W A B Coolidge, 5819, £24. 

Band George, Everest. 50 Years On Top Of The World, Harper Collins Publishers Ltd, 2003 First Edition, 2nd 
printing, 256pp, Fine in VG+ dw, signed by George Band. Published in association with the Mount Everest 
Foundation, Royal Geographical Society and The Alpine Club., George Band was the youngest member of John 
Hunt's 1953 Everest team., 64710, £65. 

Barker Ralph, The Last Blue Mountain. The great Karakoram climbing tragedy, Vertebrate Publishing, 2020 
Special Edition, xvii, 214pp, hardback, New in dustwrapper. One of only 200 Special Edition copies, cloth bound, 
numbered and signed by Ed Douglas who wrote the introduction., The tragic true story of the 1957 expedition to 
Mount Haramosh in the Karakoram range in Pakistan. With the summit beyond reach, four young climbers are 
about to return to camp. Their brief pause to enjoy the view and take photographs is interrupted by an avalanche 
which sweeps Bernard Jillott and John Emery hundreds of feet down the mountain into a snow basin. 
Miraculously, they both survive the fall. Rae Culbert and Tony Streather risk their own lives to rescue their friends, 
only to become stranded alongside them., 71131, £36. 

Barnett T. Ratcliffe, The Road To Rannoch And The Summer Isles, Robert Grant & Son, 1924 rep, 198pp, 
inscription, VG+, Chapters on, Glen Lyon, Macgregor's Leap, The Road To Rannoch and many more., 45130, 
£20. 

Barnett T. Ratcliffe, The Road To Rannoch And The Summer Isles, Robert Grant & Son, 1930 rep, 200pp, 

private bookplate, VG, Most of these papers have been published in The Scotsman., 49343, £20. 

Bartlett Steve 'Crusher', Desert Towers. Fat Cat Summits and 

Kitty Litter Rock, Sharp End Publishing, 2010 First Edition, 
352pp, pictorial hardback, Fine. A truly stunning publication, now 
very scarce., Nothing inspires a rock climber like finding a very 
tall, splendidly pointy rock tower, especially if no one has climbed 
it before. The finest sandstone towers on earth are found in the 
southwestern U.S.A. In this book Steve Crusher Bartlett, a 
veteran of 25 years of desert exploration, documents the history 
of humans and their ascents of these formations., 74328, £115.  

Barton Bob & Blyth Wright, A Chance In A Million? Scottish 
Avalanches, Scottish Mountaineering Trust, 1985 First Edition, 
119pp, paperback, VG, Hamish Macinnes's copy, not signed but 
with his address label on the title page., The only book on 
avalanches specific to Scotland, an excellent reference., 70872, 
£14. 

Barton Bob & Wright Blyth, A Chance In A Million? Scottish 
Avalanches, Scottish Mountaineering Trust, 2000 Second 
Edition, 154pp, paperback, revised and enlarged, Fine, signed by 
Bob Barton. Now scarce., The only book on avalanches specific 
to Scotland, an excellent reference., 73508, £30. 

Baume Louis C., Sivalaya. The 8000 metre peaks of the Himalaya, Gastons-West Col, 1978 First Edition, 

316pp, Fine in VG+ dw, An excellent reference to the 8000ers and includes a comprehensive bibliography of 
relevant literature. A chronicle and bibliography of exploration., 56638, £30. 

Bechtold Fritz, Nanga Parbat Adventure. A Himalayan Expedition., John Murray, 1938 reprint, xx, 93pp, 
original blue cloth, a little foreedge foxing, VG in VG dw., Account of the disastrous second German expedition on 
which four climbers and six porters died., 75758, £19. 

Bellows William, Der Berg Meiner Sehnsucht. Zermatt und das Matterhorn eine traversierung., Wehrli-

Verlag, 1928 German First Edition, 40pp, original paper wraps with image of the Matterhorn on the front cover, 
some light foxing, VG, there is a dedication from the author on the front endpaper. A very scarce title, especially 
so as a signed copy., German edition of Zermatt and The Matterhorn. An account of a traverse of the Matterhorn. 
This title was first printed in 1925 'for the entertainment of friends'., 65568, £120. 
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Bender Friedrich, Classic Climbs in the Caucasus, Diadem Books, 1992 First Edition, 318pp, protected 
softback, Fine., The Caucasus Range is east of the Black Sea on the boundary between Europe and Asia. 80 
Selected Climbs in the Elbrus and Bezingi Regions of the Svanetian Range, 75733, £50. 

Bennet Donald, Scottish Mountain Climbs, Batsford, 1979 First Edition, 192pp, VG in VG dw, Ed Grindley's 

signature to front endpaper, and signed by Donald Bennet on the title page., Covers forty peaks and classic 
climbs in the Scottish Highlands., 69612, £20. 

Bennet Dr. Arthur J., Edinburgh University Mountaineering Song Book, Edinburgh University Mountaineering 
Club, 1953 First Edition, 64pp, card covers, card from spine lost, still securely bound, some marks to covers, 
Good., Published for private circulation to members of Edinburgh Mountaineering and Edinburgh University 
Mountaineering Club only. 62 climbing and other folk songs, such as 'Ha! Ha! The Climbing Knot' and 'S.M.C. 
Song'. A scarce and interesting item., 59194, £36. 

Benson Claude E., British Mountaineering, George Routledge & Sons, 1914 Second Edition, 226pp, original red 

boards. VG, , 40028, £17. 

Benson Peter H, Rucksacks At Dawn !! The Escapades of a Lancashire Climber, Delfryn Publications, 2015 

First Edition, 167pp, paperback, Fine Copy. Signed by Peter Benson, Peter Benson began climbing in the 1950's, 
in 1976 he joined the Rucksack Club and became a regular contributor., 70694, £32. 

Benuzzi Felice, No Picnic On Mount Kenya, Patrick Stephens Ltd, 1989 reprint, 231pp, map endpapers, slight 
wave to base of some pages due to some previous water contact, VG in VG dw, Amazing true account of 
escaping a POW camp during the war to climb Mount Kenya and breaking back into the camp afterwards., 64782, 
£24. 

Bergsland Einar, Skiing a Way of Life in Norway, H. Aschehoug & Co., 1952 First Edition, 95pp, pictorial 
boards, wear to head and tail of spine, owner's signature, VG. A scarce title., , 68360, £65. 

Bertholet Denis, Montagnes Blanches, Editions Avanti, 1977 1st, 318pp, inscr, white imitation leather with gold 
decoration, Fine copy, signed dedication by Denis Bertholet., Text in French, 58781, £20. 

Birkby Robert, Mountain Madness. Scott Fischer, Mount Everest & A Life Lived On High, Citadel Press, 2008 
reprint, 342pp, VG in VG+ dw., , 74706, £16. 

Blackburn Henry, Artistic Travel In Normandy, Brittany, The Pyrenees, Spain And Algeria, Sampson, Low, 
Marston & Co, 1892 First Edition, 322pp, original cloth with gilt, two small holes in the front board which have 
penetrated into the first 50 pages, tear to front endpaper, hence only an attractive reading copy, Subtitled - A 
Thousand Miles Towards the Sun. A journey in the aforementioned areas with information about the countryside 
and the habits of the population., 32880, £30. 

Blackburn Henry, The Pyrenees A Description Of Summer Life At French Watering Places, Sampson Low, 

1881 2nd, VG, , 1659, £95. 

Blackshaw Alan, Mountaineering. From Hill Walking to Alpine Climbing., Penguin Books, 1965 First Edition, 

542pp, paperback, owner's signature, some creasing to spine, VG-, letter from the publisher offering a review 
copy loosely inserted., Contains everything you need to know about moving in the mountains., 45353, £14. 

Blake J.M., Joy Of Tyrol. A Human Revelation, Stanley Paul, , original decorative cloth, bright and clean, t.e.g., 
some wear to extremities, VG-, , 1831, £23. 

Boardman Pete & Tasker Joe, The Boardman Tasker Omnibus, Baton Wicks, 1998 rep, 270pp, 192pp, 258pp, 
165pp, Fine in Fine dw. A lovely copy., Includes 'Savage Arena', 'The Shining Mountain', 'Sacred Summits', 
'Everest The Cruel Way'. A superb omnibus., 76754, £19. 

Boardman Peter, Sacred Summits. A Climber's Year, Hodder & Stoughton, 1982 First Edition, 264pp, Fine in 

Fine dw, New Guinea, Kangchenjunga and Gauri Sankar., 73489, £20. 

Boardman Peter, Sacred Summits. A Climber's Year, Hodder & Stoughton, 1982 First Edition, 264pp, VG+ in 

VG+ price clipped dw, signed by Doug Scott., New Guinea, Kangchenjunga and Gauri Sankar., 66277, £55. 

Boardman Peter, The Shining Mountain, E. P. Dutton, 1984 First Edition US, 192pp, VG+ In VG+ dw, Two men 

on Changabang's West Wall., 66453, £20. 
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Boardman Peter, The Shining Mountain, Hodder and Stoughton, 1978 First Edition, 192pp, Fine in VG dw with a 
little edge wear., Two men on Changabang's West Wall., 75358, £26. 

Bonatti Walter, On The Heights, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1964 First Edition, 248pp, original black cloth, owner's 
signature, minor sellotape residue marks on the endpapers, VG+ in VG+ dw with minor sellotape residue marks 
on the flaps., Bonatti's account of climbs to K2 and solo ascent of the Dru's South West Pillar., 75362, £120. 

Bonatti Walter, The Great Days, Victor Gollancz, 1974 First Edition, 189pp, some minor sellotape residue marks 

to endpapers, VG in VG price clipped dw., Autobiography picks up the tale after the retreat from the Central Pillar 
of Freney., 72580, £68. 

Bonatti, Walter, Magia del Monte Bianco, Massimo Baldini Editore, 1985 First Italian Edition, 208pp, text in 
Italian, owner's signature, Fine in Fine dw., Upwards of 200 photographs depicting all the main peaks and ridges 
of the Mont Blanc range. The true First Edition., 55986, £40. 

Bonatti, Walter, The Great Days, Victor Gollancz, 1978 Fourth Impression, 189pp, VG+ in VG+ price clipped dw, 

Autobiography picks up the tale after the retreat from the Central Pillar of Freney., 51260, £28. 

Bonatti, Walter, The Great Days, Victor Gollancz, 1978 Fourth Impression, 189pp, Fine in Fine dw, 

Autobiography picks up the tale after the retreat from the Central Pillar of Freney., 56813, £32. 

Bonatti, Walter, The Great Days, Victor Gollancz, 1974 First Edition, 189pp, tiny bump to bottom corners, VG+ in 

VG+ dw, Autobiography picks up the tale after the retreat from the Central Pillar of Freney., 56751, £70. 

Bonington Chris, Everest South West Face, Hodder & Stoughton, 1973 First Edition, 352pp, VG+ in VG dw with 

one small tear, signed by Hamish MacInnes and Doug Scott., In the autumn of 1972, cutting manpower and 
equipment to a minimum, Chris Bonington led an all-British team, including Hamish MacInnes and Dougal Haston, 
in an attempt to climb the South West Face., 69059, £65. 

Bonington Chris, Everest South West Face, Hodder & Stoughton, 1973 First Edition, 2nd Printing, 352pp, VG+ in 

VG price clipped dw, signed by Doug Scott and Hamish MacInnes., In the autumn of 1972, cutting manpower and 
equipment to a minimum, Chris Bonington led an all-British team, including Hamish MacInnes and Dougal Haston, 
in an attempt to climb the South West Face., 67610, £65. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Hodder & Stoughton, 1976 Second Impression, 239pp, VG in Good+ 

dw, Successful ascent of the south-west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this expedition., 
66197, £14. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Book Club Associates, 1976 reprint, 239pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed by 
Hamish MacInnes., Successful ascent of the south-west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this 
expedition., 64715, £30. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Hodder & Stoughton, 1980 rep, 239pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed by 

Doug Scott., Successful ascent of the south-west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this 
expedition., 6784, £55. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Book Club Associates, 1976 reprint, 239pp, owner's signature, VG in 
VG dw, signed by Chris Bonington, Doug Scott, Hamish MacInnes and Paul Braithwaite., Successful ascent of the 
south-west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this expedition., 39658, £60. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Hodder & Stoughton, 1976 Second Imp, 239pp, Fine in VG dw, with 

sunning to spine, signed by Doug Scott, Hamish MacInnes and Paul Braithwaite., Successful ascent of the south-
west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this expedition., 40287, £68. 

Bonington Chris, Everest The Hard Way, Hodder & Stoughton, 1976 First Edition, 239pp, owner's signature, Fine 
in near Fine dw, signed by Doug Scott, Hamish MacInnes and Paul Braithwaite., Successful ascent of the south-
west face, Mick Burke disappeared near the summit on this expedition., 47243, £75. 

Bonington Chris, Great Climbs. A Celebration of World Mountaineering., Mitchell Beazley, 1994 First Edition, 

224pp, VG+ in VG dw, signed by Chris Bonington., A celebration of world mountaineering, with magnificent 
photographs., 37029, £20. 
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Bonington Chris, I Chose To Climb, Victor Gollancz, 1966 First Edition, 208pp, original blue cloth, VG in Good 
dw with usual fading to spine., Bonington's first autobiography, many early memoirs of days with Don Whillans 
and Ian Clough., 73262, £25. 

Bonington Chris, I Chose To Climb, Victor Gollancz, 1966 First Edition, 208pp, original blue cloth, very slight 

sunning to spine, owner's small inscription and signed dedication by Chris Bonington on the front endpaper, VG in 
Good+ dw with faded spine as usual and some small edge tears., Bonington's first autobiography, many early 
memoirs of days with Don Whillans and Ian Clough., 71982, £48. 

Bonington Chris, I Chose To Climb, Victor Gollancz, 1966 First Edition, 208pp, original blue cloth, hint of fading 

to head and tail of spine, owner's signature, foreedges dusty, near VG in VG- price clipped dw with minor edge 
tears and usual fading to spine, signed on the title page by Chris Bonington., Bonington's first autobiography, 
many early memoirs of days with Don Whillans and Ian Clough., 66718, £55. 

Bonington Chris, Mountaineer. Thirty years of climbing on the world's great peaks., Diadem Books, 1989 

First Edition, 192pp, small owner's label, VG+ in VG dw with small tear repaired, signed by Doug Scott., Superbly 
illustrated., 7680, £35. 

Bonington Chris, Mountaineer. Thirty years of climbing on the world's great peaks., Diadem Books, 1989 
First Edition, 192pp, Fine in VG dw with a little edge wear and small tear repaired, signed by Doug Scott., 
Superbly illustrated., 4152, £35. 

Bonington Chris, Mountaineer. Thirty years of climbing on the world's great peaks., Baton Wicks, 1996 rep, 

192pp, softback, VG+, signed by Doug Scott., Superbly illustrated., 5611, £35. 

Bonington Chris, The Climbers. A History Of Mountaineering, Hodder & Stoughton/BBC Books, 1992 First 

Edition, 288pp, Fine in Fine price clipped dw, signed dedication on the title page by Chris Bonington, 'For John, All 
the best, Chris Bonington'., Bonington reflects on mountaineering history and how the frontiers of achievement 
have been gradually pushed back., 73511, £19. 

Bonington Chris, The Everest Years. A Climber's Life, Hodder & Stoughton, 1986 3rd Imp, 256pp, Fine in Fine 

dw, signed by Doug Scott., Autobiography chronicles his four expeditions to the world's highest peak from early 
attempts on the South-West Face., 31584, £36. 

Bonington Chris, Boysen Martin, Hankinson Alan, Haston Dougal, Sandhu Balwant, Scott Doug, Changabang, 
Oxford University Press, 1976 First Edition US, 118pp, some light foxing to boards, VG in VG price clipped dw., 
First ascent of this Garhwal peak via Shipton's Col and the east ridge., 76619, £18. 

Bonington Chris, Boysen Martin, Hankinson Alan, Haston Dougal, Sandhu Balwant, Scott Doug, Changabang, 

Heinemann, 1975 First Edition, 118pp, owner's signature, Fine in Fine clipped dw., First ascent of this Garhwal 
peak via Shipton's Col and the east ridge., 73895, £22. 

Bonney O.H & L.G, Field Book : The Wind River Range, O.H & L.G Bonney, 1977 3rd, paperback, VG+., , 
1610, £13. 

Bonney Orrin H & Bonney Lorraine, Guide To The Wyoming Mountains and Wilderness Areas, Swallow 
Press, 1977 Third Edition, First Printing, 701pp, original cream cloth, map endpapers, near Fine, no dustwrapper., 
Climbifng Routes and Back Country., 73524, £65. 

Bonney T. G., Ice Work Present And Past. The International Scientific series Vol LXXIV, D. Appleton, 1896 

First Edition US, 295pp, list of Appleton publications, red boards, owners inscription, spine just slightly faded, VG, 
no jacket, The international scientific series, volume LXXIV, 1860, £28. 

Bonney T. G., The Building of the Alps, T. Fisher Unwin, 1912 First Edition, 384pp, original green cloth with gilt, 
t.e.g., light wear to extremities, owner's ink stamp, new endpapers, foreedge foxing, Good+., , 75091, £48. 

Bordet P., Recherches Geologiques dans L'Himalaya du Nepal Region du Makalu, Centre National de la 
Recherche Scientifique, 1961 First Edition, 275pp, plus photographs, maps, pictorial hardback, VG+., , 33232, 
£55. 

Boscarino Alessandro, K2. Storia della montagna impossibile, Rizzoli Lizard, 2018 First Edition, 48pp, 

hardback, large format, New in slipcase. Text in Italian., Superbly illustrated wih illustrations, maps and diagrams 
from the early K2 expeditions., 76270, £42. 
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NORWEGIAN GUIDE BOOKS 

 
 

 
 

 
We are very pleased to offer the following excellent selection of Norwegian guides which have been hard 

to source in the UK and deserve highlighting. 
 

They are all superbly illustrated with photographs, route maps and diagrams. 
 
 
Dramsdahl Christian, Arctic Ice Climbing. 93 ice climbing routes in the interior and coastal regions of 
Northern Norway, Fri Flyt AS, 2020 First Edition, 225pp, paperback, New., A comprehensive well illustrated 
guidebook for Bardu, Lavangen / Salangen, Riksgransen, Gratangen, Evenes / Skanland, Harstad, Tjeldsund and 
Moysalen National Park., 76237, £35. 
 
Ekenstam, Mikael af, Ski Touring around Narvik. 82 mountains and six traverses in Norway and sweden, Fri 
Flyt AS, 2019 First Edition, 385pp, paperback, New., Explore the skiing around the Ofotfjord and along the Ofoten 
Railway, taking you from the coastal town of Narvik in Norway to the Abisko National Park in Swedish Lapland., 
76246, £36. 
 
Hagen Halvor, Ski Touring in Romsdalen, Fri Flyt AS, 2014 First Edition, 199pp, paperback, New., A ski guide 
to one of Norway's best ski touring areas. Well illustrated., 76244, £32. 
 
Helset, Stig J. & Sigurdh, Fredrik & Vaage, Eirik, The Sunnmore Alps. An outdoor guide, Fri Flyt AS, 2012 First 
Edition, 231pp, paperback, New., All the information you need to enjoy skiing, hiking, climbing, mountain biking, 
kayaking, surfing, kiteboarding, windsurfing, paragliding, diving and more in Sunnmore, Norway., 76247, £33. 
 
Helset, Stig J. and Myklebust, Havard, Ski Touring in the Sunnmore Alps, Fri Flyt AS, 2017 First Edition, 
362pp, paperback, New., Ski guide for the mountains around Hjorundfjorden, Austefjorden and Storfjorden. 
Superbly illustrated., 76245, £35. 
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NORWEGIAN GUIDE BOOKS 

 
Nesheim Sjur & Smeland Eivind, The Lyngen Alps. Skiing / Climbing / Trekking, Fri Flyt AS, 2023 reprint, 
320pp, pictorial hardback, New., A comprehensive guide to the best skiing and alpine climbing in the Lyngen Alps, 
a mountainous region situated on the 1500 sq km Lyngen peninsula 69° North in Arctic Norway. Superbly 
illustrated routes., 76234, £42. 
 
Nordahl Espen, Ski Touring in Troms. 116 Arctic Summits., Fri Flyt AS, 2024 reprint, 395pp, paperback, New., 
A backcountry ski guide to some of the finest coastal mountains of Northern Norway. Covers the summits of 
Malangen, Kvaloya, Ringvassoya, mainland Tromso, Balsfjorden, Tamokdalen, Lyngen Alps, Kafjord Alps, Uloya, 
Kagen and Senja. Superbly illustrated., 76243, £38. 
 
Nordahl, Espen and Sande, Erlend [editors], Safer Ski Touring in Norway. A guide to 111 Norwegian 
mountains where you can avoid avalanche terrain., Fri Flyt AS, 2024 reprint, 337pp, paperback, New., 
Superbly illustrated with many maps., 76824, £36. 
 
Poli Giovanni, Ski Touring in Svalbard, Fri Flyt AS, 2024 reprint, 248pp, paperback, New., This guidebook 
includes selected tours in five different geographic areas, featuring 101 peaks and 213 ski routes. Each itinerary is 
described in detail and is accompanied by photos and maps., 76238, £36. 
 
 

 
Bouvier Jean-Pierre, Rock-Climbing In France. Locations & Descriptions Of 279 Crags., Diadem Books, 1984 
First Edition, 71pp, card covers, occasional annotation by previous owner, minor edgewear, VG-., French climbing 
guide book, first UK edition, 61403, £14. 
 
Brailsford John, Ecrins Massif Selected Climbs, Alpine Club, 2002 Edition, 311pp, 85 maps, protected softback, 
VG+, Excellent climbing guide. Ecrins Massif, Cerces and Queyras., 69922, £14. 
 
Bratt Guy, The Bisses of Valais. Man-made watercourses in 
Switzerland, Guy Bratt, 1995 First Edition, 144pp, original green cloth, VG+ 
in VG dustwrapper with adhesive protective film. A scarce title., 21 
suggested excursions., 73562, £48. 
 
Bremer-Kamp Cherie, Living On The Edge, David & Charles, 1987 First 
Edition, 213pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed by Cherie Bremer-Kamp., The 
gripping and harrowing account of a winter ascent on Kanchenjunga, Chris 
Chandler died on the expedition., 56847, £55. 
 
Bridge George, The Mountains of England and Wales, Gaston's Alpine 
Books and West Col Productions, 1973 First Edition, 199pp, owner's 
signature, VG in Good+ dw, Tables of Mountains of Two Thousand Feet and 
more in altitude. Photographs by W.A.Poucher. A very scarce guide., 76423, 
£35. 
 
Broadhead Dave, Keith Alec & Maden Ted, North-West Highlands, The 
Scottish Mountaineering Trust, 2004 First Edition, 352pp, pictorial boards, 
Fine, Describes routes on 295 peaks north and west of the Great Glen, 
including the Munros, Corbetts and Grahams., 57036, £22. 
 
Brooker W.D., A Century Of Scottish Mountaineering, The Scottish Mountaineering Trust, 1988 Special First 
Edition, 372pp, original blue cloth with silver gilt, Fine in near Fine dw. No.394 of 400 of a Special Edition 
published to celebrate the Centenary of The Scottish Mountaineering Club., An anthology from the Scottish 
Mountaineering Club Journal., 71127, £30. 
 
Brower David editor, Manual Of Ski Mountaineering, University of California Press, 1946 2nd Edition, 200pp, 
marked boards, internally clean and tight, Good in chipped Good dw, Instruction manual on skiing, including 
mountaineering routes, rock climbing and ice climbing., 31528, £20. 
 
Brown Hamish, Climbing The Corbetts, Victor Gollancz, 1988 First Edition, 381pp, inscription, VG+ in VG+ price 
clipped dw, signed by Hamish Brown., Scotland's 2500ft Summits, 42001, £18. 
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Brown Hamish, Hamish's Mountain Walk, Victor Gollancz, 1978 First Edition, 359pp, map endpapers, owner's 
signature on front endpaper, owner's dedication on dedication page, also signed by Hamish Brown on the half 
title, and his signature and comment also sellotaped to title page, VG in VG- dw.with sunning to spine., The first 
traverse of all the Scottish Munros in one journey., 73551, £18. 

Brown Hamish, Hamish's Mountain Walk, Victor Gollancz, 1978 Third Impression, 359pp, map endpapers, VG+ 
in VG+ price clipped dw, signed by Hamish Brown., The first traverse of all the Scottish Munros in one journey., 
69055, £29. 

Brown Hamish, Scotland Coast to Coast, Patrick Stephens Ltd, 1990 First Edition, 224pp, softback, VG+, signed 

by Hamish Brown, A long distance walk from Glen Shiel to Arbroath, 33319, £14. 

Brown Ian, Wild Blue. World Heritage Splendour Of The Greater Blue Mountains., Windy Cliff Press, 2003 

First Edition, 127pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed dedication by Ian Brown and also inscribed presentation by The 
Attorney General of New South Wales, Bob Debus., Wild Blue is a celebration of the variety and beauty of the 
Greater Blue Mountains World Heritage Area, the most loved of Australia's wild landscapes., 69724, £55. 

Brown Joe, The Hard Years, Victor Gollancz, 1979 Sixth Impression, 256pp, board edges a little rubbed, near VG 

in VG dw., Classic and most sought after autobiography., 71126, £28. 

Brown Joe, The Hard Years, Victor Gollancz, 1967 Second Impression, 256pp, VG+ in colour photocopy of 

original dw., Classic and most sought after autobiography., 71728, £29. 

Brown Joe, The Hard Years, Victor Gollancz, 1974 Fifth Impression, 256pp, VG in VG dw, Classic and most 

sought after autobiography., 70708, £29. 

Brown Joe, The Hard Years, Victor Gollancz, 1967 First Edition, 256pp, original blue cloth, owner's signature, 

small sellotape residue marks to endpapers, VG+ in VG- dw. The dustwrapper is just slightly wavy from being in a 
protective cover for much of its life., Classic and most sought after autobiography., 75365, £35. 

Browne Belmore, The Conquest of Mount McKinley, Houghton Mifflin Company, 1956 New US Edition, xxx, 
381pp, original blue cloth, map endpapers, very clean indeed VG+, no dustwrapper. A lovely copy., , 49560, £29. 

Budeler Roger, Pyrenees 3. Spanish East Pyrenees Val d'Aran - Nuria, Rother, 2005 First Edition, 159pp, 
paperback, VG., Excellent guide., 76630, £20. 

Buffet X. & Roux J.M., Ecrins, Oisans, Brianconnais. 105 Itinéraires De Randonnées Pédestres. Les traces 
grand air 106., Didier Richard, 1998 Edition, 202pp, paperback, Fine copy, 105 walking routes. Nouvelle Edition 
No.106. Text in French., 50168, £15. 

Buhl Hermann, Nanga Parbat Pilgrimage, Hodder & Stoughton, 1956 First Edition, 360pp, original green cloth, 

stain to front board, foxing to endpapers and foreedges, Good only in VG- dw., Buhl's solo ascent of Nanga 
Parbat ranks as one of the most outstanding feats in climbing history., 75425, £22. 

Bullock Nick, Echoes. One Climber's Hard Road To Freedom., Vertebrate 
Publishing, 2012 First Edition, 231pp, hardback, Mint in Mint dw, signed by 
Nick Bullock., Echoes is a powerful and compelling exploration of freedom - 
and what it means to live life on your own terms., 69685, £24. 

Bullock Nick, Tides, a climber's voyage, Vertebrate Publishing, 2018 First 
Edition, First Printing, 246pp, hardback, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Nick 
Bullock., Tides is a gripping memoir that captures the very essence of what it 
means to dedicate one's life to climbing. Nick Bullock is a climber who lives in a 
small green van, flitting between Llanberis, Wales, and Chamonix in the 
French Alps. Tides, Nick's second book, is the much-anticipated follow-up to 
his critically acclaimed debut Echoes., 74668, £38. 

Burlingham Frederick, How To Become An Alpinist, T. Werner Laurie, Ltd, 

1914 First Edition, xii, 218pp, original green cloth, spine lettering dull, owner's 
signature, moderate foxing, Good+., Includes a good selection of photographs 
of early climbers with a good chapter on women climbers., 5110, £28. 
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Burlingham Frederick, How To Become An Alpinist, T. Werner Laurie, Ltd, 1914 First Edition, xii, 218pp, original 
blue decorative cloth, light wear to extremities, occasional light foxing, Good+, signed dedication by Frederick 
Burlingham on the title page. A scarce signed copy., Includes a good selection of photographs of early climbers 
with a good chapter on women climbers., 70573, £125. 

Burman Jose, A Peak To Climb. The Story Of South African Mountaineering., C Struik Cape Town, 1966 First 
Edition, 176pp, limited edition, no.21 of 75 deluxe copies, half leather, Fine., A history of South African 
mountaineering, of the mountains and the men and women who climb them., 3605, £95. 

Burpee Lawrence J., Among The Canadian Alps, John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1915 First Edition, 239pp, 35 

plates, small library stamps on plates and elsewhere, library marks on spine but not prominent, professionally 
recased, VG. Travel book with mountaineering sections., , 3532, £32. 

Butterfield Irvine, The Call Of The Corbetts, David And Charles, 2001 First Edition, 192pp, Fine in Fine dw, 
signed on publisher's bookplate on the front endpaper by Irvine Butterfield & Paul Craven., A superb record of 
every Corbett in Scotland, 54200, £38. 

Byne E. & Sutton G., High Peak. The Story of Walking and Climbing in The Peak District, Secker & Warburg, 

1966 First Edition, 256pp, VG+ in VG dw with small edge tear repaired., Scarce classic, numerous illustrations 
featuring Joe Brown., 75281, £68. 

Byne Eric & White Wilfred B., Climbs On Gritstone Volume 4. Further Developments in The Peak District, 
Willmer Brothers & Haram ltd, 1957 First Edition, 205pp, some soiling to boards and some damp marks, 
inscription, Good, Scarce early climbing guide., 46379, £44. 

Cambridge Andean Expedition, The Cambridge Andean Expedition1957., Cambridge Andean Expedition, 1957 

First Edition, 8pp, paperback, some water marks, darkening to covers, Good., The first ascent of the 20,490ft, 
peak of Pumasillo, the highest of five or six peaks which form the Puma's Claw in the centre of the Cordillera 
Vilcabamba., 49268, £14. 

Campbell Marion, Argyll. The Enduring Heartland, Turnstone Books, 1977 Limited Edition, 267pp, original blue 

cloth with gilt titling, near Fine in VG slipcase, signed by the Duke of Argyll on the limitation page, and signed on 
the title page by Marion Campbell. No.171 of a Limited Edition of 500 copies., A guide to the rich history and 
archeology of Argyll, 20018, £45. 

Candler Edmund, On The Edge Of The World, Cassell & Co, 1919 First Edition, 278pp, 35 illusts, map, original 

boards, one bottom corner worn, wear to extremities, VG. Includes a trip round Nanga Parbat., , 4522, £56. 

Carr Glyn, Death On Milestone Buttress, Geoffrey Bles, 1951 First Edition, 285pp, original red cloth, 4 library ink 

stamps, Good+., Classic mountaineering fiction., 59480, £65. 

Carr, Herbert R. C. Lister George A. & Work Paul Orkney, A Walker's Guide to Snowdon and the Beddgelert 

District., Listers (Printers) Ltd, 1949 Revised and Enlarged, 60pp, fold out panoramas, light wear to head and tail 
of spine, VG, signed by George A. Lister., , 62804, £28. 

Cassidy Katy & Wiggins Earl, Canyon Country Climbs, Pruett Publishing Company, 1989 First Edition, First 
Printing, 101pp, Fine in Fine dw. Tahquitz and Suicide Rocks Supplement loosely inserted., The anecdotal 
experiences of desert and canyon country climbers as they cross Southeastern Utah., 40039, £26. 

Cassin Riccardo, 50 Years of Alpinism, Diadem Books, 1981 First Edition, 207pp, Fine in Fine dw., 

Autobiography of the legendary Italian mountaineer, his first ascents include North Face of the Cima Ovest and 
the Walker Spur of the Grande Jorasses, 56807, £16. 

Chapin Frederick H., Mountaineerting In Colorado. The peaks about Estes Park, Appalachian Mountain Club, 
1889 First Edition, 168pp, 11 plates, 41 illustrations in the text, half brown leather binding with marbled boards, 
new spine with original laid on, t.e.g., near VG., This was the first publication issued by the Appalachian Mountain 
Club and it describes early exploration and climbs in the vicinity of Longs Peak., 49527, £65. 

Chapin Frederick H., Mountaineerting In Colorado. The peaks about Estes Park, Sampson Low, Marston, 
Searle & Rivington, 1890 Second Edition, 168pp, 11 plates, 41 illustrations in the text, original decorative green 
cloth, t.e.g., new endpapers, a couple of tiny tiny ink stamps of The Midland Asoociation of Mountaineers, very 
clean indeed, VG. An attractive copy., This was the first publication issued by the Appalachian Mountain Club and 
it describes early exploration and climbs in the vicinity of Longs Peak., 72827, £70. 
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Chaya Maxime & Buskin Richard, Steep Dreams. My Journey To The Top Of The World., Chaya maxime, 2009 
First Edition, Lebanon, 496pp, pictorial boards, small worn spot at head of spine, near Fine., This exciting and 
lavishly illustrated book tells the story of Lebanon’s leading climber, Maxime Chaya’s three-year climbing odyssey. 
Max took on the challenge of climbing the Seven Summits and the North and South Poles. His account, is an 
intimate portrayal of pain, despair and tragedy as well as triumph, joy and achievement. This is a huge volume 
with jaw dropping photographs, the imagery is truly stunning. This book is now extremely scarce, this copy is the 
first one we have ever seen. Max had a huge amount of sponsorship for his challenge and this is reflected in the 
quality of this book's production., 76685, £125. 

Chorley Katharine C, Hills And Highways, J. M. Dent & Sons, 1928 First Edition, 232pp, tears to the bottom of 
three pages, damp marks to boards, small puntcture marks to bottom near spine, foxing to endpapers, Good, With 
wood-engravings by Margaret Pilkington., 38890, £20. 

Chouinard Yvon, Climbing Ice, Hodder & Stoughton, 1978 First Edition, 192pp, original blue cloth, small owner's 

address label, light foxing to hal title page, VG+ in VG+ dw. A lovely copy., History, techniques and experiences of 
adventurous ice climbing., 73405, £42. 

Christie, Johnston, Johnstone & Ogden, Scotrock: A Lomond Climbing Group Guide, Lomond Climbing Group, 
1980 First Edition, 79pp, paperback, VG. Useful climbing guide., , 37289, £14. 

Christomannos TH. And Benesch F., The Dolomites, L.W.Seidel & Son, 3rd, G+ boards slightly grubby, 1520, 
£13. 

Clare, Constance Leigh, The Brenner Pass. Tirol from Kufstein to Riva, J. & J. Bennett Ltd, 1912 First Edition, 
310pp, 33 illusts, map, original green decorative cloth, private bookplate, private number written on spine, VG., 
The notes, memories, and impressions, are the outcome of twenty visits to Tirol., 56250, £24. 

Clark Miles, High Endeavours. The Extraordinary Life and Adventures of Miles and Beryl Smeeton, Grafton 

Books, 1991 First Edition, 447pp, inscription, VG in VG+ price clipped dw, Mountaineers, travellers, farmers, 
wildlife conservationists and pioneers of the ocean going gypsy lifestyle., 5812, £20. 

Clark Ronald, The Early Alpine Guides, Phoenix House, 1949 First Edition, 208pp, sunning to spine and head of 
boards, VG in VG- dw., Biographical sketches of the guides who led the mountaineers of the "Golden Age"., 
65571, £24. 

Clark Ronald W., A Picture History Of Mountaineering, Hulton Press, 1956 First Edition, 17pp, plus 351 

illustrations with text, VG+ in VG repaired dw, A great selection of historical photographs and illustrations., 34355, 
£25. 

Clark Ronald W., A Picture History Of Mountaineering, The Macmillan Company, 1956 First Edition US, 17pp, 
plus 351 illustrations with text, VG+ in VG dw with adhesive protective film., A great selection of historical 
photographs and illustrations., 73569, £35. 

Clark Ronald W., The Alps, Alfred A.Knopf, 1973 First Edition US, 288pp, VG in VG dw, We are given a full-scale 

view of their massive grandeur, their geological genesis. Their role in great historic events. Their profound grip on 
the emotions of generations who defied avalanches and solid walls of ice to scale their peaks., 6770, £13. 

Clark Ronald W., The Alps, Alfred A. Knopf, 1973 First Edition US, 288pp, VG in VG dw, tear on rear panel 
repaired, We are given a full-scale view of their massive grandeur, their geological genesis. Their role in great 
historic events. Their profound grip on the emotions of generations who defied avalanches and solid walls of ice to 
scale their peaks., 1367, £21. 

Clegg Steve, Read Colin & Wilson Bob [editors], Lake District South., Lakeland Climbers Guide Books, 1979 
Edition, 132pp, protected softback, Fine. 50121, £32. 

Clinch Nicholas, A Walk In The Sky. Climbing Hidden Peak, The Mountaineers, 1982 First Edition US, xii, 
214pp, original blue cloth, Fine in VG+ dw., The first ascent of Gasherbrum I (8068 metres) in 1958 by a small 
American expedition., 76493, £24. 

Clough Richard, Mountain Madness. A Handful Of Lakeland Lunacies., Frank Graham, 1974 First Edition, 

32pp, paperback, stapled booklet, VG+ copy, 47278, £14. 
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Club Alpin Suisse, Monte Rosa 1865 - 1965, C.A.S., 1965 First Edition, 190pp, softback, text in french, VG+., 
Published to commerate the centenary of the Monte Rosa Section of the C.A.S., this is a series of articles on its 
history, predominantly in French with some German, and one English chapter., 8742, £29. 

Collingwood W.G., The Lake Counties, Frederick Warne and Co. Ltd, 1932 New Edition, xvi, 368pp, 16 colour 

plates, 72 illusts, original brown cloth, foxing to endpapers, VG+, no dustwrapper. A lovely bright copy., With 
special articles on Birds, Butterflies and Moths, Flora, Geology, Fox-Hunting, Mountaineering, Yachting, Motor-
Boating, Fishing, Shooting and Cycling., 46489, £18. 

Collingwood W.G., The Lake Counties, Frederick Warne and Co. Ltd, 1932 New Edition, xvi, 368pp, 16 colour 

plates, 72 illusts, original green cloth with gilt titling, some light foxing to endpapers, a Fine copy, no dustwrapper. 
This Autographed Edition is No.338, of a Limited Edition of 350 copies, signed by W.G Collingwood and A. 
Reginald Smith who did the illustrations. A most lovely copy indeed., With special articles on Birds, Butterflies and 
Moths, Flora, Geology, Fox-Hunting, Mountaineering, Yachting, Motor-Boating, Fishing, Shooting and Cycling with 
72 illustrations., 40257, £130. 

Collingwood W.G., The Lake Counties. The Open-Air Library Edition, J. M. Dent & Sons, 1939 reprint, 296pp, 

original green cloth, sunning to spine, very clean indeed, VG in VG price clipped dw. This book was supplied with 
two different dustwrappers both of which are present., With special articles on Birds, Butterflies and Moths, Flora, 
Geology, Fox-Hunting, Mountaineering, Yachting, Motor-Boating, Fishing, Shooting and Cycling., 67794, £16. 

Collins Martin & Price Gillian, Treks In The Dolomites. Alte Vie 1 And 2., Cicerone Press, 2002 Second Edition, 

133pp, softback, Fine, Alta Via 1 and 2 are the finest long-distgance trails through the Dolomites., 69758, £29. 

Colonel Mario, Mont-Blanc, Mario Colonel Editions, 2008 First Edition, 207pp, Fine in VG dw., Text in French. 

Mario Colonel is probably one of the best mountain photographers working in the Alps today. To mark his 25 
years as a photographer, he's published this stunning book containing some truly amazing images from Mont 
Blanc and its immediate surrounding peaks above the Chamonix valley; the images often bring new and 
previously unseen views of this high-altitude range of mountains. The book is published on top quality 
photographic paper and is a must for anyone with a love of the Mont Blanc massif., 57192, £65.  

Conefrey Mick, Fallen. George Mallory: The Man, The Myth and the 

1924 Everest Tragedy, Allen & Unwin, 2024 First Edition, First Printing, 
344pp, hardback, New in dustwrapper, signed by Mick Conefrey., So who 
was the real Mallory and what were the forces that made him and 
ultimately destroyed him? Why did the man who denounced oxygen sets 
as 'damnable heresy' in 1922 perish on an oxygen-powered summit 
attempt two years later? And above all, what made him go back to Everest 
for the third time? Based on diaries, letters, memoirs and thousands of 
contemporary documents, Fallen is both a forensic account of Mallory's 
last expedition to Everest in 1924 and an attempt to get under his skin and 
separate the man from the myth., 76415, £28. 

Connor Jeff, Creagh Dhu Climber. The Life and Times of John 
Cunningham., The Ernest Press, 1999 First Edition, 251pp, pictorial 
hardback, Fine., Cunningham, an inspirational climber born in Glasgow 
climbed in Scotland, Antarctica, Himalaya and the Alps., 74669, £28. 

Conway Sir Martin, The Alps, A & C Black, 1910 reprint, viii, 294pp, 8pp 
adverts, 23 illusts, original pictorial boards, bright cloth, endpapers 
browned, VG+, no dustwrapper. An attractive copy., The history, 
geography, geology, topography, flora and fauna of the Alps., 75843, £20. 

Conway Martin, The Alps, A & C Black, 1904 First Edition, x, 294pp, 70 illusts, original decorative boards, t.e.g., 
wear to extremities, spine cloth splitting along the rear edge, internally clean and complete, Fair., The history, 
geography, geology, topography, flora and fauna of the Alps., 37495, £14. 

Conway Sir Martin, L'Alpinisme au Spitsberg. Les Ascensions de Sir Martin Conway, Librairie Hachette, 

1901 First Edition, 212pp, quarter leather with raised bands, marbled boards, VG. Text in French., , 76199, £75. 

Conway Sir W.M., The Alps From End To End, Archibald Constable And Co, 1900, VG+, A famous high level 

traverse of the Alps in 1894, from Monte Viso to the Gross Glockner., 1599, £40. 
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Conway Sir William Martin, The Alps From End To End, Archibald Constable & Co, 1905 reprint, 300pp, original 
decorative cloth, attractive image to front board, private bookplate, light foxing to foreedges, occasional light 
foxing, VG+. An attractive reprint of this title., A famous high level traverse of the Alps in 1894, from Monte Viso to 
the Gross Glockner., 59633, £18. 

Conway Sir William Martin, The Alps From End To End, Archibald Constable & Co, 1895 3rd Edition, 403pp, 
100 illustrations by A.D.McCormick, reprinted 3 times in year of first publication 1895, professionally recased, 
strong attractive copy, VG., A famous high level traverse of the Alps in 1894, from Monte Viso to the Gross 
Glockner., 3645, £60. 

Coolidge W. A. B., Alpine Studies, Longmans Green & Co, 1912 First Edition, 306pp, original green cloth, 
sunning to spine area, private bookplate, VG, Accounts of some of his climbs and miscellaneous pieces. 
Coolidge's works were always invaluable for detail and accuracy., 40915, £22. 

Costamoling Hansi und Willy, Fossilien des Gadertales, Verlagsanstalt Athesia, 1994 First Edition, 112pp, 

pictorial hardback, Fine, Elf Abbildungn und 108 Fototafeln, 41403, £35. 

Coulson David & Clarke James, Mountain Odyssey In Southern Africa, MacMillan South Africa Publishers Ltd, 

1983 First Edition, 240pp, Fine in Fine dw., Superbly illustrated book about the mountains of southern Africa., 
20247, £16. 

Coulson Mavis, Southwards To Geneva. 200 Years Of English Travellers, Alan Sutton, 1988 First Edition, 
155pp, slight bumping to corners, Fine in F- price clipped dw, signed dedication by Mavis Coulson. Chapters 
included on Chamonix, the Glaciers of Savoy and the Saleve and Mont Blanc., , 4427, £13. 

Cox A.D.M. & Kretschmer H.E., Craig Yr Ysfa, The Climbers' Club, 1943 First Edition, 35pp, paperback, green 

covers, some fading to edges, owner's signature and date, very clean internally, VG., , 34245, £14. 

Crew Peter, Dents Du Midi An Interim Guidebook For Climbers, West Col, 1967 First Edition, 92pp, 

paperback, VG+, , 37934, £40. 

Croston James, On Foot Through The Peak or A Summer Saunter Among the Hills and Dales of 

Derbyshire, John Heywood, 1876 Third Edition, xv, 429pp, original brown decorative cloth, wear to head and tail 
of spine, VG., , 75984, £30. 

Cudahy Mike, Wild Trails to Far Horizons. An ultra-distance runner, Unwin Hyman Ltd, 1989 First Edition, 
183pp, owner's signature, VG in VG dw, With forty black and white photographs by John Beatty., 39711, £24. 

Cullingford C.H.D., British Caving, Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd, 1964 rep, 592pp, exlib, usual library marks, VG, 
, 7849, £18. 

Cumming C. F. Gordon, In The Himalayas and On The Indian Plains, Chatto & Windus, 1901 New Edition, xii, 
608pp, 42 illusts, original pictorial boards, foreedge foxing, VG., Accounts of the author's travels in Ladakh and 
Kashmir., 56848, £88. 

Curran Jim, K2 The Story Of The Savage Mountain, Hodder & Stoughton, 1995 First Edition, 271pp, VG+ in 

VG+ dw, signed dedication on half title by Jim Curran, also signed by Tony Streather and Nakashita., History of 
climbing on K2., 62592, £85. 

Curran Jim, Trango The Nameless Tower, Dark Peak, 1978 First Edition, 175pp, some foxing to head of pages, 
VG in VG dw with sunning to spine., First ascent in 1976 of nameless 20500 ft peak in the Trango Tower group of 
the Karakoram., 76618, £20. 

Danford Mike & Penning Tony, Gower And South-East Wales. A Rock Climbers Guide., South Wales 

Mountaineering Club, 1983 Edition, 192pp, plastic covered paperback, owner's signature, VG copy, , 54567, £14. 

Darling Fraser, Natural History In The Highland and Islands. The New Naturalist Series, Collins, 1947 First 

Edition, 303pp, prize bookplate to front endpaper, darkening to spine, VG. The book was an Ellon Academy prize 
to Tom Patey in the 1947/48 Session for excellence in English, Science, Greek and Latin. From the library of Tom 
Patey, the famous Scottish climber., The New Naturalist series., 47175, £22. 

Davis Steph, High Infatuation. A Climber's Guide to Love and Gravity., Mounbtaineers Books, 2007 First 

Edition, 189pp, paperback, Fine, signed by Steph Davis., Davis writes on universal themes of life, love, friendship, 
and personal empowerment, as expressed through a career in climbing., 64686, £25. 
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Davies J. Sanger, Dolomite Strongholds. The Last Untrodden Alpine Peaks., George Bell & Sons, 1896 
Second Edition, 1vii, 76pp, illusts, map, original burgundy decorative cloth, small Harrods circulating library label 
on rear endpaper, rubbing to edge of spine and extremities, lean to spine, Good+., An account of ascents of the 
Croda di Lago, the Little & Great Zinnen, the Cinque Torri, the Funffingerspitze and the Langkofel., 50061, £35. 

Dawson Alan, The Grahams and the New Donalds. Tacit Tables., Tacit Press, 1999 Second Edition, 32pp, 
card covers, Fine copy. Now uncommon., The Grahams - Scottish hills between 610 metres (2000 feet) and 761 
metres (2,499 feet) with at least 150 metres drop on all sides. The New Donalds - Scottish Lowland hills over 610 
metres (2,000 feet) with at least 30 metres drop on all sides., 70949, £15. 

De Beer G.R., Early Travellers In The Alps, Sidgwick & Jackson Ltd, 1930 First Edition, 204pp, original green 
cloth, map at rear, light sunning to spine, foxing to endpapers, VG in VG dw. Scarce in dustwrapper., Alpine travel 
during the 16-18th Centuries, with many reproductions of contemporary woodcuts and engravings., 67776, £38. 

de Bellefon Patrice, Les Pyrenees. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses et Randonnees., Denoel, 1979 reprint, 

247pp, pictorial boards, light wear to extremities, Good+., Superbly illustrated as you would expect with this series 
of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 67116, £13. 

De Saussure M., Sketch Of A Tour Through Swisserland, Editions Slatkine, Geneva, 1989 rep, 131pp, reprint 
of 1788 work, includes 'A Short Account Of An Expedition To The Summit Of Mont Blanc', Mint No.159 of only 
300 copies. A lovely copy., , 63662, £48. 

De Segogne Henry et Couzy Jean, Les Alpinistes Celebres, Lucien Mazenod, 1957, 416pp, original decorative 

boards, text in French, Fine. A magnificent volume, a brief biography on most of the notable Alpinists , superbly 
illustrated., , 32638, £90. 

Dean Steve, Hands Of A Climber. A Life Of Colin Kirkus, The Ernest Press, 1993 First Edition Limited, 278pp, 
Fine in Fine dw. No.108 of a special Limited Edition of 125 case bound copies, signed by Steve Dean and Guy 
Kirkus., Colin Kirkus, the most influential figure in pre-war Welsh rock-climbing., 58974, £38. 

Desmaison Rene, 342 Heures Dans Les Grandes Jorasses, Flammarion, 1974, 201pp, text in French, original 

wraps, slight crease to top corner, VG, signed dedication by Rene Desmaison on half title., , 10223, £28. 

Desmaison Rene, La Montagne A Mains Nues, Flammarion, 1971 First Edition, 303pp, VG, signed dedication by 

Desmaison on half title., , 10907, £27. 

Desmaison Rene, Les Andes Vertigineuses, Flammarion, 1983, 18pp, card covers, photographs, adverts, text in 

French, VG+., , 10535, £14. 

Desmaison Rene, Total Alpinism, Granada, 1982 First Edition, 202pp, owner's signature, VG + in VG +dw., 

Thrilling accounts of Alpine winter ascents, frightening enough to put you off winter climbing., 73908, £30. 

Devies L. & Laloue M., Guide Du Massif Des Ecrins. Vol I Meije-Ecrins, Vol II Ailefroide, Pelvoux…., Arthaud, 

1951 2nd, 2 volumes, 12mo, lovely line drawings depicting routes, Fine in VG dws, , 2004, £49. 

d'Eze Sylvie, La Provence vue par les peintres, Vilo, 1987 First Edition, 151pp, VG in VG dw, Text in French. A 

beautiful book of paintings in colour from 52 artists with a page about each artist., 66316, £18. 

Dickinson Leo, Anything Is Possible, Jonathan Cape, 1989 First Edition, 223pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Leo 

Dickinson., Chapters on Wookey Hole complex, Wakulla Springs Florida, a balloon flight over the Himalayas, the 
Eiger. Leo recalls the unforgettable Don Whillans and a moving encounter with the veteran climbers Heckmair 
and Harrer. Leo Dickinson is unique, both as a film-maker and in his pursuit of not just one but awhole range of 
high-risk adventure sports., 44876, £22. 

Diemberger Kurt, Summits And Secrets, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1971 First Edition, 344pp, original blue 
cloth, slant to spine, wear to extremities, Good in Good chipped dw., Excellent early autobiography. Diemberger is 
a legendary mountain climber, and is the only living person who has made the first ascents on two mountains over 
8,000 meters: Broad Peak in 1957 and of Dhaulagiri in 1960., 9911, £22. 

Diemberger Kurt, Summits and Secrets, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1971 First Edition, 344pp, original blue cloth, 
owner's signature, minor sunning to top of boards, VG+ in VG+ dw., Excellent early autobiography. Diemberger is 
a legendary mountain climber, and is the only living person who has made the first ascents on two mountains over 
8,000 meters: Broad Peak in 1957 and of Dhaulagiri in 1960., 73398, £40. 
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Dixon, Mike & Wilson, Deziree, Tom Patey. One Man's Legacy (Signed Copy), 
Scottish Mountaineering Press, 2022 First Edition, 463pp, hardback, New in 
dustwrapper, signed by Mike Dixon, the author, and Deziree Wilson, the editor., 
One Man’s Legacy chronicles the brief but brilliant life of Dr Tom Patey, bard, 
musician, and one of Scotland’s foremost climbers and mountaineers. His story is 
one of pioneering ascents and boundless enthusiasm, and his spontaneity, 
carefree approach and ability to burn the candle at both ends remain legendary, 
several decades after his untimely death. By drawing on Patey’s essays and 
verses, published collectively in the celebrated One Man’s Mountains, the 
narrative is imbued with dry wit and gentle satire, and brought to life by unseen 
images from renowned photographer John Cleare and the Patey family archive. 
Supported by a foreword from Mick Fowler and first-hand insights from some of 
the leading climbers of the last century, including Sir Chris Bonington, Joe Brown 
and Paul Nunn, One Man’s Legacy celebrates a complex, larger-than-life 
character who rightly deserves his place in mountaineering history. An essential 
part of any mountaineering library., 75326, £30. 

Donaldson M.E.M., Wanderings In The Western Highlands And Islands, Alexander Gardner, 1923 Second 
Edition, 513pp, original decorative cloth, light foxing to endpapers, some blemishes to spine, VG, Recounting 
Highland & Clan History, Traditions, Ecclesiology, Archaeology, Romance, Literature, Humour, Folk-lore etc. 
50838, £90. 

Donati Roberto, The Dolomites, Plurigraf, 1979 First Edition, pictorial guide, softback, VG, , 740, £16. 

Doughty J.H., Hill-Writings Of J.H. Doughty, The Rucksack Club, Manchester, 1937 First Edition, internally VG, 

boards Good, 2246, £25. 

Douglas Ed, Statement. The Ben Moon Story., Vertebrate Publishing, 2015 

First Edition, 230pp, hardback, New in dustwrapper., In Statement, Moon's 
official biography, award-winning writer Ed Douglas paints a portrait of a 
climbing visionary and dispels the myth of Moon as an anti-gtraditional 
climbing renegade., 72930, £15. 

Douglas Ed, The Magician's Glass, Vertebrate Publishing, 2017 First 
Edition, 178pp, hardback, New in dustwrapper. One of only 200 hardback, 
cloth bound, Special First Edition copies, numbered and signed by Ed 
Douglas. Short listed for the 2017 Boardman Tasker Award., The Magician's 
Glass by award winning writer Ed Douglas is a collection of eight recent 
essays on some of the biggest stories and best known personalities in the 
world of climbing., 65022, £42. 

Douglas-Hamilton James, Roof Of The 

World, Mainstream, 1983 First Edition, 
192pp, VG in VG dw., Man's first flight 
over Everest, by the son of the pilot from 
the 1933 flights., 42019, £18. 

Drummond Peter & Mitchell Ian, The First Munroist, The Ernest Press, 1993 
First Edition, 134pp, VG in near VG dw with some fading, signed on the title 
page by Ian Mitchell., The Reverend A E Robertson His Life, Munros and 
Photographs., 59532, £23. 

Du Faur Freda, The Conquest of Mount Cook and other climbs. An 
Account of Four Seasons' Mountaineering on the Southern Alps of New 
Zealand., George Allen & Unwin, 1936 Second Impression, xv, 250pp, 49 
plates, original fawn cloth, some light foxing to spine, light foreedge foxing, a 
clean tight copy, VG in colour photocopy of original dw., Miss Du Faur was an 
Australian who made many notable climbs during the years 1909-1913, in 
particular the first traverse of the summit ridge of Mount Cook., 59693, £130. 

Dumais Richard, Shawangunk Rock Climbing, Chockstone Press, 1985 First Edition, 119pp, Fine in VG+ dw, A 
tribute to the legacy of Shawangunk rock climbing, this book features a significant collection of superb color 
photographs from many of the Gunk's most active climbers. DuMais traces the first fity years of climbing at the 
Shawangunks, one of the world's great rock climbing areas., 31492, £14. 
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Dumler Helmut & Burkhardt Willi P., The High Mountains Of The Alps. Volume 1: The Four-Thousand-Metre 
Peaks, Diadem Books, 1994 reprint, 224pp, Fine in Fine dw., A collaberation of descriptive text and colour 
photographs that depict the key section of climbs on some of the greatest mountains in the Alps. Each mountain 
is dealt with seperately, with historical commentary and advice about the current situation., 76756, £15. 

Duncan Jane E., A Summer Ride Through Western Tibet, Collins Clear-Type Press, 1920 circa reprint, no date, 
316pp illusts, original red cloth with gilt, small tear repaired on front endpaper, VG., An account of a journey from 
Srinagar to Skardu and Leh by a lady who took a great interest in Tibetan culture., 56961, £48. 

Dutton G. J. F., Nothing so Simple as Climbing, Diadem Books, 1984 First Edition, 158pp, Fine in VG+ dw with 

sunning to spine, Tales of the Doctor and his friends in the Scottish Highlands., 51812, £28. 

Dyer Anthony, Baddeley John and Robertson Ian H., Walks and Scrambles in Norway, Ripping Yarns, 2006 

First Edition, 304pp, pictorial boards, 53 classic routes, extensive appendices of invaluable practical information, 
some light wear, sunning to edge of boards, VG. Superbly illustrated with plentiful maps and photographs,, The 
book is a real credit to its writers and fills a real void in available literature. There are still to this day very few 
books on the mountains of Norway., 76479, £55. 

Dyhrenfurth G.O., To The Third Pole, Werner Laurie, 1955 First Edition, 233pp, light foxing to foreedges, VG in 
Good+ price clipped dw with large tear repaired., History of attempts on the 8000 metre peaks. Dyhrenfurth led 
the 1930 international Kanchenjunga expedition., 62233, £15. 

Earl Barbara, Trekking in Kashmir, with a Family or without One, Lahore: Civil & Military Gazette, 1930 First 

Edition, 98pp, illusts, original paper covered boards and green cloth spine, new endpapers, occasional light 
foxing, near VG. First edition, issued without map., Yakushi E01, refers to a map but no map is present which 
appears to be the norm., 76301, £120. 

Edinburgh University Mountaineering Club, Edinburgh University Mountaineering Song Book, Edinburgh 

University Mountaineering Club, 1955 Revised Edition, 99pp, card covers, some marks to rear cover, chipped to 
head and tail of spine, Good., Published for private circulation to members of Edinburgh Mountaineering and 
Edinburgh University Mountaineering Club only. 95 climbing and other folk songs, such as Karibiner King, Wild 
Eyed Climbing Boy and Mountain Rescue Song. A scarce and interesting item., 63185, £55. 

Editorial AlpinaSL, Parc Nacional Aiguestortes i Estany de Sant Maurici. 1;25000 Two Map Set, Editorial 
AlpinaSL, 2023, 2 Map Set. Excellent maps for the region., , 76631, £17. 

Edwards Amelia B., A Midsummer Ramble In The Dolomites, George Routledge & Sons, 1889 Second Edition, 
389pp, folding map, original bright decorative blue cloth, foxing to endpapers, foreedges and frontispiece and title 
page otherwise very clean indeed, VG+. A most attractive copy., Amelia Edwards was a prolific novelist, poet & 
children's historian., 36982, £48. 

Edwards J. Gordon, A Climber's Guide to Glacier National Park, Sierra Club, 1960 First Edition, 141pp, original 
blue pictorial boards, bump to top corner, map endpapers, tiny owner's signature, VG+ in VG+ dw. A lovely copy. 
The uncommon First Edition, scarce in such excellent condition., , 58201, £65. 

Eggler Albert, The Everest - Lhotse Adventure, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1957 First Edition, 224pp, original 

blue cloth, sunning to head of spine, foxing to endpapers, corner of front endpaper clipped, VG- in Good only 
price clipped dw with soiling to rear., The story of the Swiss Expedition of 1956., 67986, £13. 

Elliott Doug & Holden John, The Fell And Rock Journal - Volume XXVII No.80 - Centenary Journal 2006, The 
Fell And Rock Climbing Club, 2006 Edition, Fine in Fine dw, This is a special edition for the Club's centenary 
2006., 64391, £13. 

Engel Claire-Elaine, La Litterature Alpestre en France et en Angleterre aux XVIII et XIX Siecles., Librairie 

Dardel, Chambery, 1930 First French Edition, 287pp, original paper wraps, very clean indeed, small chip to base 
of spine, VG+, A descriptive bibliography of 600 titles from 1685 - 1868 on mountaineering and related travel 
narratives and art works from 18th and 19th century in France and England., 46122, £52. 

Evans Charles, Kangchenjunga The Untrodden Peak, Hodder & Stoughton, 1956 First Edition, 187pp, original 

blue cloth, minor sellotape residue mark to endpapers, owner's signature, VG in VG price clipped dw., Account of 
the first ascent by the expedition leader. George Band & Joe Brown summited, followed the next day by Norman 
Hardie and Tony Streather., 56754, £20. 
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Eyre Jim, The Cave Explorers, The Stalactite Press, 1981 First Canadian Edition, 264pp, Fine in VG dw with 
some slight waving from previous water marking. Scarce in dustwrapper., An autobiographical account of caving 
in Yorkshire, France, Spain, Yugoslavia, Greece, Bulgaria and Mexico, It is a book of adventure, epic tales, and 
humorous anecdotes., 62905, £49. 

Eyre Jim, The Ease Gill Cave System. Forty Years of Exploration, British Cave Research Association, 1989 
Edition, 48pp, paperback, VG+. A very scarce title. 62909, £46. 

F.M.C.I., Mourne. Rock Climbs in the Mourne Mountains, F.M.C.I., 1988, 222pp, protected softback, near Fine. 
A lovely copy., Scarce climbing guide., 72680, £19. 

F.R.C.C., The Fell & Rock Climbing Club of the English Lake District. List of Books in the Library, 
Buttermere, Langdale, Borrowdale, Coniston, and Wasdale Head., F.R.C.C., 1934, 12pp, paperback, slight 
fading to perimeter, VG., An interesting mountaineering book related item., 61539, £22. 

Fambon Camille, The Pyrenees. From The Pic Du Midi D'Ossau To Comminges., MSM Publishing, 1995 

Edition, 32pp, card covers, owner's signature, sunning to spine, VG-, , 53715, £15. 

Fanshawe Andy, Coming Through. Expeditions to Chogolisa and Menlungtse, Hodder & Stoughton, 1990 

First Edition, 217pp, Fine in Fine dw., Account of Fanshawe’s climbs beginning with north face the Aiguille Du 
Plain ending with the North Face Of the Eiger, in between come two contrasting and successful expeditions, to 
Chogolisa and to Menlungtse. Fanshawe was killed on Lochnagar in 1992. A beautifully produced book. 75836, 
£13. 

Fanshawe Andy & Venables Stephen, Himalaya Alpine-Style. The Most Challenging Routes on the Highest 
Peaks., Hodder & Stoughton, 1995 First Edition, 192pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Stephen Venables., A 
celebration of the pleasures and possibilities of the alpine-style approach to climbing the 6000, 7000 and 8000 
metre peaks of the Himalaya and Karakoram., 76750, £45. 

Fawcett Douglas, From Heston to the High Alps. A Chat about Joy-Flying., MacMillan & Co, 1936 First 
Edition, xiv, 74pp, original blue cloth, a little rubbed to extremities, VG. A very scarce title., Written to encourage 
amateurs to fly in the Alps for sheer sport and play, in short the joy-flyers., 5937, £130. 

Fearnehough P.L, Great Gable, Wasdale And Eskdale, F.R.C.C., 1977 Edition, 151pp, protected softback, 

Good+, Early climbing guide illustrated by W.Heaton Cooper., 51302, £18. 

Fedoseyev Grigory, Mountain Trails, Foreign Languages Publishing House Moscow, 1950 circa, no date, 494pp, 

original fawn pictorial boards, VG+ in VG price clipped dw., Grigory Fedoseyev, a survey engineer, has spent 
thirty years of his life filling in the blank spaces on the map of the USSR. He has visited the most remote, 
unexplored corners of the country, the Khibin Mountains, the Transbaikal region, the valley of the Angara and 
many other places Account of expedition to map coastal region bordering Sea of Okhotsk in Russian Far East in 
1949, describing encounters with Evenki in particular their guide Ulikitkan, wolves, reindeer, and prisoners., 
45407, £36. 
 
Fenton James H. C., A Field Guide to Ice, Fenton Publishing, 
2023 Third Edition, 138pp, 240 colour photographs, paperback, 
New., The book is an introduction to polar and other glacial 
landscapes. It shows the difference between ice sheets, ice caps 
and glaciers, illustrates the different types of sea ice, and 
introduces many kinds of ice and snow. It includes many 
periglacial features, i.e. those occurring in cold but ice-free areas, 
and also provides an introduction to the landscapes left behind 
once ice has retreated, postglacial features. A much enlarged 
edition of this fantastic reference work., 76780, £18. 

Ferlet Rene & Poulet Guy, Aconcagua South Face, Constable, 1956 First Edition, 209pp, owner's signature, 

darkened patch to front cloth, Good+ in Good dw with a few chips., First ascent of one of the severest faces in the 
Andes by a French team., 69863, £19. 

Ferrand Henri, Grenoble & Thereabouts, The Medici Society, 1923 First Edition, ex rucksack club, VG in G+ dw, 
655, £15. 
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Files Muriel, The Fell & Rock Climbing Club of the English Lake District. Catalogue of the Library 1972, 
F.R.C.C, 1972 First Edition, vi, 81pp, original card covers, bound with attractive cloth spine, some minor 
underlining to text, VG+., , 4363, £18. 

Finch George ingle, The Making of a Mountaineer, J W Arrowsmith Ltd, 1988 Second Edition, viii, 340pp, 

decorative red cloth, small address label of Harish Kapadia to rear endpaper, Fine in VG dw with some slight 
discoloration to head and tail from tape residue., An autobiography, Finch was a scientist and responsible for the 
oxygen equipment on Everest. With a Memoir by Scott Russell., 75757, £30. 

Fischer Helene, Skiing… east and west, Hastings House Publishers, 1946 First Edition, VG, no dustwrapper. A 

scarce title., An early photographic portrait of skiing in the U.S.A., 68362, £120. 

Flaig Walther, Das Gletscher-Buch, F A Brockhaus, Leipzig, 1938 First Edition, 196pp, 149 illustrations, in 

german gothic text, VG+ in VG+ dw. Lots of wonderful glacier images, an interesting an uncommon title. 2958, 
£24. 

Ford T.D. & Cullingford C.H.D., The Science Of Speleology, Academic Press, 1976 First Edition, 593pp, Fine in 
VG+ dw, a lovely copy., A most comprehensive and definitive text book., 30211, £58. 

Fowler Mick, On Thin Ice. Alpine Climbs in the Americas, Asia and the Himalaya, Baton Wicks, 2005 2nd 
printing, 224pp, hardback, New in dw, signed on the title page by Mick Fowler. Foreword by Chris Bonington., 
Mick Fowler's second set of climbing memoirs, follows 'Vertical Pleasure', and recounts his expeditions since 
1990. Despite work and family commitments he has maintained a regular series of 'big trips' to challenging 
objectives around the world with a sequence of major successes., 47739, £17. 

Fowler Mick, Vertical Pleasure. Early Climbs In Britain, The Alps, The Andes And The Himalaya., Baton 

Wicks, 2006 Revised Edition, 224pp, hardback, New in dw, signed on the title page by Mick Fowler., Biography of 
one of the most well respected climbers in the world today and includes Alpine style first ascents on Taulliraju, 
Spantik and Cerro Kishtwar. The book is a great read and was shortlisted for the Boardman Tasker Prize in 1995., 
31247, £22. 

Fowler Mick, Vertical Pleasure. The Secret Life Of A Tax Man., Cloudcap, 1995 First Edition US, 224pp, VG+ in 
VG+ dw, signed on the title page by Mick Fowler., A disarmingly relaxed account of a white knuckle sport. 
Overflows with the irrespressible urge to climb., 54025, £36. 

Freeman Lewis R., On The Roof Of The Rockies. The Great Columbia Icefield Of The Canadian Rockies, 

Dodd, Mead And Company, 1925 First Edition US, 270pp, original pictorial boards, some pages unopened, VG+ 
in Good+ dw. Very scarce in dustwrapper., Photographic surveying expedition., 39095, £120. 

Freshfield Douglas W., Below The Snow Line, E.P. Dutton, 1923 First Edition US, 270pp, original green cloth 
with gilt, small private bookplate, uncut, gilt dull o/w VG+, , 1040, £28. 

Freshfield Douglas W., Italian Alps. Sketches in the mountains of Ticino, Lombardy, the Trentino and 
Venetia., Basil Blackwell Oxford, 1937 reprint, 246pp, owner's signature, corners slightly rounded, VG in Good 
price clipped dw, , 1833, £17. 

Freshfield Douglas W., Italian Alps. Sketches in the mountains of Ticino, Lombardy, the Trentino and 

Venetia., Basil Blackwell Oxford, 1937 reprint, 246pp, original boards, heavy foxing to endpapers, light foxing to 
foreedges and half title, VG in VG dw., , 51978, £23. 

Freshfield Douglas W., Travels In The Central Caucasus And Bashan, Including Visits To Ararat And 
Tabreez, And Ascents Of Kazbek And Elbruz (Extract from the Edinburgh Review 1869), Edinburgh Review, 
1869, 17pp, extract from the Edinburgh Review, disbound, binding service on request, VG., , 5151, £19. 

Frison-Roche R., The Last Crevasse, Methuen & Co, 1952 First Edition, 224pp, VG+ in VG dw, with one small 

chip. An attractive bright copy., The novel works up to a moving climax in a solitary ascent of the Grands 
Charmoz., 37569, £35. 

Fryxell Fritiof, Mountaineering In The Tetons. The Pioneer Period 1898-1940, The Teton Bookshop, 1978 
reprint, 180pp, paperback, VG., , 37890, £14. 

Gallet Julien, Dans L'Alpe Ignoree. Explorations et Souvenirs., Lausanne Imprimeries Reunies, 1910 First 
Edition, 372pp, owner's signature, a few small blemishes to boards, rubbing to spine, cracking to front endpaper, 
text in French, VG. Limited Edition of only 300 copies., , 50711, £35. 



 40 

Gallhuber Julius, Die Dolomiten, Verlag F.Brudmann, 1936, Fine, , 1634, £32. 

Galloway Gazette, Galloway Glimpses or Guides from Newton Stewart to I. Glen Trool. II. Up Among the 

Minnigaff Hills. III. The Top of Cairnsmore. IV Ravenshall. V. Cumloden Valley, The Palnure Valley, 
Murray's Monument, and Bargaly Valley., Galloway Gazette, 1903 reprint, 141pp, paperback, VG., Mainly 
articles which appeared in the Galloway Gazette., 63017, £26. 

Garden F.J, The Bugaboos. An Alpine History., Footprint Publishing, 1987 First Edition, 156pp, 130 illusts, VG+ 

in VG+ dw., The Bugaboos are the most dramatic mountains of British Columbia's Purcell Range. The book is 
truly stunning, filled with many beautiful photographs, stories and illustrations detailing the history of The 
Bugaboos., 55679, £26. 

Gardner Arthur, The Art and Sport of Alpine Photography, H. F. & G. Witherby, 1927 First Edition, 224pp, 

original olive cloth, some foxing throughout but not to plates, VG in near VG dw. Very scarce in dustwwrapper., 
Illustrated with 155 Photographs., 59466, £110. 

Geist Roland C., Hiking, Camping And Mountaineering., Harper & Brothers, 1943 First US Edition, 304pp, 
bump to top corner, VG+ in VG+ dw. A most attractive copy., Classic instructional guide., 44898, £18. 

Ghiglione Piero, Himalaya Karakoram. Le Grandi Montagne, Instituto Geografico de Agostini - Novara, 1946 
First Edition, 16pp text plus 40pp photographs, paperback, VG. Text in Italian., , 75725, £20. 

Ghiglione Piero, Monte Bianco. Le Grandi Montagne, Instituto Geografico de Agostini - Novara, 1947 First 
Edition, 16pp text plus 40pp photographs, paperback, VG. Text in Italian., , 75726, £20. 

Gillespie Alex, Nevis - Ben Nevis , Glen Nevis & River Nevis, Alex Gillespie, First Edition, large softback, Fine., 
The author wishes the readers of this book to enjoy the area, and help to preserve it in its present virtually unspoilt 
condition. A Photographic record of the area., 40558, £15. 

Glowacz Stefan and Wiesmeier Uli, Rocks Around The World, Diadem, 1988 First Edition, 144pp, glossy 

pictorial boards, slight bump to top right corners, no dw, VG+, Beautiful colour photographs of rock climbs., 30601, 
£20. 

Godfrey Bob & Chelton Dudley, Climb!, Alpine House Publishing, 1977 First Edition US, ix, 275pp, original 
orange cloth, light wear to extremities, VG, no dustwrapper., A collection of gripping tales of Colorado's most 
legendary first ascents, from 1870 to the present day., 73829, £22. 

Goedeke Richard, 3000er In Den Alpen Die Normalwege, Bruckmann, No Date, 224pp, card covers, VG+ copy, 

Text in German. Sudliche Ostalpen mit Dolomiten., 69949, £20. 

Goedeke Richard, 3000er In Den Nordalpen, Bruckmann, No Date, 216pp, card covers, VG+ copy, Text in 

German. Die Normalwege - Vom Berner Oberland uber den Alpenhauptkamm bis zu den Hohen Tauern, 69950, 
£20. 

Goedeke Richard, 3000er In Den Westalpen, Bruckmann, No Date, 216pp, crad covers, waving to pages at 
back, Good, Text in German. Die Normalwege - Vom Wallis uber die Mont-Blanc-Gruppe bis zu den Seealpen., 
69948, £18. 

Goodlad Bruce, Ski Touring, Pesda Press, 2018 2nd Edition, 277pp, paperback, New., Fully revised and updated 

including an entirely new chapter on avalanches., 66776, £18. 

Gordon Seton, Afoot In Wild Places, Cassell & Co, 1937 First Edition, 220pp, 48 illusts, original green cloth, 

exlibrary, only a few library markings, foxing to endpapers, sunning to spine, Good+., In the book one travels 
southwards from Stroma and Duncansby Head on the Pentland Firth to the Outer and Inner Hebrides, to Arran, 
the coast of Ireland and to the small Ile de Batz off the Breton coast., 72779, £29. 

Gordon Seton, The Charm Of Skye. The Winged Isle., Cassell & Co, 1931 reprint, 242pp, original blue cloth with 

bright gilt, owner's name and address, light foxing to endpapers, half title and title page and foreedges, VG- in 
Good dw with edge wear and chip to base of spine. Scarce in dustwrapper., Four plates in colour and many pencil 
drawings by Finlay Mackinnon also sixteen photographs by the author., 65914, £75. 

Gos Francois, Rambles In High Savoy, Longmans Green & Co, 1927 First Edition, 169pp, private bookplate, 

VG+., Heliogravure photographs throughout, many whole page, showing the landscape, people and particularly 
the peaks and climbs of the Haute Savoie Alps of France. , 45921, £19. 
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Grant Captain R. H., Annapurna II, William Kimber, 1961 First Edition, 192pp, exlibrary, rebound in plain grey 
cloth, usual library markings but also clean and fresh, Good in VG- dw with label removal mark to base of spine. A 
presentable copy., Annapurna II was one of only three peaks over 26000ft still unclimbed at the time. This is an 
account of the first ascent in 1960 by an expedition led by Jimmy Roberts. Richard Grant, Chris Bonington, and 
Sherpa Ang Nyima reached the summit., 74383, £28. 

Grassi Gian Carlo, Le Grand Paradis et les vallees du Lanzo. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses et Randonnees., 

Denoel, 1982 First Edition, 244pp, pictorial boards, wear to edge of spine, near VG., Superbly illustrated as you 
would expect with this series of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 51980, £59. 

Gray Affleck, The Big Grey Man of Ben Macdhui. Myth or Monster?, Lochar Publishing, 1989 reprint, 146pp, 
small owner's address label, Fine in Fine dw, signed on title page by Affleck Gray and also inscribed by him on 
the half title., The author investigates strange phenomena such as the Yeti, the Brocken Spectre and singing 
sands searching for the truth behind the legend., 67547, £25. 

Gray Dennis, Rope Boy, Victor Gollancz, 1979 reprint, 320pp, original blue cloth, slight sunning to spine, VG+ in 
VG+ dw with the usual slight sunning to spine, signed on the front endpaper by Dennis Gray. Gray lecture flyer 
also loosely inserted., Autobiography of Dennis Gary who tells of his climbing expeditions around the world and 
being the first man to climb Mukar Beh., 71320, £32. 

Green William Spotswood, The High Alps Of New Zealand, Macmillan, 1883 First Edition, 350pp, owner's 
signature, a little soiling and bumping to boards, new endpapers, internally very clean, VG, , 6243, £90. 

Greig Andrew, Summit Fever, Hutchinson, 1985 First Edition, 281pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed dedication by 
Andrew Greig., The story of an armchair climber on the 1984 Mustagh Tower Expedition. Shortlisted for the 
Boardman Tasker Award in 1985., 56859, £38. 

Grenfell Harold & Morris Bernard, The Caves of Gower, Gower Society, 1983 reprint, 16pp, paperback, minor 

stain to front cover, VG. 63966, £14. 

Gribble Francis, The Story Of Alpine Climbing, George Newnes Ltd, 1904 First Edition, 180pp, original blue 

pictorial boards, gilt lettering to spine, VG+., The history of alpine climbing aimed at children., 47126, £14. 

Griffin A.H., In Mountain Lakeland, The Guardian Press, 1963 Second Impression, 216pp, original green cloth, 

inscription, VG in VG dw, signed dedication on the front endpaper by A. Harry Griffin. An attractive copy. 75976, 
£35. 

Griffin Lindsay, Valais Alps West. Selected Climbs, Alpine Club, 1998, 448pp, 97 pages photographs, protected 
softback, Fine, , 64890, £35. 

Gros R.H. & Hecq A., Queyras. Pays du Viso. 144 itinéraires de randonnées pédestres. Collection Traces 
grand air., Didier Richard, 1999 3rd Edition, 223pp, paperback, Fine copy., 144 Routes for walkers. Nouvelle 
Edition, 3rd Edition, No.110. Text in French., 50167, £38. 

Habeler Peter, Everest Impossible Victory, Arlington Books, 1979 First Edition, 223pp, VG+ in VG+ price 

clipped dw, Habeler's 1st ascent of Everest without oxygen with Reinhold Messner., 67607, £14. 

Hamer S.H., A Wayfarer In The Dolomites, Methuen & Co., 1926 Second Edition, xv, 207pp, 12 illusts, original 

maroon cloth, sunning to spine, heavy foreedge foxing, moderate foxing throughout, VG-, no dustwrapper., An 
early comprehensive study of this mountain area, its villages, inhabitants, culture, flora, geology and climbing. The 
First Edition was just titled 'The Dolomites'., 493, £19. 

Hamer S.H., The Dolomites, Methuen & Co., 1910 First Edition, xi, 305pp, 16 coloured illusts by Harry Rountree, 

original decorative cloth, some soiling and discolouration to boards, foxing to endpapers and first few pages, large 
corner clip to front endpaper, Good only., An early comprehensive study of this mountain area, its villages, 
inhabitants, culture, flora, geology and climbing., 50096, £30. 

Hankinson Alan, Camera on the Crags. A portfolio of early rock climbing photographs by the Abraham 

Brothers., Heinemann, 1975 First Edition, 42pp, 96 plates, VG+ in VG+ dw, Classic Abraham images of early 
climbing in the Lake District, Snowdonia, Scotland, the Alps and the Dolomites., 75394, £32. 
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Hankinson Alan, Geoffrey Winthrop Young. Poet, Mountaineer, Educator., Hodder & Stoughton, 1995 First 
Edition, First Printing, 365pp, original black cloth, VG in VG dw, signed dedication on the title page by Alan 
Hankinson., A Boardman Tasker Award Winner. This book gives the first public account of Geoffrey Winthrop 
Young's life. Compiled with the help of Young's voluminous diaries and letters., 66675, £36. 

Hankinson Alan, Man Of Wars. William Howard Russell of The Times, Heinemann, 1983 rep, 304pp, near Fine 
in near Fine dw, signed by Alan Hankinson., William Howard Russell 1820-1907, was the leading journalist of his 
day, arguably the best war correspondent of all time., 42485, £14. 

Hannigan Des, Climbers' Club Guides To Bosigran And The North Coast, Climbers' Club, 1991 Edition, 

246pp, protected softback, VG+, , 57729, £16. 

Hannigan Des, Climbers' Club Guides To Chair Ladder And The South Coast. Cornwall. West Penwith, 

Climbers' Club, 1992 Edition, 307pp, protected softback, some notes on rear endpaper, VG+ copy, , 58259, £15. 

Hannigan Des, Climbers' Club Guides To West Penwith - Chair Ladder And The South Coast, Climbers' 

Club, 1992 Edition, 307pp, protected softback, Fine, , 20319, £15. 

Harding P.R.J. & Moulam A.J.J., A Guide to Black Rocks and Cratcliffe Tor, Climbers' Club Guides, 1949 First 

Edition, 27pp, paperback, grey card covers, bottom corner bumped, owner's signature, near VG., Scarce 
Derbyshire guide., 75967, £29. 

Hare, James R., Hiking the Appalachian Trail (Two Volumes), Rodale Press, 1977 First Edition, Third Printing, 
xv, 1023pp, xi, 1023-2009pp, original cream cloth, VG+ in VG dw. A fantastic publication in two huge volumes., 
The abosorbing stories of 46 men and women who have hiked the entire 2023 miles of the Appalachian Trail from 
Maine to Georgia - the day to day adventures, dangers, hardships, and satisfactions of the long trail, with 
hundreds of practical suggestions on how to backpack successfully, and much good advice on equipment. Two 
mammoth volumes., 76602, £95. 

Harmon/Hutchings, Rockies, Altitude Publishing, 1982 First Edition, Colour photographs, decorative spine kand 
front board, light rubbing to corners, small mark on front board, Good+, Beautiful colour photos of the mountain 
environment of the Canadian Rockies., 30599, £35. 

Harrer Heinrich, Ich Komme aus der Steinzeit, Ullstein, 1968 Edition, 250pp, original grey cloth, Fine copy, no 

dustwrapper, signed dedication on the half title by Heinrich Harrer., Ewiges Eis Im Dschungel Der Sudsee. Text in 
German, 65553, £50. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1968 Second 
Impression, 240pp, original blue cloth, owner's signature, VG+ in Fair dw 
price clipped dw., The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a 
tremendous read., 70725, £18. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1965 Revised 
Edition, 240pp, original blue cloth, small sellotape residue marks on the 
endpapers, owner's signature, VG+ in VG dw with a few minor sellotape 
residue marks, the jacket has a slight wave in places due to the effects of 
being in a protective cover for a long time. It is an attractive bright copy., 
The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a tremendous 
read., 75361, £34. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1959 First Edition, 

240pp, original blue cloth, corners a little bumped, VG in colour photocopy 
of original dw., The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a 
tremendous read., 72786, £52. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1959 First Edition, 

240pp, original blue cloth, owner's name and address, VG+ in VG dw., The 
history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a tremendous read., 75544, £90. 

Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1959 First Edition, 240pp, original blue cloth, small 
inscription to front endpaper, VG+ in VG+ dw, The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a 
tremendous read., 70893, £100. 
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Harrer Heinrich, The White Spider, Rupert Hart-Davis, 1968 Second Impression, 310pp, original blue cloth, new 
endpapers, folding photograph loose, wear to edge of spine, blemish on rear boards, VG-, signed on the title page 
by Heinrich Harrer., The history of the Eiger's North Face, a classic title and a tremendous read., 61965, £140. 

Harrison Frederic, My Alpine Jubilee, Smith, Elder & Co, 1908 First Edition, small nick in cloth on rear of spine, 

wear to extremities, VG-, , 485, £32. 

Hartemann Frederic V. & Hauptman Robert, The Mountain Encyclopedia, Taylor Trade Publishing, 2004 First 

US Edition, 289pp, card covers, crease to top corner, VG, An A-Z Compendium of more thanm 2,300 Terms, 
Concepts, Ideas and People., 51533, £14. 

Harvie-Brown J. A & Macpherson Rev. H. A, A Vertebrate Fauna of Scotland. Fauna of the North-West 
Highlands and Skye, David Douglas, 1904 First Edition, civ, 378pp, illusts, folding map, original green cloth, 
t.e.g., a few damp marks to leading edge and bottom corners of boards but nothing offensive, very faint cup ring 
to front board, bright gilt, Good+., North-West Highlands and Skye, 70878, £75. 
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respected, complicated and reclusive mountaineers. Voytek Kurtyka remains 
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year as the First Edition., 76181, £30. 

McNeish C. & Else R., The Edge, BBC Books, 1994 First Edition, 128pp, exlibrary, Good in VG dw, signed on the 
title page by Chris Bonington, Doug Scott, Steve Goodwin, Alan Hinkes and Cameron McNeish., This book 
accompanies the television series looking at the diversity of Scottish mountaineering. McNeish & Else explore the 
lives and achievements of some of the pioneers who have put Scotland on the map of world mountaineering., 
39561, £35. 

McNeish Cameron & Else Richard, The Skye Trail. A journey through the Isle of Skye., Mountain Media, 2010 

First Edition, 176pp, pictorial hardback, New, signed by Cameron McNeish and Richard Else., The 70 mile long 
Skye Trail connects two of the island's most extraordinary landscapes, the world famous Cuillin, the most rugged 
mountain range in Britain, and the Trotternish ridge, a rolling escarpment of basalt hills that overlook the sea. This 
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Messner Reinhold, The Challenge, Kaye & Ward, 1977 First Edition, 205pp, VG+ in VG dw with small stain to top 
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by George Meyers and Merrill Ann Wilson. No dustwrapper was issued with this book.A lovely copy., Classic 
climbing guide., 75102, £85. 

Michelet Jules, The Mountain, T. Nelson And Sons, 1886 Second Edition, 260pp, 17 illusts, original decorative 
cloth, extremities a little worn, Good+., , 5213, £20. 

Mihelic Tine, Mountaineering In Slovenia. The Julian Alps. The Kamnik & Savinja Alps, The Karavanke., 
Sidarta, 2003 First Edition, 269pp, softcover, Fine copy, Easy walks and to more serious mountain traverses, a 
scarce and excellent guide to this beautiful region., 50691, £20. 

Milburn Geoff, Helyg. Diamond Jubilee 1925 - 1985, Geoff Milburn and The Climbers' Club, 1985 Limited 

Edition, 256pp, No.97 of a Limited Edition of 500 copies, VG+ in VG dw, signed by Geoff Milburn., The story of the 
first successful climbers' hut in Britain, and the people and climbs it inspired. Published in the year of the Diamond 
Jubilee to commemorate the opening of Helyg in 1915., 55545, £15. 

Milburn Geoff, Walker Derek and Wilson Ken, The First Fifty Years Of The British Mountaineering Council, 

The British Mountaineering Council, 1997 First Edition, Limited Edition, 321pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by John 
Hunt, George Band, Joe Brown & Chris Bonington. One of only 500 copies of a Limited Signed Edition., This book 
describes the political actions and struggles that have taken place in order to maintain the seemingly tranquil 
activity of mountaineering., 47565, £49. 

Milburn Kenneth, Beyond The Swale, K. Milburn, 1981 First Edition, 42pp, Fine, no 71 of 100 limited edition, 
signed by Kenneth Milburn., , 8380, £44. 

Mill Christine, Norman Collie. A life in two worlds, Mountain Explorer and Scientist 1854 -1942., Aberdeen 
Univeristy Press, 1987 First Edition, 197pp, Fine in Fine dw., Celebrating the life of Norman Collie., 73241, £36. 

Miller K. J. [editor], The International Karakoram Project - Volume 2, Cambridge University Press, 1984 First 
Edition, xxviii, 635pp, pictorial hardback, exlibrary, numbers to spine, only a few ink stamps, very clean, Good+., 
Proceedings of the International Conference held at The Royal Geographical Society, London., 71135, £19. 

Miotti Giuseppe & Gogna Alessandro, Du Badile A La Bernina. Bergell Disgrazia Engadine. Les 100 Plus 

Belles Courses et Randonnees., Denoel, 1987 reprint, 240pp, pictorial boards, VG+., Superbly illustrated as you 
would expect with this series of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 67109, £28. 

Mitchell John, Guide Book to Mount Kenya and Kilimanjaro, The Mountain Club Of Kenya, 1971 Edition, 
240pp, softback, some rippling to front cover, owner's signature and date, VG. Now uncommon., , 76661, £19. 

Mitchell William J., Loppé. Peintre - Alpiniste, John Mitchell Fine Paintings, 
London, 2018 First Edition, 200pp, softback, tiny bump to head of spine, New in 
dustwrapper, signed by William Mitchell on the title page. Text in English., As a 
prolific artist and mountaineer, Gabriel Loppé is now recognized as the first 
painter to have depicted what the French call 'la haute montagne'. He was the 
founder of the 'peintre-alpiniste' school of painting and with a brush in one hand 
and an ice axe in the other, his eighty-eight years were lived with a great 
independence of spirit which rewarded him at every turn. Loppé was in the prime 
of his life when mountaineering became an established activity in the 1860s and 
painting outdoors - en plein air - was becoming popular. The man was in every 
respect a product of his age with a 
very real affinity for people and 
urban life. This 200 page book is 
the first in English dedicated to the 
life and work of Gabriel Loppé, with 

over 100 colour illustrations. 75381, £55. 

Mitchell William J., Peaks and Glaciers 2016-2023. Eight 
Exhibition Catalogues from John Mitchell Fine Paintings, John 
Mitchell Fine Paintings, London, 2016 to 2023 First Edition, 40pp, 
48pp, 48pp, 52pp, 38pp, 48pp, 48pp, 48pp, card covers, New. Eight 
volumes. Exhibition Catalogues of beautiful mountain paintings, 
drawings and photographs., 74436, £130. 
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Mitchell William J., Peaks and Glaciers 2023. Exhibition Catalogue from John Mitchell Fine Paintings, John 
Mitchell Fine Paintings, London, 2023 First Edition, 48pp, card covers, New., Exhibition Catalogue of beautiful 
mountain paintings, drawings and photographs., 75432, £16. 

Mitchell, William J. & Hart Dyke, James, James Hart Dyke. Mont Blanc - The Summit Paintings, John Mitchell 

Fine Paintings, 2023 First Edition, 124pp, softback, New, signed on the title page by William Mitchell., In July 
2022 James Hart Dyke climbed to the summit of Mont Blanc to paint the sunset, emulating as closely as possible 
the conditions under which the legendary French painter of the Alps, Gabriel Loppé, 1825-1913, made his pair of 
summit paintings in August 1873 one hundred and fifty years earlier. After two years of planning by Loppé 
scholar, climber and art dealer William Mitchell, Hart Dyke set off up the mountain in July 2022, following as 
similar a route as possible to the one Loppé took in 1873 to create his own summit artwork. James Hart Dyke 
MONT BLANC: The Summit Paintings, was an exhibition at London based John Mitchell Fine Paintings in 
Sep/Oct 2023, and displayed around forty paintings and sketches from the adventure, including ones made during 
the climb itself., 75431, £32. 

Modica Giles, 1865: the Golden Age of Mountaineering. An illustrated history of Alpine climbing's greatest 

era, Vertebrate Publishing, 2016 First Edition, 400pp, hardback, red pictorial cloth, with wrap around title band, 
New. In the attractive format of Editions Guerin who published the book first in French in 2015. Beautifully 
produced and illustrated., From the Wetterhorn in 1854 to the Matterhorn in 1865 – from triumph to tragedy – the 
Alps were conquered in a decade. It was what Reverend W.A.B. Coolidge called the ‘golden age of alpinism’, the 
era of the first great guides (Christian Almer, Melchoir Anderegg, Michel Croz) and gentlemen climbers (Leslie 
Stephen, John Tyndall, Edward Whymper). Almost all European Alpine clubs were founded during this period, 
crowned by the successful ascents of the Aiguille Verte, the Matterhorn, and the Brenva face of Mont Blanc. 
Summits were no longer scaled in the name of science, but for the beauty and difficulty of ascents that embodied 
the pleasure of the ‘noble sport’ of mountaineering, as invented during this golden decade. 1865: the Golden Age 
of Mountaineering, by Gilles Modica, documents this great time in the history of alpinism. Illustrated with 350 
photographs and illustrations and lavishly produced, it is co-published in English and French by Vertebrate 
Publishing and Éditions Paulsen., 72072, £26. 

Moffat Gwen, On My Home Ground, Hodder And Stoughton, 1968 First Edition, 256pp, original blue cloth, front 
endpaper stuck down, VG in near VG dw., , 75584, £45. 

Moffat Gwen, The Buckskin Girl, Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1982 First Edition, 191pp, VG in VG dw with small scuff on 
front, signed dedication by Gwen Moffat on title page., A novel following pioneers of the nineteenth century in the 
United States., 68246, £25. 

Moffatt Jerry, Grimes Naill, Jerry Moffatt. Revelations, Vertebrate Publishing, 

2012 reprint, 242pp, paperback, New, signed by Jerry Moffatt., The story of 
Moffatt's meteoric rise to stardom, and how he overcame injury to stay at the top 
for over two decades. A top sport climber, brilliant competitor and a pioneer in the 
new game of bouldering., 70001, £14. 

Moffatt Jerry, Grimes Naill, Jerry Moffatt. Revelations, Vertebrate Publishing, 
2009 First Edition, 242pp, Fine in near Fine dw, signed by Jerry Moffatt., The 
story of Moffatt's meteoric rise to stardom, and how he overcame injury to stay at 
the top of sport climbing for over two decades., 
72474, £38. 

Moorehead Catherine, Mountain Guru. The 

Life of Doug Scott, Birlinn Ltd, 2023 First 
Edition, First Printing, xxiv, 344pp, hardback, 
New in dustwrapper, signed by Catherine 
Moorehead. With a foreword by Stephen 

Venables., Scott was a legend amongst mountaineers. The authorised 
biography of one of the giants of mountaineering and the first British climber to 
reach the summit of Mount Everest. Based on unique access to Scott's private 
archives an interviews with many of the world's most distinguished 
mountaineers., 75304, £25. 

Morisset Jean-Marie, Les Alpes Du Soleil. Haut-Var Vesubie Tinee Roya 
Saint-Jeannet Ubaye Queyras Viso. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses et 
Randonnees., Denoel, 1979 First Edition, 221pp, tear to top and bottom of 
spine, Good., Superbly illustrated as you would expect with this series of books. 
Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 69781, £16. 
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Moravec Fritz, Weisse Berge - Schwarze Menschen. Vom Himalaja zu den Riesenkratern Afrikas, 
Osterreichischer Bundesverlag, 1958 Second Edition, Vienna, 224pp, original pictorial cloth, map endpapers, 
owner's signature to front endpaper, signature erased on half title page, VG+ in colour photocopy of original dw. 
Text in German. Same format as the First Edition., On 7 July 1956, Moravec made the First Ascent of 
Gasherbrum II with Josef Larch and Hans Willenpart by the South West ridge. An account of the Gasherbrum II 
ascent and of his travels through Africa to Kilimanjaro and Mount Kenya., 59470, £34. 

Morgan-Grant Francis J., Lt. Col. Horace 'Rusty' Westmorland O.B.E. (1886-1984), Francis J. Morgan-Grant, 
2023 Limited Edition, 384pp, paperback, New. A Limited Edition of only 150 numbered copies signed by Francis 
J. Morgan-Grant., Climber, Skier and Mountaineer, our last link to the early pioneers of Lakeland Climbing, and 
the Founding Father of Keswick Mountain Rescue Team., 75399, £29. 

Morris Jan, Jan Morris signed hotel compliment slip., , , Jan Morris signed Hotel compliment slip, 'Jan Morris, 
Cymru / Wales LL52 0LP. Voila !, All the best, Jan'. VG condition., Scarce signed item by Jan Morris, Times 
correspondent on the successful 1953 Everest expedition., 59526, £55. 

Morse Randy, The Mountains Of Canada, The Mountaineers, 1978 First US Edition, 144pp, Fine in F- dw., 

Stories of climbers who have faced the challenge of some of Canada's most forbidding peaks, with over 100 
magnificent colour photographs of the mountains of Canada., 30623, £17. 

Moss Alan, British and Irish Climbing Guidebooks 1894 to 2011. A Collector's Guide, British Mountaineering 
Council, 2012 First Edition, 368pp, paperback, New, signed by Alan Moss., A fantastic new reference book, 
accurately and meticulously compiled., 55672, £40. 

Mosso Angelo, Life Of Man On The High Alps, T. Fisher Unwin, 1898 First Edition, xv, 342pp, original blue 

decorative boards, t.e.g., a few minor blemishes to front board, light wear to extremities, private bookplate, foxing 
to endpapers and occasional elsewhere, VG., An Italian explorers account of his study of physiology of Alpine life 
in the year 1894 on Monte Rosa., 44379, £58. 

Mountain Club of South Africa, The Journal of the Mountain Club of South Africa. No. 49, 50, 74, 75, 76, 80, 

81, 85, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 100, 101, 109, 113, 115, 116, plus index Nos.82-103 (24 
Journals), Mountain Club of South Africa, First Edition, 24 Journals, plus an Index, all VG or better. Please 
enquire for more information or if you would prefer only certain journals., 24 Journals, from No.49-1946, 50-1947, 
74-1971, 75-1972, 76-1973, 80-1977, 81-1978, 85-1982, 87-1984 through to 96-1993, 100-1997, 101-1998, 109-
2006, 113-2010, 115-2012, 116-2013, plus index Nos.82-103., 72859, £125. 

Mouraret Annick et Serge, Le Massif Central. Randonnees pedestres, Passages aquatiques, Escalades 

Randonnees a skis nordiques, Alpinisme, Canoe-Kayak. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses et Randonnees., 
Denoel, 1985 First Edition, 239pp, pictorial boards, rubbing to corners, VG+., Superbly illustrated as you would 
expect with this series of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 69737, £28. 

Muhly Jr. Frank, Autana Sacred Mountain, The Lost World Balloon Society, 1990 circa First Edition, 96pp, 

Quarto, small bump to base of front board, F- in VG+ slightly rubbed dw. This copy does not have and never did 
the CD of Venezuelan music. One of 3000 copies., A record of five expeditions, sponsored by the Venezuelan 
businessman and balloonist Jorge Delano, to the Cerro Autana in Venezuela., 10053, £42. 

Muir John, The Eight Wilderness-Discovery Books, Diadem Books, 2000 rep, 1030pp, Fine in Fine dw, 

Omnibus of Muir's books, includes 'The Story of My Boyhood and Youth', 'A Thousand Mile Walk to the Gulf', 'My 
First Summer in the Sierra', 'The Mountains of California', 'Our National Parks', 'The Yosemite', 'Travels in Alaska' 
and 'Steep Trails'. John Muir was a Scottish-born American naturalist, author, and early advocate of preservation 
of wilderness in the United States. His letters, essays, and books telling of his adventures in nature, especially in 
the Sierra Nevada mountains of California, have been read by millions. His activism has helped to preserve the 
Yosemite Valley, Sequoia National Park and other wilderness areas around the World. The John Muir Trust was 
founded in 1983 to safeguard the future of wild lands against development., 74688, £18. 

Mulgrew Peter, I Hold The Heights, Doubleday, 1965 First Edition US, 204pp, VG in Good chipped & rubbed dw, 

Also published under the of 'No Place For Men'., 41810, £13. 

Muller Dave, Colorado Mountain Hikes For Everyone. Routes and Maps to 105 Named Summits, Quality 

Press, 1995 Edition, 196pp, paperback, Fine copy, Routes to 105 Colorado mountains., 70698, £15. 

Murphy Joseph E, Adventure Beyond The Clouds, Dillon Press, 1986 First Edition, 136pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, 

Story of the exploration of one of the world's most dangerous mountains Gongga Shan., 31506, £28. 
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Mummery A. F., My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus, Basil Blackwell Oxford, 1936 rep, xxiii, 256pp, owner's 
signature and date, light foreedge foxing, VG, no dustwrapper., Mummery made many important climbs in the 
Mont Blanc region. He led an expedition to Nanga Parbat in 1895, with Collie and Bruce, but disappeared whilst 
reconnoitring., 34244, £13. 

Mummery A. F., My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus, Quarterman Publications, 1974 US reprint, xii, 360pp, 
slight bump to bottom corners o/w VG+ in VG- dw with some staining to spine. An unabridged republication of the 
Second edition., Mummery made many important climbs in the Mont Blanc region. He led an expedition to Nanga 
Parbat in 1895, with Collie and Bruce, but disappeared whilst reconnoitring., 3980, £30. 

Mummery A. F., My Climbs in the Alps and Caucasus, T. Fisher Unwin, 1908 Second Edition, Fourth 
Impression, xl, 361pp, 11 plates, original fawn cloth, t.e.g., corners bumped, some blemishes to spine, 
professionally recased with new endpapers, internally very clean, VG. A strong secure copy. Perhaps the most 
desirable edition with additional material of an introduction by Mrs Mummery, and an appreciation by J.A. 
Hobson., Mummery made many important climbs in the Mont Blanc region. He led an expedition to Nanga Parbat 
in 1895, with Collie and Bruce, but disappeared whilst reconnoitring., 46177, £110.  

Naess Arne, Tirich Mir. The Norwegian Himalaya Expedition., Hodder 
& Stoughton, 1952 First Edition, 192pp, original blue cloth, bottom corners 
a little bumped, foxing to endpapers, Good+ in Good rubbed dw., The 
Norwegian expedition made the first ascent of Tirich Mir, the highest 
mountain in the Hindu Kush., 63898, £49. 

Naess Arne, Tirich Mir. The Norwegian Himalaya Expedition., Hodder 

& Stoughton, 1952 First Edition, 192pp, original blue cloth, owner's 
signature, foxing to foreedges, sunning to spine, Good+ in Good+ dw., The 
Norwegian expedition made the first ascent of Tirich Mir, the highest 
mountain in the Hindu Kush., 69088, £59. 

Naismith W.W., The Islands Of Scotland (excluding Skye), The Scottish 
Mountaineering Club, 1934 First Edition, 135pp, near Fine in VG dw, 
Mountaineering Guide, 55953, £28. 

National Library Of Scotland, Mountaineering. Catalogue of the Graham 

Brown and Lloyd Collections in The National Library of Scotland., 
National Library Of Scotland, 1994 First Edition, 453pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, 
Two major collections bequeathed in the 1960s, together with British 
material deposited via legal deposit, have made the National Library of 
Scotland one of the principal European centres for the study of Alpinism 
and of mountaineering in general. The two benefactors to whom the 

Library owes these outstanding collections are Professor Thomas Graham Brown, who bequeathed his collection 
of some 20,000 items to the Library in 1965, along with the residue of his estate to provide for additions to it, and 
Robert Wylie Lloyd, who had earlier bequeathed his collection of 1,659 volumes in 1958. This volume comprises a 
catalogue of these two exceptional collections., 56623, £20.  

Neate Jill, High Asia. An Illustrated History of the 7000 Metre Peaks., 
Unwin Hyman, 1989 First Edition, x, 213pp, map endpapers, VG+ in VG 
dw with sunning to the spine area., An excellent reference., 76494, £29. 

Neate Jill, High Asia. An Illustrated History Of The 7000 Metre Peaks., 

Unwin Hyman, 1989 First Edition, 213pp, map endpapers, Fine in Fine 
dw., An illustrated history of the 7,000 Metre Peaks, an excellent 
reference., 75716, £33. 

Neate Jill, Mountaineering Literature, Cicerone Press, 1986 revised, 

296pp, softback, Fine., Still THE reference book, now hard to find., 
73474, £20. 

Neate W.R., Mountaineering And Its Literature, Cicerone Press, 1978 
First Edition, 165pp, VG+ in VG price clipped dw., The definitive 
reference book for dealers and collectors., 75597, £15. 

Newbury Mike, A Guide To Walks And Scrambles In The Julian Alps, 
Zlatorog Publications, 2006 revised, 70pp, paperback, Fine, signed by Mike Newbury. 46425, £22. 
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Nelson & Potterfield, Selected Climbs In The Cascades, The Mountaineers, 1993 First Edition, 234pp, 
paperback, Fine copy, With more than 40 years of combined climbing experience the authors of this book aim to 
provide a guide book for all abilities. A guidebook containing practical, useful information on the best climbs in the 
range., 30688, £14. 

Newby Eric, A Short Walk In The Hindu Kush, Book Club Associates, 1973 reprint, 247pp, original black cloth, 
map endpapers, VG+ in near VG dw with light sunning to spine and owner's signature to flap., A classic work by a 
well-known writer and traveller., 73523, £18. 

Newby Eric, A Short Walk In The Hindu Kush, Hodder and Stoughton, 1972 reprint, 247pp, original grey cloth, 

map endpapers, tiny owner's address label to front endpaper, near Fine in near Fine dw., A classic work by a well-
known writer and traveller., 73439, £21. 

Newcombe R., Winter Climbs in North Wales, Cicerone Press, 1980 Second Edition, softback, VG, 75236, £18. 

Nisbet Andy, Scottish Rock Climbs, Scottish Mountaineering Club, 2005 Edition, 480pp, protected softback, 

owner's address label, VG+, , 73616, £15. 

Noel Capt J.B.L., Everest - Official Mount Everest Expedition 1924 Postcard. 1924, Expedition Postcard 

stamped 'Best Wishes - J.B.L. Noel. Captain. Mt. Everest Expedition.', bears Mount Everest Expedition stamp and 
Base Camp postmark, VG condition. A most collectable Everest item., This postcard has an interesting history. 
Climbing Everest is a huge financial undertaking and every climber hopes to recoup at least some of his or her 
investment after the climb through lectures, films, pictures or advertising. To do this you need to capture public 
attention before, during, and after the climb. In 1924, before the age of television and the Internet it was hard to 
keep the public's attention focused on people climbing Mt. Everest. To solve this problem, Captain John Noel, the 
expedition photographer, came up with a unique idea for the time. He publicised the expedition by advertising in a 
daily newspaper that he would send a unique expedition postcard from Mt. Everest's Tibet Base camp to anyone 
who sent in their name and address. There was an overwhelming response to his ad and thousands of postcards 
were sent from Base camp back to England. At the bottom of the postcard he advertised the film he would be 
producing about the climb - Noel's way of recouping some money. 75893, £120. 

North F.J., Snowdonia. The National Park Of North Wales. The New Naturalist Series, Collins, 1949 First 

Edition, 469pp, VG in VG price clipped dw, A superbly detailed guide to all aspects of Snowdonia., 67826, £20. 

Norton Lieutenant-Colonel E.F., The Fight for Everest 1924, Vertebrate 

Publishing, 2015 New Edition, xiv, 305pp, hardback, map endpapers, New in 
dustwrapper., The original account of Mallory and Irvine's attempt on the summit. 
A New edition with the entire text and all the illustrations of the original, to which 
additional illustrations have been added, plus a Foreword by Doug Scott., 72934, 
£19. 

Noussan Efisio [Editor], The Theodule Pass. Its history seen through period 

documents and etchings., Arti Grafiche E. Duc, 1998 Edition, 95pp, paperback, 
VG+. Includes a bibliography., , 58738, £15. 

Noyce Wilfrid, Scholar Mountaineers. Pioneers of Parnassus, Dennis Dobson 
Ltd, 1950 First Edition, 164pp, original fawn cloth, owner's signature, VG-, no 
dustwrapper, signed crudely on the front endpaper by Showell Styles, his 
signature was covered in sellotape at some point and it has marked the page., 
Essays on the effect of mountains on various historical figures, with wood 
engravings by R. Taylor., 76344, £20. 

Noyce Wilfrid (summary), Ascent Of Everest 1953: Programme To Accompany Lectures Given By Members 
Of The Expedition., , 1953, 20pp, short summary by Wilfrid Noyce, introduction by Duke of Edinburgh (expedition 
Patron), includes photographs and advertisements, near VG, signed below the photograph of the members of the 
expedition by George Band, George Lowe & Mike Westmacott . A scarce Everest item., , 66735, £140. 

O'Dowd Cathy, Just for the Love of it. The first woman to climb Mount Everest from both sides., Free To 
Decide, 1999 First Edition, 320pp, Fine in VG price clipped dw, signed by Cathy O'Dowd., Foreword by Sir 
Ranulph Fiennes., 76496, £36. 

Oldham Tony, The Caves of North Wales, Tony Oldham, 1977 First Edition, 63pp, paperback, VG. Very scarce. 

62912, £55. 
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Ohmori Koichiro, Over The Himalaya, Diadem, 1994 First Edition, 45 colour plates + text, pictorial boards, Fine in 
VG+ dw, signed by Chris Bonington on the title page who wrote the foreword., A panoramic collection of the Nepal 
Himalaya. The stunning photography shows the mountains located at their focal point of their approach valleys & 
include many unclimbed faces and ridges., 75763, £26. 

Okada, Koyo, Mt. Fuji, Hobundo Co, Tokyo, 1959 First Edition, First Printing, circa 200pp, pictorial boards, 118 
illusts, text in Japanese and English, wear to corner tips, VG, no slipcase. Signature to title page but I have not 
been able to identify it., Koyo Okada is known throughout Japan as a photographer of Mount Fuji. In the 
introduction he says he has been grappling with Mount Fuji for more than forty years now, and nothing could give 
me greater pleasure than to be able to publish this collection of photographs., 74730, £65. 

Olufsen O., Through The Unknown Pamirs (Vakhan And Garan). The Second Danish Pamir Expedition 

1898-99, William Heinemann, 1904 First Edition, 238pp, 60 illusts, maps, original red cloth, sunning to spine, gilt 
faded, grammar school gilt stamp to front board, top corner of leaf 227/8 lacking with some loss to text, lacking 2 
folding maps and one folding illustration, professionally recased with new endpapers, Good only., The 2nd 
expedition to Vakhan and Garan in the Upper Amu-darya., 71363, £39. 

Oppenheim E. C., New Climbs In Norway. An Account Of Some Ascents In The Sondmore District., T. 
Fisher Unwin, 1898 First Edition, x, 257pp, 17 illusts, original pictorial boards, t.e.g., frontispiece lacking but 
replaced with a reproduced one, occasional foxing, VG-. 65660, £110. 

Oppenheimer Lehmann J, The Heart Of Lakeland, Sherratt & Hughes, 1908 First Edition, 196pp, original orange 

cloth, owner's signature, head of spine worn and poorly repaired, one plate lacking replaced with photocopy, wear 
to extremities, Good only., Lehmann, artist-climber, is best remembered for his pioneering work on the Buttermere 
crags., 6683, £28. 

Oppenheimer Lehmann J., The Heart Of Lakeland, Sherratt & Hughes, 1908 First Edition, 196pp, original blue 

cloth, fading to spine area, wear to base of spine, private bookplate, owner's signature, VG-., Lehmann, artist-
climber, is best remembered for his pioneering work on the Buttermere crags., 10138, £35. 

Ormes Robert M., Guide To The Colorado Mountains, The Colorado Mountain Club, 1992 Ninth Edition, 332pp, 
paperback, VG copy, A complete hiking and climbing guide to the mountains of Colorado, 70680, £20. 

Pallis Marco, Peaks and Lamas, Alfred A. Knopf, 1940 First Edition US, 428pp, 1 colour plate, 95 illusts, 3 maps, 
original blue cloth, light foxing to endpapers, prelims and foreedges, occasional foxing elsewhere, VG+ in VG dw 
with some foxing. Very scarce in dustwrapper., Expeditions to Garhwal and Sikkim but largely about Tibetan 
Buddhism., 58416, £95. 

Palmer Howard, Mountaineering and Exploration in the Selkirks. A Record of Pioneer Work among the 
Canadian Alps, 1908-1912., G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1914 First Edition, xxvii, 439pp, 219 illusts, maps, original 
green cloth binding, gilt school emblem on front board, new endpapers, VG., The principal work on the Selkirk 
Range., 30729, £80. 

Palmer William T., The Complete Hill Walker, Rockclimber & Cave Explorer, Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons Ltd, 
1934 First Edition, 219pp, small inscription, gilt titling to spine faded but still bright to front board, VG., Written for 
the benefit of the novice rambler, it is a comprehensive tutor in hill-craft as well as giving valuable warnings of 
what lies in wait for the unwary., 32872, £20. 

Parfet Bo & Buskin Richard, Die Trying. One Man's Quest To Conquer the Seven Summits., Amacom Books, 
2009 First Edition US, First Printing, 236pp, Fine in Fine dw. Scarce in the UK., Die Trying is the compelling story 
of man's quest to conquer nature - and his own fears,, 66448, £26. 

Park, A. R. M. & Tranter P. N. L., Rock & Ice Guide to Easter Ross. Interim Guide to the rock and ice 

climbing in the district of Easter Ross, Corriemulzie Mountaineering Club, 1966 First Edition, 43pp, paperback, 
original blue card covers, owner's signature, VG. A very scarce guide., , 65643, £65. 

Parker H. C. & Brayshaw C. N., Climbs On Gritstone Volume 1. Laddow Area, Willmer Brothers & Haram, 1956 
Revised Edition, 68pp, a few marks to boards, Good+, Include Laddow Rocks, Lad's Leap. Yellowslacks, 
Ravenstones stec.,, 56243, £25. 

Parker H.C., Climbs On Gritstone Volume 1. Laddow Area, Willmer Brothers & Haram, 1948 First Edition, 

68pp, VG, Gritstone climbing in Longdendale Area. A scarce title., 40230, £48. 
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Parma Christian, The Tatra Mountains, Parma Press, 2001 First Edition, 96pp, pictorial boards, Fine., Attractive 
photographs., 75771, £20. 

Parnell Ian [editor] & Wilson Ken, Hard Rock. Great 
British rock climbs from VS to E4 (Limited Edition), 
Vertebrate Publishing, 2020 Special Edition, 234pp, 
hardback, New in dustwrapper, signed by Ian Parnell 
and numbered, and comes in a premium Wibalin 
presentation box with silver foil blocking on the front. 
Also included are two signed Malc Baxter illustrations 
printed on art paper, one of Clogwyn Du’r Arddu and 
one of the north face of Ben Nevis. Only 200 copies of 
this Special Edition were produced., Hard Rock is the 
best of British rock climbing. Featuring over fifty crags 
and sixty-nine routes in England, Scotland and Wales, it 
epitomises all that is great about traditional climbing in 
Great Britain. Ken Wilson’s first edition of Hard Rock 

was published in 1974 and quickly established itself as the definitive representation of British rock climbing. This 
Special Edition is signed by Ian Parnell and numbered, and comes in a premium Wibalin presentation box with 
silver foil blocking on the front. Also included are two signed Malc Baxter illustrations printed on art paper, one of 
Clogwyn Du’r Arddu and one of the north face of Ben Nevis., 70115, £55. 

Pascoe John, Land Uplifted High, Whitcombe & Tombs, 1952 First Edition, 235pp, fading to spine and edge of 
boards, small split at base of spine, Good+, no dustwrapper., Sequel to Unclimbed New Zealand, 4373, £16. 

Pascoe John, Unclimbed New Zealand, George Allen & Unwin, 1950 2nd Edition, 244pp, VG in Good+ dw with 
large tear repaired., , 44776, £14. 

Patriarca Eliane, Menace. Sur Saint-Gervais., Editions Catapac, 2010 First Edition, 105pp, pictorial boards, text 
in English and French, Fine copy, On March 24th, 2010 glaciologists alert the mayor of Saint-Gervais-les-Bains, 
that a giant water pocket was trapped under the Tete-Rousse glacier, is at risk of breaking and flooding the valley. 
This would be a repeat scenario of what happened during the night of 11 July 1892. A race against time follows to 
protect residents and drain the glacial pocket., 62644, £26. 

Pause Walter, Berg Heil. 100 schone Bergtouren in den Alpen, BLV, 1973 First Edition, 210pp, owner's 

signature, pictorial boards, VG-., Text in German. Superbly illustrated., 42209, £20. 

Pause Walter, Im Leichten Fels. 100 leichte Kletterfuhren in den Alpen, BLV Verlagsgessellschaft, 1979 First 

Edition, pictorial boards, text in German, VG+., , 31388, £39. 

Pause Walter, Salute The Mountains. The Hundred Best Walks In The Alps, George G. Harrap & Co Ltd, 1962 

First Edition, 210pp, small nick to head of spine cloth, VG- in colour photocopy of original dw., Illustrated with 
absolutely stunning black and white photographs., 10037, £20. 

Pause Walter, Salute The Mountains. The Hundred Best Walks In The Alps, George G. Harrap & Co Ltd, 1962 
First Edition, 210pp, original black cloth, VG in VG dw., Illustrated with absolutely stunning black and white 
photographs., 72631, £36. 

Pearse R. O., Barrier of Spears. Drama of the Drakensberg, Southern Book Publishers, 1989 New Edition 

Johannesburg, 393pp, Fine in Fine dw., A comprehensive study of the Drakensberg Mountain Range of South 
Africa, extensively illustrated with colour photographs and maps., 75714, £15. 

Pedrotti Remo, The Dolomites, Manfrini, Bolzano, 1968, 109pp, 38 beautiful photographs, large format softback, 
VG, , 752, £16. 

Percival Walter, Mountain Memories, Jacey Ltd, 1962 First Edition, 120pp, paperback, VG, signed on the title 
page by Walter Percival., Alpine climbing reminiscences., 68870, £30. 

Perez J. F., Massifs Du Gapencais, D & R. Didier Richard, 1982 Edition, 158pp, paperback, owner's signature, 
some yellowing to edges of a few pages, VG, Randonnees pedestres et a skis. Text in French, 62139, £15. 

Petzoldt Patricia, On Top Of The World. My Adventures With My Mountain-Climbing Husband, Collins, 1954 
First Edition, 254pp, original blue cloth, gilt titling faded, VG, no dustwrapper., 17 years of mountain climbing with 
her husband, Paul Petzoldt who was on the first American expedition to tackle K2., 32876, £19. 
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Perren Beat H., Faszination Matterhorn. La fascination du Cervin. Matterhorn's fascination, Stadler 
Verlagsgesellschaft mbH, 1988 First Edition, 236pp, original pictorial cloth, Fine in Fine dw, in VG original 
cardboard slipcase. A beautiful copy., Text in German, French, Italian, Spanish and English. Stunning 
photographs of the Matterhorn taken during many years service in the local rescue team. This is perhaps the most 
visually striking mountaineering book I have ever seen. Scarce., 75629, £75. 

Perrin Jim, Menlove. The Life of John Menlove Edwards, Victor Gollancz Ltd, 1985 First Edition, 347pp, 

owner's signature, VG+ in VG dw with slight sunning to spine., Biography of a talented writer, who was also a 
leading British climber between the wars. The Boarman Tasker Winner in 1985., 39715, £36. 

Perrin Jim, The Villain. The Life Of Don Whillans, Hutchinson, 2005 First Edition, Fourth Printing, 354pp, 36 
illustrations, Fine in near Fine dw., Don Whillans has an iconic significance for generations of climbers. His epoch-
making first ascent of Annapurna's South Face, achieved with Dougal Haston in 1970, remains one of the most 
impressive climbs ever made. Joint Winner of the 2005 Boardman Tasker Award for mountain literature., 70242, 
£19. 

Perry Julian, The Mountains of Bulgaria. A Walker's Companion, Cordee, 1995 First Edition, xii, 144pp, 

paperback, Fine. An uncommon guide., , 75770, £19. 

Phillips Walter J. & Niven Frederick, Colour In The Canadian Rockies, Thomas Nelson & Sons, 1954 rep, 

125pp, inscription, F- in VG- price clipped, rubbed dw with small tear repaired., Map endpapers, 32 colour 
watercolour plates by Walter J. Phillips., 2303, £17. 

Phizacklea A., Dow Duddon & Slate, F.R.C.C, 1993 rep, 368pp, protected softback, VG+ copy, Superbly 
illustrated climbing guide., 50719, £36. 

Phizacklea Al and Kenyon Ron, Recent Developments in the Lake District 1983-1984, F.R.C.C., 1985 First 
Edition, 69pp, paperback, occasional pencil annotation, near VG. 63504, £18. 

Pickman Dudley Leavitt, Some Mountain Views, Boston, Massachusetts, 1933 First Edition, 94pp, only 500 
copies printed, reminiscences of mountaineering in the 1870s inc the Matterhorn and Jungfrau, internally very 
clean, new endpapers, head of spine worn, VG, , 3702, £28. 

Pierse Simon, Kangchenjunga. Imaging A Himalayan Mountain, School of Art, University of Wales, 2005 First 

Edition, 127pp, large format softback, VG., A selection of images and literature extracts relating to 
Kangchenjunga, foreword by George Band., 68881, £34. 

Platt William, The Joy of Mountains, G. Bell and Sons Ltd, 1921 First Edition, 80pp, 16 illusts, original pictorial 
boards with image of the Matterhorn to the front board, light foxing to front endpaper and half title, VG. A very 
scarce and a rather delightful book., An early introduction to mountains and mountaineering, includes a chapter 
entitled, 'Can Everest be climbed?'., 55977, £110. 

Porcella Stephen F. & Burns Cameron M., Climbing California's Fourteeners, The Mountaineers, 1998 First US 
Edition, 269pp, paperback, owner's inscription, Fine, signed on title page by both authors, Stephen Porcella and 
Cameron Burns., 183 routes to the fifteen highest peaks., 53753, £22. 

Porter Edward C., Library of Mountaineering and Exploration and Travel, Edward Porter, Chicago, 1959 First 

Edition, 74pp, original red cloth with gilt titling to spine and front board, Fine in colour photocopy of original dw., 
An inventory of the author's library on the above subjects. A very scarce reference work., 55879, £58. 

Porter Edward C., Library of Mountaineering and Exploration and Travel, Edward Porter, Chicago, 1959 First 
Edition, 74pp, original red cloth with gilt titling to spine and front board, Fine in VG dw with some slight staining, 
signed dedication on the front endpaper by Edward Porter., An inventory of the author's library on the above 
subjects. A very scarce reference work., 55906, £95. 

Poucher W. A., Wanderings In Wales., Country Life, 1949 First Edition, 208pp, endpapers are maps, foxing to 
endpapers, slight bumping to corners, VG, Mr. Poucher has made it a special object to explore the comparatively 
little-known inland counties of Radnor and Brecknock, and the results of his quest will surprise those to whom this 
region is new., 54586, £18. 

Pretty Harry, Oread Mountaineering Club 50th Anniversary Journal 1949-1999, The Oread Mountaineering 
Club, 1999 First Edition, 322pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Harry Pretty., Nearly 100 photographs from the 
personal collections of current club members, mostly never published before., 42052, £22. 



 64 

Price Robert, Highland Landforms, Highlands & Islands Development Board, 1976 First Edition, 109pp, 
softback, Fine, Describes in words and pictures the processes responsible for the development of landforms., 
42780, £15. 

Price Tom, Travail So Gladly Spent, The Ernest Press, 2000 First Edition, 280pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by 

Tom Price., Short listed for 2000 Boardman Tasker Award Tom Price has been active in the outdoors throughout 
a long life: climbing, mountaineering, canoeing, camping, skiing, Antarctic exploration, and travelling in many 
lands have all been and remain great enthusiasms. Also throughout his life he has written evocatively and 
entertainingly about his experiences – early outings in the Lakes, surveying in South Georgia, climbing in the 
Alps, leading young and old parties in the wilds of Lesotho, a classic canoeing trip of 500 miles through the North 
West Territories, mountain rescue in the Lakes.The author was involved in outdoor education for many years and 
his radical views upon the need for a simple approach and for an emphasis on having fun are clearly argued. He 
writes sympathetic and illuminating portraits of friends made during his life in the mountains., 56414, £17. 

Prior Colin, High Light. A Vision Of Wild Scotland, Constable, 2010 First Edition, First printing, 192pp, 
hardback, sunning to very head and tail of boards, new front endpaper, VG+ in VG dw, signed on the title page by 
Colin Prior., Colin Prior's work is about landscape photography at its limits. Shooting at the magic hours of dusk 
and dawn, he catches those rare moments when composition, fine light and colour combine to create a 
remarkable image. Each photograph captures fleeting moments of nature which will never repeat themselves 
exactly. The images verge on obsession - Prior camped out on the remotest peaks in Scotland to obtain them. 
This stunning new collection documents the dynamic nature of the Highlands landscape and wildlife - and sounds 
a clarion call for a new, engaged naturalism. In a world where the environment is increasingly being damaged, 
Prior argues, we should regain touch with what's left of the natural landscape rather than rely solely on 
superimposed solutions. A key reason why the natural environment is now in peril is precisely because of failures 
to understand its dynamic, in-flux nature. The portfolio combines breathtaking new examples of Prior's trademark 
panoramas., 74167, £39. 

Pritchard H. Baden, Tramps in the Tyrol, Tinsley Brothers, 1874 First Edition, xii, 267pp, original blue decorative 
boards with bevelled edges, owner's signature, light wear to extremities, VG. A bright attractive copy., , 71581, 
£74. 

Priuli Gherardo [editor], Souvenir du Mont Blanc et du Grand Saint Bernard, Collana, 1982 reprint, 12pp, plus 

54 pages of engravings, paperback booklet, inscr, No.113 of a Limited Edition of 500 copies signed by the 
publisher, VG in Good slipcase with small tears. Text in French and Italian., A most attractive item of engravings 
depicting the Chamonix valley., 75628, £20. 

Prochazka Rudi, The Science of Skiing, John Jones Cardiff Ltd, 1971 First Edition, 77pp, paperback, VG. A 

scarce title., , 50705, £28. 

Proctor Lee & Glaister Mark, Clwyd Limestone. A Rockfax Guide., Rockfax, 2005 First Edition, 160pp, 

paperback, owner's signature, VG copy, A rock climbing guidebook to the Eglwyseg Valley and outlying areas of 
North East Wales., 64400, £28. 

Putnam William L., A Tale of Two Passes. An Inquiry into Certain Alpine Literature, American Alpine Club / 
Alpine Club of Canada, 2008 First Edition, 220pp, original black cloth with gilt, VG in VG dw. Small compliments 
label of the Alpine Club of Canada on the half title page. A quality binding and attractive gloss paper., A look at 
the historic significance of two Alpine passes, The Mont Cenis and the Great Saint Bernard, both of which have 
been used since Roman times., 75270, £26. 

Putnam William Lowell, Climber's Guide To The Interior Ranges Of British Columbia - North, Ameriocan 

Alpine Club/Alpine Club Of Canada, 1975 Sixth US Edition, 210pp, plastic covering, owner's signature, VG+ copy, 
Covers the Cariboo Range, Monashee Range and Northern & Southern Selkirks, 51319, £18. 

Radcliffe Peter, Land Of Mountains. Tramping and Camping in New Zealand., Methuen, 1979 First Edition, 
160pp, VG+ in VG dw., Exploring ten regions of New Zealand from the North Island volcanoes to the Darran 
Mountains of Fiordland., 70908, £19. 

Raza M. Hanif, Mountains Of Pakistan., Colorpix, 1990 First Edition, 150pp, VG in VG- dw., A lovely, superbly 

illustrated book about this beautiful region. As well as a guide to the mountains and mountain passes, it includes 
information about places to visit, how to get there, where to stay and when to visit. An attractive and very scarce 
item., 37350, £22. 
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Ratti Abate Achille, Climbs On Alpine Peaks, T. Fisher Unwin Ltd, 1923 First Edition, 136pp, original blue cloth, 
small nick to cloth at head of spine, foxing to endpapers, near VG. Foreword by Douglas Freshfield., Achille Ratti 
was born in Desio, Milan in 1857, the son of an owner of a silk factory. He was ordained a priest in 1879 and 
embarked on an academic career within the Church. In 1888 he left seminary teaching to work full-time at the 
Ambrosian Library in Milan, becoming Chief of the Library 1907. The scholar was also an avid mountaineer in his 
spare time, reaching the summits of Monte Rosa, the Matterhorn, Mont Blanc and Presolana. The combination of 
a scholar-athlete would not be seen again until the pontificate of John Paul II. In 1911, at Pope Pius X's invitation, 
he moved to the Vatican to become Vice-Prefect of the Vatican Library, and in 1914 was promoted to Prefect. 
Ratti was finally elected Pope on 6 February 1922 on the fourteenth ballot, the longest conclave of the 20th 
century, taking the name of Pius XI., 39094, £50. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Cervin Belle Epoque, Grands Vents, 1983 First Edition, 168pp, pictorial boards, a handful of 
pages with a little surface abrasion, VG. Text in French., A large number of beautiful photographs and images of 
postcards, stamps, and other early illustrations and sketches of the Matterhorn., 75722, £18. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Etoiles et Tempetes, Arthaud, 1970 French reprint, 147pp, 20 illusts, paperback, original 

wraps, VG+ in VG+ dw, signed dedication to Claude Krieg of the Swiss Alpine Club by Gaston Rebuffat. A lovely 
signed copy., The French Edition of 'Starlight and Storm'. Text in French, 70435, £65. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Le Massif Des Ecrins. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses et Randonnees., Denoel, 1978 reprint, 
238pp, pictorial boards, boaards covered in adhesive film, wear to extremities, Good., Superbly illustrated as you 
would expect with this series of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 67117, £18. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Le Massif Du Mont Blanc. Les 100 Plus Belles Courses., Denoel, 1983 reprint, 239pp, 

original pictorial boards, VG+., Superbly illustrated as you would expect with this series of books. Collection 
dirigee par Gaston Rebuffat. Text in French., 69739, £24. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Les horizons gagnes, Denoel, 1979 reprint, 140pp, VG+ in VG dw, signed on the half title by 
Gaston Rebuffat., Superbly illustrated as you would expect with this series of books. Collection dirigee par Gaston 
Rebuffat. Text in French., 63211, £36. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Men and the Matterhorn, Oxford University Press, 1973 revised US Edition, 222pp, Fine in 

VG+ price clipped dw, A superbly illustrated history of climbing on the Matterhorn together with Rebuffat's own 
experiences on the mountain., 75752, £28. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Neige Et Roc, Librairie Hachette, 1959 First Edition, 191pp, text in French, pictorial boards, 
small crack in cloth to rear of spine, VG, signed dedication by Gaston Rebuffat., , 42231, £42. 

Rebuffat Gaston, On Ice and Snow and Rock, Kaye & Ward, 1971 First Edition, 191pp, small bump to top 
corner, Good+ in Good+., An instructional guide to mountaineering and rock-climbing book aimed mainly at 
beginners with stunning photos., 40075, £22. 

Rebuffat Gaston, On Snow and Rock, Nicholas Kaye, 1965 reprint, 208pp, original blue cloth, owner's signature, 

very minor sellotape residue marks to endpapers, VG in near VG dw with minor sellotape residue marks to 
endpapers and spine, and one small edge tear repaired., Lavishly illustrated work of instruction by a master of the 
art., 75366, £19. 

Rebuffat Gaston, Starlight and Storm, J. M. Dent & Sons, 1956 First Edition, xxi, 122pp, original fawn cloth, 

minor sellotape residue marks to endpapers, owner's signature, near VG in near VG dw., The ascent of six great 
North Faces of the Alps., 75554, £39. 

Rebuffat Gaston, The Mont Blanc Massif. The 100 Finest Routes, Baton Wicks, 1996 reprint, 239pp, minor 
bump to top corners, Fine in Fine dw, Each route has at least a double-page spread of text, photographs and a 
map of the area of the route. A revised edition with additional photographs and revision to route gradings. It 
retains all the character of the original., 73587, £18. 

Rebuffat Gaston, The Mont Blanc Massif. The 100 Finest Routes, Diadem, 1991 reprint, 239pp, pictorial 
boards, owner's signature, Fine., Each route has at least a double-page spread of text, photographs and a map of 
the area of the route., 76253, £20. 

Rebuffat Gaston & Ollive Gabriel M., Calanques, Arthaud, 1957, 25pp, 64 full page photographs, text in French,, 

Climbing in Le Massif De Calanques., 32637, £55. 
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Rebuffat Gaston & Tairraz Pierre, Between Heaven and Earth, Nicholas Vane, 1965 First Edition UK, 183pp, 
original blue cloth, owner's signature, VG- in Good price clipped dw, signed on the front endpaper by Gaston 
Rebuffat., Fantastic images from classic routes in the Mont Blanc massif., 64740, £125. 

Rebuffat Gaston & Tairraz Pierre, Between Heaven and Earth, Nicholas Vane, 1965 First Edition UK, 183pp, 

original blue cloth, faint sellotape marks to endpapers, VG+ in VG price clipped dw, signed dedication to F. H. 
Ruddle by Gaston Rebuffat on the half title page. A scarce signed copy., Fantastic images from classic routes in 
the Mont Blanc massif., 72092, £140. 

Reeves E. A., Maps and Map-Making. Three Lectures Delivered Under The Auspices Of The Royal 

Geographical Society, The Royal Geographical Society, 1910 First Edition, xiii, 145pp, folding map, original 
green cloth with gilt, a few damp marks to cloth and some speckling, hinges a little tender, owner's signature, 
Good. A scarce title., Includes a history of surveying instruments, the principles and methods of geographical 
surveying and map construction. Well illustrated and an informative history of map making., 55918, £55. 

Reinisch Gertrude, [Wanda Rutkiewicz], Wanda Rutkiewicx. A Caravan 
Of Dreams, Carreg, 2000 First Edition, 192pp, hardback, Fine in near 
Fine dw. Now scarce., A beautifully produced book about the woman who 
has climbed eight 8000m peaks, only to be lost on Kangchenjunga her 
ninth summit in 1992., 71187, £48. 

Reut-Nicolussi Dr Eduard, Tyrol Under The Axe Of Italian Fascism, 

George Allen & Unwin, 1930 First Edition, 278pp, original red cloth, VG-., , 
4087, £25. 

Rey Guido, Peaks and Precipices. Scrambles in the Dolomites and 
Savoy., T. Fisher Unwin, 1914 First Edition, 238pp, 76 illusts, mint new 
brown quarter leather binding, pages have had margins reduced, a few 
pages are of slightly different size, couple of plates wrongly positioned, 
corner of one page torn just clipping text., Splendid book about about 
Rey's personal experiences - The Grepon, Requin, Petit Dru, Aiguille 
Verte and some fine climbs in the Dolomites. The companion to Rey's fine 
book on the Matterhorn., 2351, £48. 

Rey Guido, The Matterhorn, T. Fisher Unwin, 1913 Third Impression, 336pp, 37 pen and ink drawings by 
Edoardo Rubino and 11 photographs, original olive green cloth with gilt, near VG in colour photocopy of original 
dw., A charmingly written account of attempts on the Matterhorn by the early pioneers and by Guido Rey himself., 
61544, £45. 

Rey Guido, The Matterhorn, T. Fisher Unwin, 1907 First Edition, 336pp, 14 coloured plates, 23 pen and ink 
drawings by Edoardo Rubino and 11 photographs, original fawn cloth, t.e.g., cloth darkened, some water staining 
to top of boards and down the leading edge, similar staining on frontispiece but not affecting the image, foxing to 
endpapers, Good., A charmingly written account of attempts on the Matterhorn by the early pioneers and by 
Guido Rey himself., 59865, £95. 

Robbins Leonard H., Mountains and Men, Dodd, Mead & Co, 1931 First US Edition, 324pp, foxing to foreedges, 

VG+ in VG price clipped dw, Autobiography including wartime climbing at Sonamarg and his accident on Great 
Gable., 44838, £36. 

Robbins Royal, Basic Rockcraft, La Siesta Press, 1985 US reprint, 71pp, paperback, VG+, signed on the title 
page by Royal Robbins., Royal Robbins was one of the pioneers of American rock climbing. After learning to 
climb at Tahquitz he went on to make first ascents of many big wall routes in Yosemite., 66739, £38. 

Roberts Eric, High Level Route. Chamonix - Zermatt - Saas, West Col Productions, 1984 Second Edition, 

136pp, card covers, VG+ copy, Ski mountaineering in the Mont Blanc range and Pennine Alps with summer route 
supplement., 62752, £20. 

Robertson David, George Mallory, Faber and Faber, 1969 First Edition, 279pp, original blue cloth, exlibrary, 
cracking to front and rear endpapers, slight slant to spine, Good+ in colour photocopy of original dw., Definitive 
biography written by Mallory's son-in-law., 50601, £17. 

Robertson David, George Mallory, Faber and Faber, 1969 First Edition, 279pp, original blue cloth, small faint 

sellotape residue marks on endpapers, VG+ in VG priced clipped dw., Definitive biography written by Mallory's 
son-in-law., 67619, £36. 



 67 

Robinson Don, Potholing And Caving, E P Publishing Co Ltd, 1967 First Edition, 40pp, gloss card covers, only 
16000 First Editions produced, internally clean and tight, slight foxing, VG-, In collaboration with the Regional 
Councils of Caving Clubs in Great Britain. Know The Game book series., 46981, £14. 

Roch Andre, On Rock And Ice. Mountaineering in Photographs, Adam & Charles Black, 1947 First Edition, 

80pp, VG in VG dw, signed on the title page by Andre Roch. A very scarce signed copy., Superb photographs of 
dramatic routes., 66180, £85. 

Rogers Richard, Ulster. Walk Guide, Gill and Macmillan, 1992 reprint, 96pp, paperback, VG+, 47 walks. 59738, 
£19. 

Romm Michael, The Ascent of Mount Stalin, Lawrence And Wishart, 1936 First Edition, xii, 270pp, original blue 
cloth, foxing to endpapers, VG+., Mount Stalin, mow Pik Communism, 7495m, was discovered in 1913. One of 
the official tasks of the 1933 Russian scientific expedition to the western Pamirs was the ascent of the peak., 
69062, £40. 

Rooke Hayman, Some Account Of The Brimham Rocks In Yorkshire, Paul Graham Publishing, facsimile 
reprint, 9pp, facsimile reprint, Fine copy., This is a limited edition of 100 copies, taken from the original edition of 
1787., 54818, £32. 

Roper Steve & Steck Allen, Fifty Classic Climbs of North America, Diadem Books, 1979 First Edition, xiii, 

324pp, owner's signature and date, Fine in Fine dw. Now a classic title., A fantastic publication held in high 
esteem., 75715, £125. 

Rowell Galen, In the Throne Room of the Mountain Gods, George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1977 First Edition, x, 
326pp, VG in VG dw., In the Spring of 1975 a team of American mountaineers set off to climb K2, the world's 
second highest and possible most magnificent peak., 66321, £22. 

Rowell Galen, Mountains of the Middle Kingdom. Exploring the high peaks of China and Tibet, Century 

Publishing, 1985 First Edition, 192pp, Fine in VG+ dw with a little sunning to the edge of the spine., , 76623, £16. 

Rowlands John J., Cache Lake Country. Life in the Canadian North Woods., Adam & Charles Black, 1962 rep, 

272pp, owner's signature, ink stamp on front endpaper but not library related, map endpapers, VG in VG dw, A 
delightful account of life in the Canadian northwoods., 70748, £38. 

Russell Franklin, The Mountains Of America, Harry H. Abrams, 1975 First Edition, 224pp, VG+ in VG+ dw. 
Scarce in the UK., Beautiful colour and black and white photos of mountains from Alaska to the Great Smokies., 
30600, £20. 

Russell Jean [editor], Ashcroft Jack, Berry Mike, Gadsby Gordon, and Gardiner Paul, Climb If You Will - a 

commentary on Geoff Hayes and his club - The Oread Mountaineering Club., The Oread Mountaineering 
Club, 1974 First Edition, 222pp, VG in VG dw, Geoff Hayes, who was killed whilst climbing at Dow Crag in the 
Lake District in 1971, was a member of the famous Midland mountaineering club - The Oread., 40983, £68. 

Ruttledge Hugh, Everest 1933, Hodder & Stoughton, 1934 First Edition, xv, 

390pp, original black cloth, rear edge of spine worn through cloth, owner's 
signature, occasional light foxing, Good in colour photocopy of original dw., The 
expedition was the first attempt since the 1924 expedition on which Mallory and 
Irvine had been killed. In 1933 three climbers, Wager, Wyn Harris and later 
Smythe, reached 8580 metres. On this expedition an iceaxe was found (now in 
the Alpine Club) which belonged to Mallory or Irvine., 54533, £19. 

Ruttledge Hugh, Everest 1933, Hodder & Stoughton, 1934 reprint, xv, 390pp, 
original black cloth, private bookplate on rear pastedown, VG+ in colour 
photocopy of original dw.3221, £29. 

Ruttledge Hugh, Everest 1933, Hodder & Stoughton, 1934 reprint, xv, 390pp, 

original black cloth, private bookplate, faint stain to bottom of front board, light 
foxing to first few pages, VG in Good+ dw with old sellotape marks to corners. 
57903, £60. 

Ryan Tom [editor], Burren Sea Cliff Ailladie Rock Climbs, Federation of 

Mountaineering Clubs Of Ireland, 1978 First Edition, 32pp, in plastic cover, VG+. A scarce guide., Neate Q428, 
Moss IR048., 76137, £28. 
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Ryvarden Leif, Norges Nasjonal Parker, N.W Damm, 2005 First Edition, 382pp, Fine in Fine dw. Text in 
Norwegian., Beautifully illustrated., 41418, £55. 

S.A.C., Clubhutten des S.A.C. Les Cabanes du C.A.S. I Rifugi del C.A.S., S.A.C., 1931, original blue cloth with 
gilt titling, folding map in rear pocket, some blemishes and fading to cloth, owner's signature, VG-. Text in French 
and German, with introduction only also in Italian. A wonderful item., Beautiful black and white photographs of all 
the Swiss mountain huts together with associated maps showing the location., 76160, £36. 

Sale Richard & Hemmleb Jochen, Nanga Parbat 1970. Tragedy and Controversy, Carreg, 2014 First Edition, 
208pp, hardback, New in dustwrapper., Explores the events of 1970 over Gunther Messner's, Reinhold's 
brother's, death., 68020, £22. 

Sale Richard, Jurgalski Eberhard & Rodway George, On Top Of The World. The New Millennium, Snowfinch 

Publishing, 2012 First Edition, 248pp, 240 colour photos, 25 archival black & white images, 21 route maps, 
hardback, New in dustwrapper, signed by Richard Sale., This new book looks at the development of climbing on 
the world’s highest mountains – the 14 whose summits stand above the 8000 metre contour. Though 
concentrating on the new millennium, from 2000 to 2011, with an epilogue on 2011, the book also covers the first 
ascent of the mountains, and the new routes climbed between the first ascent and 1999. Printed in the UK to a 
high quality. 71193, £28. 

Salkeld Audrey, People In High Places. Approaches To Tibet, Jonathan Cape, 1991 First Edition, 256pp, Fine 
in near Fine price clipped dw, signed by Audrey Salkeld., Travels in the region of Mustang in Tibet. She first 
crossed the high Tibetan plateau to Mount Everest with a television crew and a party of ambitious climbers, most 
of them young enough to be her sons and daughters. She had gone to see for herself where it was in 1924 that 
Mallory and Irvine disappeared into the realms of legend., 56412, £24. 

Salkeld Audrey & Bermudez Jose Luis, On The Edge of Europe. Mountaineering in the Caucasus., Hodder & 
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Saunders Victor, No Place To Fall, Hodder & Stoughton, 1994 First Edition, 175pp, usual slight browning to 

pages, VG+ in VG dw, signed by Victor Saunders and Stephen Venables. 42174, £45. 
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Simpson Myrtle, Greenland Summer. Based On A True Expedition, Victor Gollanz, 1973 First Edition, 96pp, 

original blue cloth, Fine in Fine dw.76401, £65. 
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Styles Showell, Glyder Range. Snowdonia District Guide Books., West Col Productions, 1974 First Edition, 
76pp, small inscription, VG in VG- price clipped dw, This second volume in the Snowdonia District Guide Book 
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articles, 'Perou', 'Andes, Nouveau Terrain de Jeu des Alpinistes', 'Andes Peruviennes'.Text in French, 55542, £95. 
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Continental Divide from the Tetons in Wyoming up to Jasper National Park in Canada Eric Thane calls The 
Majestic Land. It takes in a whole group of state, national, provincial and dominion parks, including Yellowstone, 
Glacier and Banff, and it is all high., 44861, £34. 

The Alpine Club, Alpine Club Library Catalogue. Volume One 1982 - Books And Periodicals, Heinemann, 
1982 First Edition, viii, 350pp, x, 230pp, large format softback, VG., A most useful reference of mountaineering 
literature for any collector or dealer., 68868, £13. 
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The Lake District Mountain Trial Association, Fifty Years Running. A History of The Mountain Trial., The Lake 

District Mountain Trial Association, 2002 First Edition, 68pp, paperback, Fine., A history of The Mountain Trial, 
70706, £24. 
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expedition around Kailas in Tibet., 6567, £39. 
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Various, Cambridge Mountaineering 1965 to 1968 (Four Journals), Charles Elphick, 1965-1969 First Editions, 

four journals, two with owner's signature on front cover, VG-., Articles on Borrowdale, Cambridge Chitral 
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Venables Stephen, Painted Mountains, Hodder & Stoughton, 1986 First Edition, 239pp, slight foxing to head of 
pages, VG in VG+ dw, signed by Stephen Venables., Two expeditions to Kashmir, a Boardman Tasker Award 
winner., 46414, £22. 
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in the Cordillera Blanca in Peru., 74394, £110. 
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climbers each year, the most popular route on Mount McKinley., 76262, £125. 
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VG+., The book contains nearly 700 mini-biographies of climbers, the romantics, eccentrics and buffoons that 
have made British climbing what it is. A great reference., 64889, £15. 
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Whillans Don, Don Whillans Portrait Poster, Troll, 1985, Produced for the benefit of the 'Don Whillans Memorial 

Fund' sponsored by Troll, VG condition, measuring 43cm x 61cm signed by Doug Scott, Joe Brown, Nat Allen & 
Chris Bonington., , 34218, £120. 

Whillans Don & Ormerod Alick, Don Whillans. Portrait of a Mountaineer, Heinemann, 1971 First Edition, 266pp, 
original blue cloth, inscription, VG in VG dw with slight edge wear., A most sought after title. Biography of the 
tough British mountaineer., 50736, £39. 

Whillans Don & Ormerod Alick, Don Whillans. Portrait of a Mountaineer, Heinemann, 1971 First Edition, 266pp, 

original blue cloth, small mark on front board, VG in VG dw, signed by Doug Scott., A most sought after title. 
Biography of the tough British mountaineer., 61996, £55. 

Whipplesnaith (Noel Howard Symington), The Night Climbers of Cambridge, Chatto And Windus, 1952 reprint, 
183pp, original blue cloth, sunning to boards, Good in Fair chipped dw., A fascinating book, with many 
photographs, of Cambridge students and friends climbing precarious and daring routes on the University buildings 
under the cover of night. Whipplesnaith is pseudonym of Noel Howard Symington., 73525, £34. 
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Whittaker Tom, Higher Purpose. The Heroic Story of the First Disabled Man to Conquer Everest., Lifeline 
Press, 2001 First Edition US, 273pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Leo Dickinson on page 150/151 and Greg Child 
on page 73., Tom Whittaker's story is a testament to courage, drive, and the power of the human spirt., 44902, 
£25. 

Whymper Edward, A Guide to Chamonix and the range of Mont Blanc, John Murray, 1906 Eleventh Edition, 
206pp, 44pp adverts, original paper wrappers retained but now bound in black cloth which has also been covered 
in adhesive protective clear film, owner's signature, one rear folding map replaced with a photocopy, Good+. A 
sturdy robust copy., , 40241, £45. 

Whymper Edward, A Guide to Chamonix and the range of Mont Blanc, John Murray, 1905 Tenth Edition, 
206pp, 44pp adverts, paperback, occasional small stamp of the R.S.G.S., some slight soiling of the original 
wrappers, VG., , 53789, £75. 

Whymper Edward, Berg Und Gletscherfahrten, George Weftermann, 1909 Third Edition, beautifully bound in 

blue cloth with elaborate decorative front board. The German version of 'Scrambles Amongst The Alps', wear to 
base of rear board o/w F-, , 2820, £70. 

Whymper Edward, Escalades, Editions Victor Attinger, c1944, 248pp, wraps, many pages unopened, VG, 4300, 
£16. 

Whymper Edward, Scrambles Amongst The Alps, John Murray, 1936 Sixth Edition, xxii, 414pp, original cream 
cloth with gilt decoration, VG+. A lovely copy., The most famous mountaineering book of all time. Includes 
accounts of the attempts and first ascent of the Matterhorn, as well as other ascents in the Alps., 67762, £16. 

Whymper Edward, Scrambles Amongst The Alps In The Years 1860-69, John Murray, 1900 Fifth Edition, xviii, 

468pp, original blue decorative cloth, bevelled edges, professionally recased with new endpapers, a.e.g., VG+. An 
attractive bright copy., The most famous mountaineering book of all time. Includes accounts of the attempts and 
first ascent of the Matterhorn, as well as other ascents in the Alps., 54033, £140. 

Whymper Edward, Travels Amongst the Great Andes of the Equator, John Lehmann, 1949 reprint, 272pp, 

owner's signature, VG in VG dw with light wear to extremities. No.28 of the Chiltern Library Edition., This book 
was the first of the few great classics of South American mountaineering literature., 45385, £15. 

Whyte A.F., A Cairngorm Chronicle, Millrace, 2007 First Edition, 157pp, map endpapers, Fine in Fine dw, 
Before dawn on a June day in 1904, three young men set off from the Shelter Stone, by the time they had 
reached the Dell of Rothiemurchus that evening, they had covered thirty-eight miles and climbed 9,300 ft and nine 
Munros, 52858, £29. 

Wibberley Leonard, The Epics of Everest, Faber and Faber, 1955 First Edition, 217pp, VG in VG price clipped 
dw. Scarce in this condition., Summary of climbing up to first ascent, attractive illustrations by Genevieve 
Vaughan-Jackson., 6087, £20. 

Wilcox Walter Dwight, The Rockies Of Canada, G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1909 Third US Edition, 300pp, 38 illusts, 

folding map, original green cloth, gilt spine titling dull, VG. A revised and enlarged edition of 'Camping In The 
Canadian Rockies'., Wilcox explored the Canadian Rockies in the 1890s to the north of Kicking Horse Pass and 
south to Mt. Assiniboine., 10616, £58. 

Williams Becket, The High Pyrenees. Summer and Winter, Wishart & Company, 1928 First Edition, 215pp, 28 

illusts, map endpapers, front bottom corner tip broken away completely, spine faded, internally very clean. 6656, 
£16. 

Williams Cicely, Women on the Rope. The Feminine Share in Mountain Adventure., George Allen & Unwin, 
1973 First Edition, 240pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Arlene Blum., Useful history of women's climbing. 44769, 
£24. 

Williams Paul, Llanberis Pass, Climbers' Club, 1994 Edition, 315pp, protected softback, some light annotation to 

a few pages, Good+, 58285, £15. 

Williams Richard S. & Ferrigno Jane G. [editors], Glaciers of Europe. Satellite Image Atlas of Glaciers of the 

World., United States Government Printing Office, 1993, 164pp, large softback, University ink stamps, very clean 
copy, near VG., United States Geological Survey Professional Paper 1386-E., 63676, £22. 



 82 

Williams Richard S. & Ferrigno Jane G. [editors], Glaciers of the Middle East and Africa. Satellite Image Atlas 
of Glaciers of the World, United States Government Printing Office, 1991, 70pp, large softback, University ink 
stamps, very clean copy, near VG., United States Geological Survey Professional Paper 1386-G., 63677, £18. 

Wills Alfred, Wanderings Among The High Alps, Richard Bentley, 1858 Second Edition, xix, 426pp, 3 maps, 

original blue blind stamped cloth, cloth is rather worn and faded, front endpaper missing, cracking to front hinge, 
Fair., Wills was an original member of the Alpine Club, he made the first ascent of the Wetterhorn., 69961, £45. 

Wilson Andrew, The Abode Of Snow, G.P. Putnam's, 1875 First Edition US, 380pp, exlib, only evidence is 
numbers on spine, original decorative gilt green cloth with bevelled boards, professionally recased, map tears 
repaired, corners worn, boards have speckled fading, still an attractive tight and clean copy, VG-, Narrative of the 
author's journey from Simla to Kashmir through Shingo La, Padum, Penze La, Dras, and Zoji La in 1873., 1359, 
£120. 

Wilson Andrew, The Abode Of Snow. Observations On A Tour From Chinese Tibet To The Indian 

Caucasus, Through The Upper Valleys Of The Himalaya., Ratna Pustak Bhandar, 1979 rep, 380pp, VG in VG 
dw, Bibliotheca Himalaya Series 1 - Volume 12. Narrative of the author's journey from Simla to Kashmir through 
Shingo La, Padum, Penze La, Dras, and Zoji La in 1873., 54403, £26. 

Wilson Edward L. & Others, Mountain Climbing, Charles Scribner's Sons, 1897 First Edition, 358pp, inscr, foxing 

to endpapers, t.e.g, Good+, The Out of Door Library Series., 30694, £20. 

Wilson Graham, Macc and the Art of Long Distance Walking., Millrace, 1998 reprint, 152pp, VG+ in VG+ dw, 

signed by Graham Wilson. A scarce title., The book digresses into such byways as local history, conservation 
issues and the question of the Right to Roam., 64406, £35. 

Wilson Graham, Mickey Braddock's Works Do and Other Stories., Millrace, 1999 First Edition, 149pp, Fine in 
near Fine dw. A scarce title., Nine stories, 64407, £45. 

Wilson Ken, Classic Rock. Great British rock climbs., Granada, 1985 reprint, xi, 256pp, original blue cloth, near 
Fine in near Fine dw, , 75504, £32. 

Wilson Ken, Hard Rock. Great British Rock Climbs, Granada Publishing, 1981 Second Edition, xix, 236pp, 
original green cloth, inscr, near Fine in near Fine dw with slight sunning to spine as usual., Sixty rock climbs 
described from Scotland, Wales, the Lake District, the Peak and Pennines and on a variety of sea cliffs., 75503, 
£20. 

Wilson Ken, Hard Rock. Great British Rock Climbs, Hart-Davis, MacGibbon, 1977 3rd Impression, xix, 220pp, 
original grey cloth, rubbed to extremities, VG- in Good price clipped dw. 74113, £30. 

Wilson Ken, Hard Rock. Great British Rock Climbs, Hart-Davis, MacGibbon, 1975 Second Impression, xix, 
220pp, inscr, VG in VG priced clipped dw. 76165, £55. 

Wilson Ken, Hard Rock. Great British Rock Climbs, Hart-Davis, MacGibbon, 1975 First Edition, xix, 220pp, 
original fawn cloth, owner's signature, VG+ in VG+ dw with just slight sunning to spine. The scarce First Edition. 
Some references are made to there being a 1974 edition in later reprints but this is certainly the First Edition 
which was printed with a date of 1975. 75368, £85. 

Wilson Ken, Alcock Dave & Barry John, Cold Climbs. The great snow and ice climbs of the British isles, 
Diadem Books, 1983 First Edition, 280pp, near Fine in near Fine dw, , 75921, £48. 

Wolff Karl Felix, The Dolomites And Their Legends, Athesia, 1958, 160pp, VG- in VG- dw, the title of the book 
has been handwritten on the spine which is normally plain white. Intersting tales from the Dolomites., , 3193, £14. 

Wood Captain J.N. Price, Travel And Sport In Turkestan, Chapman & Hall Ltd, 1910 First Edition, 201pp, 
original cloth with bright gilt, t.e.g., tiny nick in cloth at top of rear board, occasional foxing, frontispiece faded, near 
VG., , 7217, £120. 

Wood Charles W., In The Valley of the Rhone, Macmillan & Co., 1900 Second Edition, xv, 439pp, 88 illusts, 

original highly decorative green cloth, light wear to extremities, private bookplate, foxing to endpapers and 
frontispiece tissue guard otherwise very clean indeed. VG+. An attractive bright copy., , 44855, £28. 

Woodman Dorothy, Himalayan Frontiers. A Political Review of British, Chinese, Indian and Russian 
Rivalries, Barrie & Rockliff, 1969 First Edition, 423pp, Fine in VG dw with small tears, , 38097, £18. 
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Wright Fred, Rough Stuff Cycling in the Alps, Isola Press, 2018 Second Edition, 159pp, spiral bound, New., A 
guide to off road routes in the Alps suitable for a bike, although much carrying will be involved on some. Mainly 
designed to open the eyes of touring cyclists to new possibilities in the Alps., 68407, £25. 

Wylie Donovan, Ama Dablam: A Journey of Ascent, Invesco Perpetual, 2010 First Edition, original grey cloth, a 

few marks to boards, VG. A scarce title., A book of photographs for Invesco Perpetual by photographer Donovan 
Wylie of Magnum Photos, 69083, £85. 

Yates Simon, Against The Wall, Jonathan Cape, 1997 First Edition, 1st Printing, 176pp, slant to spine, VG in 
Fine dw, signed by Simon Yates., A new route on the Central Tower of Paine., 33011, £20. 

Yates Simon, The Flame of Adventure, Jonathan Cape, 2001 First Edition, First Printing, 220pp, Fine in Fine dw, 
signed by Simon Yates., Simon Yates takes us back to his early years as a climber, the escapades and 
excitement of a young life lived on the edge and for the moment., 74665, £22. 

Yates Simon, The Wild Within. Climbing The World's Most Remote Mountains, Vertebrate Publishing, 2012 

First Edition, First Printing, 240pp, Fine in Fine dw, signed by Simon Yates., The Wild Within is the third book from 
Simon Yates, one of Britain’s most accomplished and daring mountaineers. With his insatiable appetite for 
adventure and exploratory mountaineering, Yates leads unique expeditions to unclimbed peaks in the Cordillera 
Darwin in Tierra del Fuego, the Wrangell St-Elias ranges on the Alaskan-Yukon border, and Eastern Greenland. 
Laced with dry humour, he relates his own experience of the rapid commercialisation of mountain wilderness, 
while grappling with his new-found commitments as a family man., 74667, £22. 

Yeaman E. J., Handbook of the Scottish Hills, Wafaida, 1989 First Edition, 184pp, paperback, VG+, A useful 
reference with charts, tables and indexes., 74372, £24. 

Yeaman E. J., Handbook of the Scottish Hills, Wafaida, 1989 First Edition, 184pp, paperback, VG, signed on 
the title page by Eric Yeaman, also loosely inserted is a signed handwritten letter from Eric Yeaman., A useful 
reference with charts, tables and indexes., 74276, £28. 

Yeld George, Scrambles In The Eastern Graians 1878-1897, T. Fisher Unwin, 1900 First Edition, xx, 279pp, 20 

illusts, folding map, original cloth with gilt, t.e.g., professionally recased with new endpapers, spine faded, light 
wear to extremities, Good+., Yeld, one time editor of The Alpine Journal, was an authority on the Graian Alps, and 
collaborated with Coolidge in the production of the Conway-Coolidge guide book to the area., 71583, £50. 

Young Geoffrey Winthrop, Mountain Craft, Methuen & Co, 1934 Third Edition, xvii, 603pp, 28 illusts, original blue 

cloth, professionally recased with new endpapers, VG in Good+ dw. Scarce in dustwrapper., A classic 
instructional manual containing some of Young's finest writing. A unique item., 42229, £38. 

Young Geoffrey Winthrop, On High Hills. Memories Of The Alps, Methuen & Co, 1927 First Edition, 368pp, 
original green cloth, darkening to spine, small pin hole in rear board, half title foxed, foxing to foreedges, Good., 
Accounts of his great Alpine climbs before 1914, and much of his finest prose., 71329, £20. 

Younghusband Sir Francis, The Epic of Mount Everest, EP Publishing, 1974 rep, 319pp, owner's signature, Fine 

in Fine dw, Summary of the first three expeditions., 65615, £22. 

Zurbriggen Mattias, Von Den Alpen Zu Den Anden. Lebenserinnerungen eines Bergfuhrers, Union Deutche 

Verlagsgesellschaft Berlin Roth & Co., 1937 German First Edition, 167pp, original pictorial cloth, VG. The First 
German language Edition. A scarce title., A major part of the book is related to the Karakoram expedition in 1892 
with Martin Conway and the expedition to New Zealand in 1894/5 with FitzGerald. It was on the Karakoram trip he 
met FitzGerald whom he impressed and FitzGerald hired him as his guide for the next five years. In New Zealand 
they intended to make the first ascent of Mount Cook, but local climbers, alarmed that their highest mountain 
might first be climbed by foreigners, climbed it a few days after FitzGerald's arrival. They made the first ascent of 
Mount Sefton, and with the New Zealander Jack Clarke (who had made the first ascent of Mount Cook), made 
first ascents of Mount Sealy, Mount Silberhorn, Mount Tasman and Mount Haidinger., 61990, £65. 

 

 

SIGNED BOOKS – PLEASE ENQUIRE 
 

We would be delighted to send you a COMPLETE list of our SIGNED books on request.  
Please email us. 
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MAGAZINES AND JOURNALS – PLEASE ENQUIRE 
 

We have a large selection of Magazines and Journals available, from individual copies, long runs through to 
complete sets. Many feature superb mountaineering articles and accounts not available anywhere else and 
represent great value for money and excellent reading. For example: 
 
SMC Journal - Alpine Club Journal - FRCC Journal - Geographical Journal - Mountaineering. Journal of the British 
Mountaineering Council - Journal of the Midland Association of Mountaineers - American Alpine Journal - 
Canadian Alpine Journal – Climbers’ Club Journal - Cairngorm Club Journal - Wayfarers' Journal - New Zealand 
Alpine Journal - Himalayan Journal - Cambridge Mountaineering - Tandem Club Journal - Rough Stuff Fellowship 
Journal - Rucksack Club Journal - Journal of the Ladies' Alpine Club - Journal of the Mountain Club of South 
Africa - Ossterreichissche Alpenzeitung and others! 
 
Mountain, High, Climber and Rambler, Crags, Rocksport, Strider, Summit, Climb, Mountain Review, Mountain 
Life, Mountain Craft, On The Edge, La Montagne and other magazines. 

 

                     LIMITED EDITIONS – LOWER PRICES 

 
Dean Steve, Hands of a Climber. A 
Life of Colin Kirkus, The Ernest 
Press, 1993 First Edition Limited, 
278pp, Fine in Fine dw. No.106 of a 
special Limited Edition of 125 case 
bound copies, signed by Steve Dean 
and Guy Kirkus. Colin Kirkus, the most 
influential figure in pre-war Welsh rock-
climbing. £38 

Gray Dennis, Tight Rope. The Fun of 

Climbing., The Ernest Press, 1993 
First Limited Edition, 183pp, hardback, 
New in dustwrapper. Special Limited 
Edition of 125 case bound copies, 
signed by Dennis Gray. Tales of hard 
climbers finding fun both on and off the 
mountains. £35 

 
 

 
 

CHEAPER BOOKS – 100s OF BARGAINS UNDER £10 
 

SALE NOW ON – SEE PAGE 3 for DETAILS 
 
 

 

GUIDE BOOKS – PLEASE ENQUIRE 

We have a large selection of climbing and walking guides for many parts of the world which we have 
not been able to include in our catalogue. Please search our website for any titles you may be looking 
for, or please ask us for an up to date list of guidebooks available. We will be pleased to help with any 
enquiries. 
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      PLEASE ASK FOR OUR POLAR EXPLORATION CATALOGUE 

 
 

Scoresby Sund. Mikkelsen Peter Schmidt, Xsirius Books, 2023 First Edition, 
172pp, hardback, white cloth, New in dustwrapper. One of only 100 Limited 
Edition copies, each individually numbered and signed by Peter Schmidt 
Mikkelsen. This huge fjord and its side branches measures approx 300km x 
200km. Superbly illustrated. £59. 

Gael Hamke Bugt - Young Sund. Mikkelsen Peter Schmidt, Xsirius Books, 

2022 First Edition, 171pp, hardback, white cloth, New in dustwrapper. One of 
only 100 Limited Edition copies, each individually numbered and signed by 
Peter Schmidt Mikkelsen. This impressive fjord and its side branches 
measures 100km x 100km. Superbly illustrated. £59. 

 
Kejser Franz Joseph Fjord. Mikkelsen Peter Schmidt, Xsirius Books, 2021 
First Edition, 156pp, hardback, white cloth, New in dustwrapper. One of only 
100 Limited Edition copies, each individually numbered and signed by Peter 
Schmidt Mikkelsen. This impressive fjord and its side branches dominates the 
area between 73 and 74 degrees north on Greenland’s east coast, an area 
that measures 250km x 100km. Superbly illustrated. £59. 
 
Kong Oscar Fjord. Mikkelsen Peter Schmidt, Xsirius Books, 2020 First 
Edition, 151pp, hardback, white cloth, New in dustwrapper, signed by Peter 
Schmidt Mikkelsen. This mighty and magnificent fjord and its many side 
branches measures 125 x 200km. Superbly illustrated. £59. 
 

Mikkelsen’s Discovering North-East Greenland Series 
 

 
  

 
 

BOOK & PAPER CONSERVATION ~ DISASTER RECOVERY ~ DIGITAL SCANNING 
 

LEATHER & SPECIAL EDITIONS ~ HERITAGE RETAIL PRODUCTS 
 

BOOK REPAIRS & REBINDING ~ PERIODICAL BINDING 
 
 
 

3 Almond Court, Falkirk, Stirlingshire, FK2 9HT 
 

Tel: 01324 621591 
 

customerservices@rdw.co.uk 
 

www.rdw.co.uk 
 

mailto:customerservices@rdw.co.uk
http://www.rdw.co.uk/
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Winter or Spring in Pitlochry? 
 

An excellent time to visit beautiful Perthshire - the heart of Scotland. 
 

  
We are delighted to offer a superbly appointed two 
bedroom self catering cottage and one bed 
apartment to rent.  
 
Pitlochry is a great winter base for walking, climbing 
or skiing. Glenshee, Cairngorm, Nevis Range and 
Glencoe ski areas are all accessible. Enjoy the local 
area and attractions during this quieter period.     
 
The cottage is in a superb location with Pitlochry 
Golf Course and the village high street only 300 
yards away for a wide choice of restaurants, cafes 
and shops. 
 

Please ask for full details and availability 
 

www.arddarach.co.uk 
 

 

Book Descriptions 
 

The following abbreviations and terms are used in this catalogue: 
 

Mint / M  As new condition, may have neat inscription. 
   
Fine / F   Almost like new condition with the first signs of use.   
 
Very Good / VG  Average condition with some signs of use.  
   
Good / G   Below average condition with obvious signs of use.  
  
Poor / P   A worn book with some significant defect but complete unless stated.   
 
+ or –    is used to indicate slightly better or worse than the above.   
 

Other abbreviations:-  fep - front endpaper, t.e.g. - top edge gilt, a.e.g. - all edges gilt, pp - printed pages, sl - 
slightly, exlib - ex public/private library, o/w - otherwise, dw - dustwrapper, inscr - inscription by previous owner. 

 

 

DIDN’T FIND ANYTHING OF INTEREST? 
 

THIS CATALOGUE IS JUST A FRACTION OF OUR STOCK 
 

PLEASE CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE CHOICE 
 

100s OF BOOKS UNDER £10 
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www.glacierbooks.com 
 

 

 
 

REMEMBER!   
 

This catalogue is a SMALL selection of our mountain travel stock 
 

Check our website for even more choice  
1000s of books under £10 

 
Search for books by title, author or keywords.  Signed Copies – use keyword ‘signed’ 

 
Shopping cart - Pay online, with an option to create an account for faster ordering 

 

 

DID YOU RECEIVE OUR LAST MONTHLY EMAIL? 
 

Details of newly acquired stock, new releases and price reductions 

 
If not, we probably don’t have your current email address – please update us! 

Please add us to your list of ‘safe’ addresses and check your spam/junk folder. 

 
Don’t miss out - most of our books sell before appearing in a catalogue.  

 
To register simply email: chris@glacierbooks.com 

 
 

         

Do you use Facebook?  We do …. 
 

       LIKE US – for the latest news and events 

 
 
 

www.glacierbooks.com 

 

http://www.glacierbooks.com/
http://www.glacierbooks.com/?page=shop/index
http://www.glacierbooks.com/?page=shop/index
mailto:chris@glacierbooks.com
http://www.glacierbooks.com/

